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1. Provide the number of disconnections of service for non-payment that Martin District has 
performed from March 1, 2018 until June 1, 2018. 

RESPONSE: Martin Water District has disconnected 18 meters from May 1, 2018 through 
June 1, 2018. 

2. Provide the number of reconnections of service that Martin District has performed from March 
1, 2018 until June 1, 2018. · 

RESPONSE: Martin Water District has reconnected 11 meters from May 1, 2018 through 
June 1,2018. 

3 .. Provide fuel costs, by month, from January 1, 2017 through June 1, 2018. 

RESPONSE: See Exhibit 1. 

4. Provide updated fuel and purchase order procedures that reflect the proper information that 
Witness Greg Scott testified should be included at the May 31, 2018 hearing in this matter. 

RESPONSE: See Exhibit 2. 

5. State which employee or employees reconcile the information provided in Exhibit 3 of the 
Martin District's Response to Staffs Post Hearing Request, Item 7, filed on May 18, 2018. 

a. State whether this information is provided to the Prestonsburg City Utilities Commission 
("PCUC"), and if so, by whom, and when. 

b. Provide a more detailed version of the schedule filed in the response, such that 
Commission Staff can determine the number of gallons, by day, that Martin District 
pumped in accordance with the joint operating agreement currently held with PCUC, and 
the total, by month, that Martin District pumped in accordance with same. 

RESPONSE: See Exhibit 3. Also, on Exhibit 3 of the filing on May 18, 2018, the last column, 
"the difference" is the amount pumped per day. 

6. Provide copies of the monthly invoices for 2018 that Zip Zone has provided to Martin District. 

RESPONSE: See Exhibit 4. 

7. Provide the corrected water loss reports for the following months: 1) April2017; 2) June 2017; 
3) July 2017; 4) September 2017; 5) October 2017; 6) December 2017; and 7) all2018 water 
loss reports. 

RESPONSE: See Exhibit 5. 
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8. Describe, in detail, the procedure utilized in preparing monthly water loss reports, including, 
but not limited to, the following: 

a. How the water loss is calculated. 

b. What employees prepare or assist in preparation of the reports. 

c. What is included in the water loss reports. 

RESPONSE: (a) A computer program helps calculate the water lost from a leak (length and 
width of break), how long did the leak last, pressure before the leak is fixed and after leak is 
fixed, size of line, and location. This information is obtained from work orders. (b) Troy 
Hom has recently been trained by Tim Blanton with Rural Water. Greg Scott also assists. (c) 
Water produced or purchased, water sold, water usage, and water lost. 

9. Provide Martin District's net operating loss for the year ended December 31, 2017. 

RESPONSE: See Exhibit 6. 

10. Provide the name of the individual responsible for writing off customer accounts. 

RESPONSE: Marcie Dials, office manager, is responsible for writing off customer accounts. 
Billing clerks, Katrina Sansom and Helen Proctor, also have been authorized to write off 
accounts. 

11. Provide a corrected list of accounts to be written off as of May 31, 2018, and the resulting 
accounts receivable balance after the write-offs. 

RESPONSE: See Exhibit 7. 

12. State whether a new master meter has been installed at Martin District's treatment plant. If 
the master meter has not been installed: 1) state when the master meter is to be installed; and 
2) provide written notice to the Commission within 10 days of the installation of the master 
meter. 

RESPONSE: The new master meter for the water plant has not been installed. It will be 
installed as quickly as it can be paid for, and the plant is able to shut down for the necessary 
time. 

13. State where the master meter is located in Martin District's treatment plant, as the location 
would determine whether it measures raw water coming into the treatment plants or measures 
treated water leaving the plant. If the answer is that it measures treated water leaving the 
plant, explain how Martin District measures the water used for plant operations when 
preparing the monthly water loss reports. 
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RESPONSE: The master meter is located in the treatment plant. It measures water leaving 
the plant. There is a plant meter that registers water for plant operations. 

14. Provide an update regarding the status of the Appalachian Regional Commission grant for 
replacing service liens. 

RESPONSE: Martin Water District is ready to sign the MOA. However, they told us the state 
finance department is down in June and it will not be processed until the middle of July. 

15. Refer to Martin District's May 18, 2018 response to Martin County Concerned Citizen's 
second request for information, Exhibit 1, Martin County Water Fuel Log. 

a. Provide a list with the corresponding unit including the make, model, current mileage, and 
age of each of the vehicles. 

b. Provide the "Martin County Water Fuel Log" restated by unit for each month from March 
2018 to the present. 

RESPONSE: See Exhibit 8. 

16. Explain in detail how Martin District arrived at the $5,000,000 consideration for the assets in 
the Honey Branch pressure zone, described as the Honey Branch Tank, water mains, and the 
customers (current and future). 

RESPONSE: The selling price of the Honey Branch Storage Tank and related facilities in the 
Davella Pressure Zone was established by the Martin County Water District Board at $5.0 
million. The assets included in the proposal are the 1 million gallon storage tank, the Davella 
Pump station and water liens and approximately 100 customers served by the Davella pressure 
zone and customers located at the Airport Industrial Park. The valuation considered the book 
value of the assets and the present value of income from the Joint Operation Agreement with 
the City of Prestonsburg to share 50% of the revenue from the Big Sandy Federal Prison. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Greg Scott, of the Martin County Water District, hereby verify that the responses and exhibits 

attached hereto are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

STATE OF KENTUCKY) 

COUNTY OF MARTIN) 

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN and ACKNOWLEDGED before me by Greg Scott this t}()-f:h 

day of June, 2018. 

My Commission Expires: ___ q_!__. --/~<6~---=-f-'---8'-



EXHIBIT 1 



MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
General Ledger 

For the Period From Jan 1, 2017 to May 31, 2018 
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 650.1 a to 650.8b. Report order is by I D. Report is printed with sho 

Account ID Account Description Date Reference Jrnl Trans Descriptic DebitAmt Monthly Total 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/1/17 694137 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/1/17 686769 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 129.82 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/2/17 686770 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 52.97 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/2/17 686844 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.85 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/3/17 688773 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 230.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/3/17 686773 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/3/17 686772 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 103.54 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/4/17 692538 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 80.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/4/17 692542 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 179.25 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/4/17 692504 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 27.04 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/4/17 692503 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 44.53 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/4/17 686778 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 37.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/4/17 692505 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.74 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/5/17 692549 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 57.86 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/5/17 692520 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 23.07 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/5/17 692523 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.08 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/5/17 692529 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/5/17 692552 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 22.23 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/6/17 693480 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 62.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/6/17 692555 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 22.00 
650.6b Tra11sportation Expense OM 1/6/17 692537 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 75.02 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/6/17 692534 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 54.18 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/6/17 694150 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM ' 1/6/17 686784 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 218.92 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/7/17 692571 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.58 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/7/17 686787 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 180.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/8/17 692572 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.05 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/8/17 686788 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.64 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/9/17 692591 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 47.34 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/9/17 692589 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.18 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/9/17 692580 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 166.07 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/9/17 686789 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 13.97 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/9/17 679722 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 42.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/10/17 693507 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 61.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/10/17 692592 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.43 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/10/17 692596 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.07 
650.6b .. Transportation Expense OM 1/10/17 693503 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 54.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/10/17 686792 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 37.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/10/17 696101 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 4.02 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/10/17 696101 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.75 
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MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
General Ledger . 

For the Period From Jan 1, 2017 to May 31, 2018 
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 650.1 a to 650.8b. Report order is by I D. Report is printed with sho 

Account ID Account Description Date Reference Jml Trans Descriptic DebitAmt Monthly Total 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/10/17 696101 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 3.17 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/11/17 696112 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 72.55 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/11/17 694164 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 27.29 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/12/17 696123 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 48.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/12/17 694153 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 44.92 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/12/17 694152 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/12/17 686795 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC . 32.00 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/13/17 693529 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 63.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/13/17 696155 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 28.68 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/13/17 696154 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/13/17 694170 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 46.91 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/16/17 686798 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31.84 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/16/17 686800 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 48.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/16/17 694176 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 46.05 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/17/17 688812 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 26.29 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/17/17 694177 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/18/17 693564 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 67.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/18/1? 696217 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 49.06 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1118/17 696223 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31.30 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/18/17 686804 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/18/17 696181 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 72.72 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/18/17 696211 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 28.56 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/18/17 696216 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC .· 36.60 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1118/17 694182 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 37.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/19/17 693573 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 23.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/19/17 696243 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 75.88 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/19/17 693575 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 24.90 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/20/17 696250 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 266.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/20/17 696236 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.23 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/20/17 686809 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 34.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/20/17 693580 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 53.59 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/21/17 696259 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.06 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/21/17 686815 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 26.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/21/17 694190 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 23.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/22/17 696293 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 79.28 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/22/17 696298 pJ. ZIP ZONE, INC 52.25 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/23/17 686821 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 83.00 
650.6b . Transportation Expense DM 1/23/17 696265 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31.03 

. 650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/23/17 696264 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 27.61 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/23/17 686820 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.50 

6/21/2018 at 2:49PM Page:2 



MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
General Ledger 

For the Period From Jan 1, 2017 to May 31, 2018 
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 650.1a to 650.8b. Report order is by I D. Report is printed with sho 

AccountiD Account Description Date Reference Jml Trans Descriptic DebitAmt Month I~ Total 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/24/17 696304 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 16.26 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/24/17 686822 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.62 
650.6b Transportation J::xpense OM 1/24/17 696275 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.98 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/24/17 696306 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 47.55 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/24/17 694855 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 22.01 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/25/17 696313 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.36 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/25/17 688832 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 29.31 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/26/17 694884 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 73.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/26/17 686829 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.43 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/26/17 696360 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 28.79 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/26/17 696322 PJ · ZIP ZONE, INC 35.02 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/26/17 696359 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/26/17 694874 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.80 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/27/17 686831 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 22.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/27/17 696325 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 57.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/27/17 694887 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 55.08 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/30/17 696362 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 58.56 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/30/17 694211 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 53.20 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/30/17 686834 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 29.51 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/31/17 696378 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 51.31 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/31/17 696423 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 38.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/31/17 696381 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 42.84 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/31/17 696374 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 90.00 5,305.42 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 211/17 694917 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 78.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 211/17 696441 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.11 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/1/17 696385 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.69 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 211/17 696384 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 18.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/2/17 696493 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 24.79 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/2/17 696397 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/3/17 686846 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/3/17 686847 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/3/17 686849 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/4/17 696501 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.99 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/5/17 692105 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 49.04 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/5/17 696507 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 20.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/6/17 692106 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 37.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/6/17 696467 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 98.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/6/17 696474 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 44.87 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/6/17 696466 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 29.85 
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MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
General Ledger 

For the Period From Jan 1, 2017 to May 31, 2018 
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 650.1 a to 650.8b. Report order is by I D. Report is printed with sho 

Account ID Account Description Date Reference Jml Trans Descriptic DebitAmt. Monthly Total 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/7/17 696481 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC . . 35.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/7/17 692109 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 16.23 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/8/17 696516 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 42.68 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/8/17 696487 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 67.30 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 218/17 696485 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.27 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/8/17 692112 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 26.19 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/8/17 692114 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.09 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/9/17 692115 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 63.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM ·2/9/17 696558 PJ ·ZIP ZONE, INC 29.64 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 219/17 694242 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 2.85 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 219/17 689626 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 55.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/9/17 689625 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.07 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/10/17 696534 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 53.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/10/17 694245 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 40.82 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/10/17 694244 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 53.67 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2111/17 696538 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.24 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/11/17 694251 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.37 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2112/17 694250 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2112117 692118 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 47.42 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/13/17 696579 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 26.13 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2113/17 689638 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 105.34 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/13/17 692121 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 52.48 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/13/17 692123 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.53 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2114/17 692124 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 74.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/14/17 696606 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.44 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2114/17 696608 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.92 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/14/17 689645 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 83.87 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2115/17 696590 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 101.43 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2115/17 692132 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 38.01 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2115/17 692127 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/16/17 692134 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.80 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2116/17 694263 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.19 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/16/17 696613 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 29.50 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/17/17 696622 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 46.65 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/17/17 696661 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/17/17 692128 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.08 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/18/17 695017 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 76.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/19/17 694271 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 47.35 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/19/17 692129 . PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 28.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/20/17 694274 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.00 
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MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
General Ledger 

For the Period From Jan 1, 2017 to May 31,2018 
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 650.1a to 650.8b. Report order is by I D. Report is printed with sho 

Account ID Account Description Date Reference Jrnl Trans Descriptic DebitAmt Monthly Total 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/20/17 696641 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.09 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/21/17 696681 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.59 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/21/17 695036 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 44.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/21/17 696648 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.96 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/21/17 694280 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/22/17 694282 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.81 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/22/17 696658 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 55.12 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/23/17 692156 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 58.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/23/17 696718 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/23/17 694290 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 53.95 . 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/23/17 692158 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 26.86 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/24/17 696722 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 34.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/24/17 692161 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 23.29 
(150.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/26/17 696738 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 48~67 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/26/17 696734 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/27/17 692163 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 145.20 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/27/17 692167 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.28 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/27/17 692164 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 23.76 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/27/17 694295 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 29.74 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/28/17 692171 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 67.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/28/17 696'715 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/28/17 696747 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.81 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/28/17 696750 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 8.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/28/17 696790 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.03 3,411.89 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/1/17 692176 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 66.30 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/1/17 696797 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 23.04 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/1/17 696757 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 19.62 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/1/17 696793 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 24.77 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/1/17 694299 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.20 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/2/17 696764 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 18.42 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/2/17 692181 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 55.35 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/3/17 692182 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 54.29 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/3/17 696811 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/3/17 692188 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 38.53 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/3/17 696769 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 30.05 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/4/17 696782 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31.29 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/4/17 696817 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 24.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/5/17 696820 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.06 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/5/17 696819 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.02 
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650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/6/17 696827 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 54.79 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/7/17 692196 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 37.64 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/7/17 696887 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 53.84 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/7/17 696828 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 32.39 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/7/17 696886 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.39 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/8/17 692201 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.36 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/8/17 696843 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.63 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/8/17 696839 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 52.15 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/8/17 696846 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/9/17 696905 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 75.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/9/17 694319 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 68.32 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/9/17 696906 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/9/17 694320 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 35.63 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/10/17 696867 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 17.42 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/10/17 689716 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 48.16 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/10/17 692207 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.98 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/11/17 696917 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.03 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/13/17 696938 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 56.24 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/13/17 692211 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC ~ 46.26 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/13/17 692215 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 24.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/14/17 696985 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 25.89 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/14/17 696984 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 76.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/14/17 696942 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.43 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/15/17 6922221 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/15/17 692222 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 42.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/15/17 696958 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 18.23 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/15/17 696989 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 53.17 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/15/17 696993 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 23.23 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/15/17 696875 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.62 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/16/17 696966 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 22.20 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/17/17 694661 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 54.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/17/17 697053 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.63 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/17/17 694666 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 52.99 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/17/17 694338 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 34.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/18/17 692232 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.35 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/18/17 697063 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 41.22 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/18/17 692230 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/18/17 694334 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 24.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/19/17 697068 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/20/17 697022 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
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650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/20/17 694341 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 46.94 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/21/17 697025 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.05 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/21/17 697073 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 49.78 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/21/17 694686 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 66.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/21/17 694694 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/22/17 697032 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - . 29.92 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/22/17 . 697049 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 179.41 
650.6b· Transportation Expense OM 3/22/17 697082 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 36.24 
650.6b. Transportation Expense OM 3/22/17 694353 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 38.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/23/17 697088 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 25.01 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/24/17 694711 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/24/17 697875 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/24/17 697871 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 131.21 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/24/17 694361 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/27/17 697888 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 48.23 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/27/17 697858 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/27/17 697887 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 136.59 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/27/17 694366 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 44.64 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/27/17 . 692251 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 36.08 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/28/17 692265 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/28/17 692264 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 34.49 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/29/17 697896 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 35.34 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/29/17 692266 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 31.50 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/30/17 694743 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 44.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/30/17 697959 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.60 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/30/17 692269 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.61 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/30/17 692267 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 50.59 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/31/17 692271 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 27.73 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/31/17 694753 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 21.00 3,449.62 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/1/17 694388 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 33.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/1/17 692272 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 25.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/2/17 697972 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 41.88 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/2/17 694390 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 47 .. 28 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/3/17 697928 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/3/17 692274 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 31.51 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/4/17 694774 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 68.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/4/17 697981 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 50.44 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/4/17 697935 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.36 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/4/17 692276 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 43.00 
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650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/5/17 697985 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/5/17 692283 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.64 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/5/17 697984 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 22.43 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/6/17 698005 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/6/17 697946 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.13 

. 650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/6/17 692192 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 88.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/6/17 697994 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 44.59 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/6/17 697996 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.03 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/6/17 698000 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/6/17 692287 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.77 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/7/17 694783 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 66.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/7/17 694788 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/8/17 692295 PJ · ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.20 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/8/17 692294 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/9/17 698035 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 47.22 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/9/17 698038 PJ .. ZIP ZONE, INC- 20.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/9/17 692297 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/10/17 698140 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 57.30 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/10/17 694416 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/10/17 69.4418 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 49.95 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/11/17 698047 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 15.29 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/11/17 692298 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.80 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/12/17 698085 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 45.87 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/12/17 698017 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 27.12 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/12/17 694809 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 90.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/12/17 698095 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/12/17 698058 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 48.38 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/12/17 698062 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/12/17 694433 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 43.01 
650.6b . Transportation Expense OM 4/12/17 694432 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.24 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/13/17 .694437 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 52.63 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/13/17 694470 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 43.34 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/14/17 698129 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 22.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/14/17 694438 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 47.46 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/15/17 694826 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 44.24 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/15/17 698136 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/17/17 698106 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 53.56 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/17/17 694831 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 69.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/17/17 698147 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/17/17 694443 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 38.29 
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650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/18/17 694446 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 29.36 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/18/17 698150 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 46.73 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/18/17 698112 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.63 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/18/17 698109 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.73 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/19/17 698124 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.52 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/19/17 694493 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.47 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/20/17 694845 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 18.19 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/20/17 694847 . PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 60.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/20/17 694843 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 50.84 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/20/17 694844 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/20/17 694842 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 55.22 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/20/17 694454 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 45.29 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/21/17 698166 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 53.18 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/21/17 694453 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.67 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/21/17 694455 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.55 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/21/17 698192 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.13 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/23/17 698201 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/23/17 694456 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.50 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/24/17 698365 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 74.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/24/17 694475 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 55.19 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/25/17 698213 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 52.35 

--
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/25/17 698183 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.75 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/26/17 694461 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 28.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/26/17 698381 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/26/17 698215 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/27/17 698230 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 45.65 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/27/17 698243 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/27/17 692304 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.65 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/28/17 698250 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 84.12 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/28/17 692306 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 49.83 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/28/17 692307 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.86 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/28/17 698250 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 10.25 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/30/17 698291 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 3,320.04 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/1/17 698272 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 53.35 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/1/17 698265 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.25 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/1/17 692311 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/1/17 698404 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.98 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/2/17 698409 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 65.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/2/17 692316 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.99 
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650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/3/17 698341 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 48.83 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/3/17 692318 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 49.35 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/3/17 698347 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 25.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/3/17 698338 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 8.46 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/4/17 698349 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 30.03 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/4/17 692322 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense. DM 5/5/17 699860 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 155.82 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/5/17 698317 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 51.99 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/5/17 698431 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC -. 25.00 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/5/17 698428 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 60.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/6/17 698324 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.01 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/7/17 698329 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.03 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/7/17 698330 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 48.13 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/8/17 699895 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 50.32 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/8/17 699871 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 30.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/8/17 699869 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 48.71 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/9/17 692334 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 46.56 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/9/17 698444 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 61.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/10/17 699903 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 21.90 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/10/17 699932 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.77 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/11/17 699911 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 94.69 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/11/17 ·699909 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.02 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/11/17 692337 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.44 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/12/17 699945 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.45 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/12/17 699942 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.61 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/12/17 692341 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.44 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/13/17 698464 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.30 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/14/17 698467 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 46.33 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/14/17 699928 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.01 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/15/17 699956 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 51.46 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/15/17 700108 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 46.35 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/16/17 699986 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 52.85 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/16/17 699963 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.72 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/16/17 699967 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.51 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/16/17 699986 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 7.40 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/17/17 700101 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 78.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/17/17 699972 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 100.72 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/18/17 694586 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.84 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/19/17 698494 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- .43.68 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 5/19/17 700013 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 32.31 
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650.6b. Transportation Expense OM 5/19/17 700105 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.71 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/19/17 700028 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/21/17 700113 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.92 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/21/17 694597 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 60.12 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/22/17 700047 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.46 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/22/17 700114 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.20 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/23/17 698517 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 61.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/23/17 700120 . PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/23/17 692343 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 44.72 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/23/17 700118 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/24/17 697610 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 27.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/24/17 700125 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 47.55 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/24/17 689338 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.11 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/24/17 700124 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 31.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/25/17 700080 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/25/17 700074 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/25/17 697611 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 37.38 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/26/17 700098 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 18.06 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/26/17 697616 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.29 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/26/17 700099 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 37.78 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/26/17 700134 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 22.64 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/27/17 697638 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/27/17 700136 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.82 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/29/17 700138 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.48 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/30/17 700144 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 43.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/30/17 697632 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 30.81 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/30/17 697646 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 47.34 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/30/17 697647 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 28.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/31/17 697665 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.08 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/31/17 697659 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 40.36 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/31/17 698552 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 46.48 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/31/17 698554 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 84.00 3,194.33 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/1/17 697687 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 51.97 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/1/17 697674 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.16 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/2117 697703 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 55.85 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/2/17 697702 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.26 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/3/17 697708 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 45.45 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/4/17 697742 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/5/17 698578 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.49 
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650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/5/17 697743 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.44 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/5/17 700160 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 49.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/6/17 700164 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.55 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/6/17 700165 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/6/17 697748 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.30 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/6/17 700163 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 15.11 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/6/17 700165 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 8.28 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/7/17 697822 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/7/17 697756 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.92 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/7/17 697813 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 24.18 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/7/17 698591 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 71.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/7/17 698590 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 46.71 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/8/17 697825 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 14.15 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/8/17 700172 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 33.25 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/8/17 697830 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.12 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/9/17 697773 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 115.02 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/9/17 697774 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 62.82 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/9/17 697766 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 19.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/9/17 700176 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 43.56 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/9/17 697838 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.02 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/10/17 697850 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 48.39 
650.6b Transportation· Expense OM 6/10/17 697846 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.76 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/11/17 698612 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.18 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/11/17 697780 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/11/17 697351 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/12/17 697788 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 56.99 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/12/17 697355 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 119.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/12/17 697354 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 21.67 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/12/17 700291 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/13/17 697362 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.89 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/13/17 697795 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 69.27 
65o:6b Transportation Expense OM 6/13/17 697802 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 27.13 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/13/17 690122 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.84 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/13/17 690124 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/14/17 700296 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.15 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/14/17 700297 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 32.43 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/14/17 700300 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 50.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/15/17 697373 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/15/17 700298 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 24.22" 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/15/17 700299 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 43.10 
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650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/15/17 690132 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.28 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/16/17 697381 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 47.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/16/17 690138 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 40.32 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/17/17 697403 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 59.81 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/17/17 697387 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 71.41 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/17/17 697401 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 37.79 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/17/17 697400 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/18/17 700304 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 20.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/18/17 690142 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.39 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/19/17 697394 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 13.49 
650.6Q Transportation Expense OM 6/19/17 697440 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.18 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/19/17 700305 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.80 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM . 6/20/17 697423 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 22.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/20/17 697449 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.58 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/20/17 697418 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 37.57 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/21/17 697426 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.46 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/21/17 700319 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 76.01 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/21/17 697455 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.52 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/21/17 700318 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 37.70 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/21/17 697459 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/21/17 697460 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/22/17 697438 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.16 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/23/17 700325 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.95 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/23/17 700327 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.6b transportation Expense OM 6/24/17 700330 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.15 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/25/17 697485 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM. 6/25/17 700332 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 21.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/25/17 698683 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 46.29 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/26/17 697490 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 75.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/26/17 697525 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.62 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/26/17 698685 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 59.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/27/17 690173 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 38.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/27/17 690170 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 24.21 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/28/17 698690 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.54 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/29/17 697512 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 53.42 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/29/17 697509 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 27.04 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/29/17 697511 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.70 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/30/17 697551 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 235.06 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/30/17 698705 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.37 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 6/30/17 697554 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.31 
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650.8b Transportation Expense AG 6/30/17 698708 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 66.00 3,636.58 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/1/17 697566 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 25.00 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 7/2/17 701104 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 50.29 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/2/17 690185 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.49 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/3/17 690188 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/3/17 701107 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 63.05 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/4/17 700186 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 35.84 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/4/17 700188 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 30.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/5/17 697590 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.03 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/5/17 697582 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 83.05 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/5/17 690195 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.70 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/6/17 701114 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 11.62 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 7/6/17 700193 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 55.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/6/17 697596 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.36 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/6/17 697595 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/7/17 701122 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.77 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/7/17 700196 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/7/17 701130 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.84 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/7/17 701129 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 31.07 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/7/17 700199 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/8/17 701174 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 23.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/8/17 698734 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.01 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM · 7/9/17 700202 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/10/17 700205 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 10.45 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/10/17 700204 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 17.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/10/17 701144 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 39.23 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/11/17 701161 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 56.76 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 7/11/17 701182 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 46.41 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/11/17 701163 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.51 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/11/17 700210 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/11/17 700213 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 51.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/11/17 690442 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 31.40 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/12/17 701186 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 41.86 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/12/17 701221 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 27.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/12/17 701219 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.03 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/12/17 701218 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.02 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/13/17 690452 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.03 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/13/17 700606 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 71.63 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/13/17 700222 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 48.88 
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650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/13/17 700607. PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 26.50 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 7/14/17 698779 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 65.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/14/17 700614 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 32.98 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/14/17 700612 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.20 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 7/15/17 701209 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.37 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/15/17 700617 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.70 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/16/17 701233 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/16/17 700619 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/16/17 701244 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/17/17 701238 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 74.32 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM i/17/17 701246 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 41.27 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/18/17 701252 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 27.90 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/18/17 701257 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 34.59 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/18/17 700627 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 38.90 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/19/17 701289 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 43.94 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/19/17 698810 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.51 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/20/17 700639 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 11.14 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 7/20/17 700640 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 81.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/20/17 701295 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 38.08 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/20/17 690231 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 22.98 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/20/17 700639 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 2.99 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 7/21/17 701321 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/21/17 700648 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 20.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/21/17 690237 pJ. ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/21/17 690235 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense ·oM 7/21/17 690234 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/22/17 701326 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 60.93 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/22/17 701306 PJ. ZIP ZONE, INC - 90.38 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/24/17 701341 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/24/17 698834 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 33.52 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 7/24/17 698835 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 7.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/25/17 701389 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 91.10 
650.6b Transportation·Expense DM 7/25/17 701344 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 49.93 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/25/17 698845 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 38.62 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/25/17 700662 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.29 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 7/25/17 698848 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 72.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/25/17 690497 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/25/17 702153 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.50 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 7/26/17 701604 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 55.16 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/26/17 701398 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.42 
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650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/26/17 701399 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/26/17 701400 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 25.20 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/26/17 690253 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.73 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/27/17 701364 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 57.84 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/27/17 701367 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.12 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 7/28/17 700234 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 55.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/28/17 701622 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 37.18 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/28/17 700233 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/29/17 . 700236 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 38.21 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/31/17 701443 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 61.37 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/31/17 701635 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/31/17 701442 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 33.41 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/31/17 701414 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 41.92 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/31/17 701636 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.07 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 7/31/17 700244 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.54 3,528.95 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/1/17 701448 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/1/17 701430 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 29.23 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/1/17 701427 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 11.10 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/1/17 701645 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 54.16 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/2/17 700254 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 37.73 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/3/17 701476 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 93.10 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/3/17 701474 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 25.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/3/17 701529 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 70.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/3/17 701536 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 29.17 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/3/17 700258 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 26.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/3/17 701532 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 40.44 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/4/17 700267 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 11.95 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/4/17 701664 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 21.59 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/4/17 700852 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/4/17 701489 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.01 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/4/17 701665 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 59.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/4/17 701666 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 22.78 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/4/17 701539 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 37.23 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/4/17 701483 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 5.81 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/6/17 690277 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.74 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/7/17 700270 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 37.29 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/7/17 690276 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.68 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/8/17 701564 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/8/17 701680 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 56.39 
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650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/9/17 700275 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.70 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/9/17 701570 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/9/17 700276 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 68.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/10/17 700282 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 27.79 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/10/17 700874 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 17.95 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/11/17 701600 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/11/17 701599 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 27.58 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/11/17 701597 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 2.85 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 8/11/17 701686 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 37.97 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/11/17 701700 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.91 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/11/17 700288 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 38.73 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/12/17 702103 PJ ·ziP ZONE, INC- 35.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/12/17 702102 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 27.55 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/14/17 701500 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 73.57 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/14/17 701504 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.03 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/14/17 701720 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 67.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/14/17 700892 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/14/17 700891 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.02 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/14/17 702106 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/15/17 700901 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 17.52 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/15/17 702110 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.32 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/15/17 701726 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 22.74 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/15/17 690305 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.85 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/15/17 701729 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 47.75 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/15/17 690575 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 56.71 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/16/17 690582 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 29.43 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/16/17 702116 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 75.34 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/16/17 702114 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 28.13 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/16/17 702111 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 40.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/16/17 702115 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 4.23 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/17/17 690313 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.30 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/17/17 702124 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 34.25 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/17/17 690317 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 8.46 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/17/17 702128 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/18/17 701854 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 30.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/18/17 702132 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 29.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/18/17 702131 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 26.24 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/20/17 702135 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/20/17 690323 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.12 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/21/17 700934 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 107.53 
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650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/21/17 701869 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 69.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/21/17 700250 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 45.29 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/21/17 700998 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 25.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/21/17 690330 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 39.46 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/22/17 702138 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 46.22 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/22/17 701003 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 28.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/22/17 690598 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 3.17 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/22/17 702142 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 51.01 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/23/17 701009 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 27.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/23/17 702145 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 27.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/23/17 690337 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 8.46 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/24/17 701012 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 75.73 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/24/17 700963 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/24/17 690341 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 37.15 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/24/17 702150 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 74.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/25/17 701035 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 20.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/25/17 701046 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 56.74 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/25/17 701051 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/25/17 701048 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 49.77 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/27/17 704103 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/27/17 702156 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 33.64 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/28/17 702852 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 14.35 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/28/17 702857 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/28/17 702853 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.49 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/28/17 702876 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 25.05 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/28/17 701896 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 27.55 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/28/17 702158 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.30 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/28/17 702159 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/29/17 7Q1069 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 40.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/29/17 701906 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/29/17 701067 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.48 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/30/17 701073 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 65.25 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/30/17 701074 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 27.88 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 8/30/17 702170 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 81.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/30/17 702169 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.35 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/31/17 702176 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 45.31 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 8/31/17 702872 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.79 3,700.44 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/1/17 701085 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 31.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/1/17 701922 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.07 
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650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/1/17 704129 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 44.08 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/1/17 704180 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 12.17 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/2/17 702179 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.61 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/4/17 702181 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 51.90 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/5/17 702894 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 90.07 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/5/17 702895 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.47 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/5/17 702184 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 44.70 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/6/17 702306 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 60.48 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/6/17 702897 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.22 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/7/17 702192 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.70 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/7/17 702189 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 114.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/7/17 702951 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.53 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/7/17 704139 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.30 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/8/17 702960 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.01 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/9/17 701954 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/9/17 702917 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 50.33 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/9/17 702201 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 32.20 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/10/17 702919 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 14.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/10/17 702204 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 51.90 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/11/17 702972 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 66.08 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/11/17 702976 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.78 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/11/17 702208 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 91.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/11/17 702206 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 46.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/12/17 702214 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 45.37 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9./13/17 700406 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 24.25 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/13/17 701987 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 59.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/13/17 702030 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 78.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/13/17 704161 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/14/17 702995 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 51.72 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/14/17 703038 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 44.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/14/17 701998 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 12.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/14/17 702994 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 76.36 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/15/17 702004 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/15/17 702225 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.83 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/16/17 702228 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 48.31 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/17/17 702229 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 59.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/18/17 703011 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 96.17 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/18/17 703050 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 19.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/18/17 702238 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.80 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/19/17 702243 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.01 
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650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/19/17 702100 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 74.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/19/17 704176 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 29.50 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/20/17 702044 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 37.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/20/17 703852 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 9.84 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/21/17 704194 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 7.09 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/21/17 703088 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 45.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/21/17 702049 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 46.12 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/21/17 702251 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 27.01 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/22/17 703094 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.23 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/22/17 702059 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 54.30 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/22/17 702254 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 41.60 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/23/17 702065 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 47.53 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/24/17 702068 PJ ZIP ;?:ONE, INC - 55.55 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/25/17 702259 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 46.61 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/25/17 702081 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 33.66 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/26/17 703119 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.07 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/26/17 702263 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.98 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/27/17 703131 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 91.46 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/27/17 703180 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.75 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/27/17 703182 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 43.21 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/28/17 703186 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 238.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/28/17 703200 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 22.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/28/17 703194 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 26.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/28/17 702279 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 47.58 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/29/17 702283 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 48.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 9/30/17 703229 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 51.64 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/30/17 702284 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 28.01 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 9/30/17 702285 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 9.34 3,238.02 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/1/17 703206 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/1/17 702287 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 71.20 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/2/17 703884 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/2/17 702289 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 44.50 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/2/17 703267 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 105.34 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/3/17 703286 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 47.31 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/3/17 703283 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 62.39 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/3/17 702292 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.99 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/3/17 701779 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 77.46 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/4/17 703254 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.21 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/4/17 703295 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 31.00 

6/21/2018 at 2:49 PM Page:2o 



MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
General Ledger 

For the Period From Jan 1, 2017 to May 31,2018 
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 650.1a to 650.8b. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with sho 

Account ID Account Description Date Reference Jrnl Trans Descriptic DebitAmt Monthly Total 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/4/1.7 702298 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.80 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/5/17 703896 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/5/17 703895 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 66.96 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/6/17 702308 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 66.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/7/17 701802 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 47.69 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/7/17 702310 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 55.31 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/8/17 702311 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 37.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/9/17 702316 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 30.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/9/17 702318 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 35.01 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/10/17 702320 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 82.00 

. 650;6b Transportation Expense DM 10/10/17 702323 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 38.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/10/17 702324 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 22.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/10/17 703334 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 89.32 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM . 10/11/17 702329 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 42.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/12/17 703349 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 27.55 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/12/17 703373 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 35.25 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/13/17 703379 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 57.13 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/13/17 703377 . PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/13/17 702338 PJ . ZIP ZONE, INC- 78.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/13/17 703385 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 37.04 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/13/17 702337 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/14/17 702339 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.61 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/15/17 704240 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.95 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/16/17 703463 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.79 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/16/17 702341 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 45.16 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/17/17 703466 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.53 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/17/17 702348 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.90 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/18/17 703425 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.42 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/18/17 702347 pJ· ZIP ZONE, INC - 46.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/18/17 702346 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 80.19 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/19/17 704264 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.41 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/19/17 702356 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.00 
/650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/20/17 704263 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 7.52 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/20/17 704626 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 54.93 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/20/17 703435 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.85 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/20/17 704624 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 68.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/20/17 704625 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 57.23 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/21/17 702363 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 41.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/22/17 702366 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 10/22/17 702367 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 71.61 
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650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/23/17 -702372 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 54.60 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/23/17 702369 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.94 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/24/17 704644 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 77.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/25/17 703541 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 120.84 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/25/17 704275 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/26/17 703512 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 37.35 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/26/17 703547 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 129.82 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/26/17 703550 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 71.97 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/26/17 704280· PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/27/17 703513 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/27/17 704283 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.91 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/28/17 702490 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 34.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/28/17 703556 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 55.31 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/28/17 702491 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 12.71 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/29/17 702492 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.76 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/31/17 703996 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.82 
650.8b Transportation E:xpense AG 10/31/17 703567 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.00 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 10/31/17 703573 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.16 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/31/17 702499 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 43.30 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/31/17 702495 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.64 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 10/31/17 705356 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 66.36 3,444.86 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1111/17 704295 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 44.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/1/17 703579 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 52.56 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/2/17 703580 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 27.97 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/2/17 704300 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 66.24 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/2/17 703593 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 109.35 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/4/17 704305 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/4/17 702514 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 44.74 
650.8a Transportation Expense AG 11/5/17 705472 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 59.10 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/5/17 702515 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 23.75 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/6/17 704309 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 18.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/6/17 705380 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.04 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/7/17 705385 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.26 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11n/17 705479 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 163.27 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11n/17 705481 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 73.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11n/17 702521 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/8/17 702546 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.04 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/8/17 ·705389 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 48.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/8/17 705391 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 5.29 
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650.6b Transportation Expense DM 11/8/17 704316 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.83 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 11/8/17 702526 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 48.10 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 11/9/17 705398 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 24.83 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/10/17 702530 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.92 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/10/17 705514 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/11/17 702535 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 46.39 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/12/17 702537 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/12/17 702536 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 28.55 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/12/17 704731 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 220.72 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/12/17 704732 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 81.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/13/17 705411 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 71.97 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 11/13/17 705525 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 26.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/14/17 704742 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 39.51 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 11/14/17 702542 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.10 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/15/17 705424 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 21.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/15/17 705430 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 64.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 11/16/17 702553 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.09 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 11/16/17 702550 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 11/16/17 705550 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 34.48 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/16/17 702575 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/17/17 705555 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.87 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/17/17 705436 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.02 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 11/18/17 702557 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 37.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/18/17 . 704757 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 66.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/19/17 702559 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.50 
650.6b Transportation Expe_nse OM 11/19/17 704339 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.07 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/19/17 705441 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.82 
650.8a Transportation Expense AG 11/20/17 704780 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 78.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/20/17 702561 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/20/17 705448 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.88 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/20/17 705443 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 91.56 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/20/17 704761 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 57.95 
650.8a Transportation Expense AG 11/21/17 705616 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 73.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM "11/21/17 702569 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.25 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/21/17 702568 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.26 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 11/21/17 702566 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31.30 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/21/17 705620 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.75 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/21/17 705618 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 46.73 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/21/17 705454 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 23.67 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/22/17 700753 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 46.81 
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650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/22/17 705623 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 130.18 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/22/17 705609 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 83.34 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/23/17 702573 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 74.58 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/24/17 702578 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.00 

650.6b Transportation Expen~e OM 11/25/17 702580 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 60.09 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/26/17 702583 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 19.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/26/17 705456 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.00 
650.8a Transportation Expense AG 11/27/17 704784 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 91.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/27/17 702588 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 39.30 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/27/17 705457 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/27/17 705658 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 5.29 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/27/17 705660 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.95 
650.8a Transportation Expense AG 11/28/17 705664 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 56.53 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/28/17 705744 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 51.83 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/28/17 705667 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/29/17 705750 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.75 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/29/17 705751 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 59.24 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/29/17 705752 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 78.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/29/17 702594 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.30 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/29/17 702596 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 38.00 
650.8a Transportation Expense AG 11/30/17 705776 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 48.57 
650.8a Transportation Expense AG 11/30/17 704800 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 83.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/30/17 702600 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 29.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 11/30/17 705764 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 99.88 4,116.79 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/1/17 702392 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 52.64 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/1/17 705685 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC-: 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/1/17 705690 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 24.67 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/1/17 702393 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 27.70 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/2/17 704811 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.24 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/3/17 705791 . PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.09 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/3/17 705699 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 46.62 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/3/17 705700 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 60.44 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/3/17 705791 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.39 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/3/17 705697 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 22.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/3/17 702396 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 33.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/3/17 704813 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 38.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/4/17 702397 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.76 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/4/17 705703 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.93 
650:8b Transportation Expense AG 12/4/17 704821 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 74.00 
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650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/4/17 704817 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 23.12 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/5/17 705713 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 18.54 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/5/17 705803 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 37.47 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/5/17 700786 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/6/17 705818 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/6/17 705810 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 84.71 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/6/17 705814 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 58.13 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/6/17 705815 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.53 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 12/7/17 704836 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 65.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/7/17 705829 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 44.00 
650~6b Transportation Expense DM 12/7/17 705733 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.21 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 12/8/17 704842 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.33 
650.6b. Transportation Expense DM 12/8/17 705845 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 61.99 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/8/17 705848 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 44.48 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/8/17 705838 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 48.12 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/8/17 705844 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.80 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/8/17 705846 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/8/17 705849 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 38.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/8/17 702411 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 40.31 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/9/17 700801 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 26.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/10/17 704845 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/11/17 705895 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 10.80 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/11/17 705870 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/11/17 702417 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 3;3.10 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/11/17 702418 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 12/12/17 704852 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 94.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/12/17 705908 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 24.44 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/12/17 705935 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 37.19 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/12/17 705878 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 44.51 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/13/17 705910 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.09 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/13/17 705918 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 21.93 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/13/17 705921 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 17.14 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/13/17 702429 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/13/17 702427 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 60.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/14/17 705923 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 12/15/17 704870 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 67.49 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/15/17 705885 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/15/17 705884 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/15/17 705957 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.43 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/15/17 702435 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.00 
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650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/15/17 702438 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.30 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/16/17 702439 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.30 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/17/17 702424 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.54 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/17/17 702424 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/18/17 700827 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC . 25.76 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/18/17 700833 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.09 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/18/17 706014 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 84.40 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 12/18/17 704877 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 55.29 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/18/17 706013 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/18/17 700833 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 32.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/18/17 706014 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 6.03 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/19/17 702444 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 12.96 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/19/17 702446 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 34.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/19/17 700535 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 15.22 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/19/17 702445 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 29.45 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/19/17 702447 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 12.35 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/20/17 702451 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.30 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/20/17 702449 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 12.15 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/20/17 705975 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 18.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/21/17 705982 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 24.93 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/21/17 702455 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - -36.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/21/17 702456 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 23.01 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 12/21/17 704901 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 86.51 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/22/17 702459 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 49.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/22/17 702458 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 34.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/22/17 705996 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/22/17 706045 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 19.06 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/22/17 702459 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.03 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 12/23/17 708108 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 21.51 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/24/17 702460 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 37.89 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/25/17 702462 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 38.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/26/17 706008 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/26/17 706006 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.04 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/27/17 702470 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.63 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/27/17 702467 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/27/17 702466 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 9.26 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/27/17 708124 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.10 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/27/17 702469 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/27/17 702466 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.16 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 12/28/17 708134 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 22.82 

6/21/2018 at 2:49PM Page:26 



MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
General Ledger 

For the Period From Jan 1, 2017 to May 31, 2018. 
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 650.1a to 650.8b. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with sho 

Account ID Account Description Date Reference Jrnl Trans Descriptic DebitAmt Monthly Total 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 12/28/17 704915 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 62.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/28/17 702473 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.04 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/28/17 708134 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.09 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 12/29/17 706097 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.12 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/29/17 702475 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.79 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/29/17 708894 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/30/17 708854 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 49.43 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 12/31/17 708856 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.01 3,778.42 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/1/18 708912 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.45 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/2/18 908922 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 121.08 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/2/18 708934 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 24.37 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/2/18 708928 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 56.03 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/2/18 708932 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.76 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/2/18 708916 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 37.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/2/18 702480 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 38.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/2/18 708921 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.05 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/2/18 708918 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.75 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/2/18 708865 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 6.56 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/2/18 704937 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 77.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/3/18 708878 PJ ZIP ZONE, I.NC - 38.26 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/3/18 708871 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.94 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/3/18 702485 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.76 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/3/18 706056 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 38.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/4/18 708958 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 48.74 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/4/18 708949 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 99.68 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/4/18 708959 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/4/18 708961 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/4/18 708879 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.19 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/4/18 708884 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 45.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/4/18 706061 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/4/18 702387 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/5/18 708890 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 48.74 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/5/18 709053 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 50.29 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/5/18 709052 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 52.38 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/5/18 708968 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 88.21 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/5/18 708970 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.43 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/5/18 708967 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.31 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/6/18 688857 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.01 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/6/18 708978 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 21.47 
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650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/6/18 709058 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 50.37 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/6/18 709057 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.51 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/6/18 688858 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/7/18 708984 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.00 
650.6b . Transportation Expense OM 1/7/18 688860 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.94 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/7/18 706065 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/8/18 708986 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 98.50 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/8/18 708996 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 77.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG . 1/8/18 709066 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.76 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/8/18 709064 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 32.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/8/18 709061 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.86 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/8/18 708994 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.03 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/8/18 708988 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.88 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/9/18 709068 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 22.16 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/9/18 709002 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 35.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/9/18 688871 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 33.66 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1110/18 709078 ·pJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.63 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM . 1/10/18 709083 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 16.45 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/10/18 709014 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.54 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/10/18 709024 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 40.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/10/18 688875 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/10/18 688874 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 25.48 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/10/18 700598 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 52.08 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/10/18 704973 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 24.53 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/11/18 688880 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 74.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/11/18 688879 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 39.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/11/18 709085 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 58.05 
650.6b. Transportation Expense OM 1/11/18 709031 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 18.02 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/11/18 709084 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 21.83 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/11/18 706087 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.29 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/12/18 704057 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/12/18 688881 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 29.89 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/12/18 709097 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 16.43 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/12/18 709044 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 25.24 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/12/18 708145 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/13/18 704061 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 105.00 
650.8b . Transportation Expense AG 1/13/18 709255 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 51.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/13/18 709249 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 54.66 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/13/18 710678 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 70.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/13/18 709244 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 49.00 
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650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/13/18 709247 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.03 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/13/18 708147 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/14/18 708151 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.92 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/14/18 708150 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.97 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/14/18 704062 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 37.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/15/18 708156 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 34.29 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/15/18 688884 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 28.40 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/15/18 709262 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 17.97 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/15/18 709264· PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 45.53 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/15/18 704063 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 3.16 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/15/18 704067 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 27.17 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/15/18 688883 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/15/18 688883 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 7.20 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/16/18 709275 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 24.36 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/16/18 709280 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 30.75 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/16/18 709278 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 60.87 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/16/18 708157 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 73.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 1/16/18 704072 PJ . ZIP ZONE, INC - .21.28 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/17/18 709284 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 53.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/17/18 709290 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/17/18 704080 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 84.31 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/18/18 708162 PJ . ZIP ZONE, INC- 18.24 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/18/18 709297 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 176.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/18/18 688978 'PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.74 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/18/18 688889 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/18/18 708167 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 35.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/18/18 688971 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.77 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/18/18 708166 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 32.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/19/18 709123 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 157.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/19/18 709130 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 9.03 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/19/18 709125 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 43.29 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/19/18 708171 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.53 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/19/18 708173 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 79.45 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/19/18 688896 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 57.76 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/19/18 705010 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 77.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/20/18 709314 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 198.57 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/20/18 709321 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.02 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/20/18 709136 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 14.56 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/20/18 709318 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 49.57. 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/20/18 688901 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 56.40 
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650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/20/18 705011 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 31.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/21/18 688903 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 38.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/21/18 705017 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 134.59 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/22/18 709326 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 27.21 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/22/18 688906 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/22/18 688909 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 66.19 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/22/18 688910 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 73.00 
65Q.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/23/18 705025 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/23/18 709337 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/23/18 709147 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.83 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/23/18 688914 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/24/18 688917 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 35.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/24/18 709174 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 29.02 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/24/18 709162 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 44.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/25/18 709185 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 18.01 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/25/18 709164 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.01 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/25/18 709191 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 58.85 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/25/18 705039 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/25/18 709179 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 20.09 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/26/18 710359 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 81.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/26/18 709193 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 17.49 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/26/18 709343 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/26/18 709198 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 67.39 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/26/18 708189 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/28/18 708193 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 44.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/29/18 709208 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 59.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/29/18 688931 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/29/18 709344 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 38.01 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/29/18 709351 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 37.01 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/29/18 709352 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.19 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/30/18 709506 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 45.99 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/30/18 709363 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 54.18 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/30/18 688934 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.40 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/30/18 689022 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.00 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/30/18 710377 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 79.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 1/31/18 709373 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 56.01 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 1/31/18 709372 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 14.39 6,438.60 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/1/18 709413 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 72.16 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/1/18 709376 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 38.00 
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650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/1/18 709384 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.41 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/1/18 709431 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 47.02 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/1/18 708207 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 38.26 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/2/18 709391 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 80.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/2/18 709436 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.24 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/2/1~ 688942 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/3/18 688944 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.80 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/3/18 689041 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 28.87 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/4/18 709369 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 37.29 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/4/18 689043 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 61.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/4/18 709396 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 37.29 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/5/18 710413 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 56.00 

. 650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/5/18 710411 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 70.98 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/5/18 709398 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 34.14 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/5/18 708219 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.30 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/5/18 708219 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 3.17 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/5/18 688947 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 29.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/6/18 710422 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 10.27 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG '2/6/18 710422 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 70.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/6/18 709489 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 37.59 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/6/18 709406 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.02 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/6/18 688951 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 43.60 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/7/18 709454 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 80.37 
650.6b. Transportation Expense OM 2/7/18 688954 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 38.51 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/7/18 709496 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 39.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/7/18 ·709455 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 28.54 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/8/18 688958 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/8/18 709499 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 29.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/8/18 709498 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 21.62 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/9/18 688960 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 76.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/9/18 709509 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.43 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/10/18 688964 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/11/18 688966 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/12/18 709556 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 67.09 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/12/18 708261 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 22.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/12/18 688968 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 26.83 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/12/18 709520 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 45.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/12/18 709554 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.26 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/12/18 709530 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/13/18 709570 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.30 
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650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/13/18 710601 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 37.70 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/13/18 709566 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 24.23 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/14/18 710460 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 77.00 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/14/18 710462 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 58.54 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/14/18 710605 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/14/18 709532 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 51.58 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/15/18 709542 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 38.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/15/18 710613 PJ ZIP ZONE; INC 40.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/15/18 710609 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 29.09 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/15/18 709586 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 53.10 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/16/18 708274 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.00. 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/16/18 709548 PJ ZIP ZONE, .INC 32.64 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/17/18 711109 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/17/18 711108 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 28.99 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/18/18 710619 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 49.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/18/18 708279 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 22.01 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/18/18 710618 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 52.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/19/18 710621 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/19/18 711162 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 73.66 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/20/18 708282 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.98 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/20/18 710626 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 15.80 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/20/18 710622 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 38.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/21/18 709595 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31.99 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/21/18 708288 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 24.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/21/18 709598 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.40 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/22/18 710511 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 73.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/22/18 710517 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 36.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/22/18 711189 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.21 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/23/18 710516 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 57.83 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM . 2/23/18 711199 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 23.65 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/23/18 710632 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/23/18 711202 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/23/18 711118 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 19.43 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/26/18 710528 . PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 62.00 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 2/26/18 711126 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 49.75 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/26/18 710639 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/26/18 710638 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 20.56 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/26/18 711217 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 24.26 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/27/18 711228 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.33 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/27/18 711224 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 23.42 
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650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/27/18 710642 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.30 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/27/18 710645 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 39.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/27/18 710644 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/28/18 711233 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 20.41 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 2/28/18 710646 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 2/28/18 710647 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.00 3,456.22 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/1/18 710651 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 81.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/1/18 70~305 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.68 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/1/18 708304 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 65.39 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/1/18 711249 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.02 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/2/18 711146 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31.42 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/2/18 710653 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 7.41 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/2/18 710653 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/2/18 708309 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 33.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/2/18 710548 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/2/18 711149 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 33.28 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/2/18 710653 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 6.35 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/5/18 710560 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 52.31 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/5/18 710657 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 22.86 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/5/18 710562 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 45.97 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/5/18 710560 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/5/18 711309 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 46.25 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/5/18 710659 PJ ZIP ZONE, .INC - 65.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/5/18 710560 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 15.87 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/6/18 709929 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 15.30 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/6/18 709927 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/6/18 709925 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 15.46 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/6/18 711279 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 32.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/7/18 710662 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 54.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/8/18 704087 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 60.02 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/8/18 710584 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 54.10 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/8/18 710664 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 43.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/8/18 710667 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 71.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/9/18 711291 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 48.32 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/9/18 711344 PJ . ZIP ZONE, INC - 27.51 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/9/18 711343 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 30.13 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/9/18 711293 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/9/18 710669 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 43.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/11/18 710108 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 37.00 
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650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/12/18 711302 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 51.11 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/12/18 711300 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 44.82 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/13/18 709950 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 93.81 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/13/18 708339 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense DM 3/13/18 711431 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/14/18 711350 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/14/18 711447 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 44.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/14/18 711361 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 61.38 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM -3/15/18 711452 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 91.46 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/15/18 711364 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 27.32 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM. 3/15/18 711454 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/16/18 7101.38 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 78.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/16/18 710684 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 24.41 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/16/18 711460 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/17/18 710142 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/20/18 711373 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 61.43 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/20/18 710153 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 36.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/20/18 710691 PJ. ZIP ZONE, INC- 37.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/20/18 711374 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 55.85 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/20/18 711485 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 14.32 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/21/18 710694 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 34.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/21/18 711496 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 28.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3i21/18 710166 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 27.65 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/22/18 711502 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 65.12 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/23/18 711510 PJ ZIP ZONE; INC - 46.75 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/23/18 71'1520 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 52.21 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/23/18 710699 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 81.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/23/18 710183 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 41.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/23/18 711390 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/23/18 711392 PJ. -ZIP ZONE, INC- 71.03 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/23/18 711396 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 45.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/23/18 711397 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 31.89 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/24/18 709628 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 51.89 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/24/18 711519 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 18.24 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/24/18 711521 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 50.43 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/25/18 711400 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.34 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/25/18 711522 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 50.91 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/25/18 710075 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 48.04 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/26/18 711537 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 75.24 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/26/18 710077 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 39.00 
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650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/26/18 711531 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.54 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/26/18 711535 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 50.04 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/27/18 711540 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.17 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/27/18 710205 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 75.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/27/18 710706 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 40.55 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/27/18 711553 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 15.28 
650.6b Transportation Exp~nse OM 3/27/18 711543 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.32 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/28/18 710708 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 45.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/29/18 711565 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/30/18 711575 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 73.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/30/18 711571 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.36 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 3/30/18 710089 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 86.42 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 3/30/18 710226 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 69.00 3,756.53 

650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/1/18 710235 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 20.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/1/18 709668 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/2/18 711660 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 105.97 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/3/18 709674 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 27.36 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/3/18 711664 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 52.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/4/18 711673 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 60.99 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/4/18 694009 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM, 4/5/18 711678 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 29.92 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/5/18 711683 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 28.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM '4/5/18 710717 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 43.00 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/6/18 710726 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 64.50 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/6/18 711691 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 40.95 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/6/18 709999 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 40.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/6/18 711688 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.98 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/6/18 710727 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 47.64 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/9/18 711706 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
650.6b . Transportation Expense OM 4/9/18 711704 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/9/18 711711 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 51.71 
650.6b . Transportation Expense OM ' 4/9/18 711708 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/9/18 708508 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/10/18 694020 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.64 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/11/18 694023 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 44.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/11/18 711733 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 73.32 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/11/18 711735 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.01 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/11/18 710294 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 78.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/12/18 711631 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 45.45 
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650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/12/18 710304 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 44.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/12/18 711744 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 56.55 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/12/18 710301 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 3.51 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/12/18 709802 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 15.40 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/13/18 711637 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 15.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/13/18 711755 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/13/18 711640 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 46.24 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/14/18 710310 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 43.00 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/16/18 710318 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 93.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/16/18 710742 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/16/18 711766 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 83.06 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/16/18 711}67 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 48.72 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/16/18 711765 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/16/18 711649 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 72.50 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/17/18 711658 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 39.91 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/17/18 711771 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 30.69 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/18/18 694045 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 31.61 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/18/18 712719 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 62.68 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/18/18 712601 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 42.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/19/18 711789 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 83.72 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/19/18 712607 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 54.76 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/19/18 710750 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 47.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/19/18 712602 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 56.44 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/20/18 712618 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 80.52 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/20/18 711799 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 26.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/20/18 711796 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 25.01 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/20/18 711794 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 35.01 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/20/18 694048 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 47.01 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/23/18 709734 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 57.54 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/23/18 712632 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 39.01 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/24/18 710759 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 48.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/24/18 712641 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 28.01 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/25/18 711819 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 91.01 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/25/18 711818 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 45.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/25/18 711817 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 78.55 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/25/18 711826 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 67.01 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/26/18 711831 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 47.06 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/26/18 711838 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 30.00 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/26/18 711835 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 32.73 

650.6b Transportation Expense DM 4/27/18 711849 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 27.00 
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General Ledger 

For the Period From Jan 1, 2017 to May 31, 2018 
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 650.1a to 650.8b. Report order is by I D. Report is printed with sho 

Account ID Account Description Date Reference Jrnl Trans Descriptic DebitAmt Monthly Total 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/27/18 711843 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 46.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/27/18 712651 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 45.56 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 4/30/18 710720 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 73.51 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/30/18 705076 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/30/18 712733 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 20.68 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/30/18 712724 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 47.79 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 4/30/18 710771 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 86.23 3,407.48 

650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/1/18 705086 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 86.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/1/18 709808 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31.14 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/1/18 712736 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 33.06 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/1/18 705085 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 48.64 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/2/18 712785 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.99 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/2/18 710779 PJ ZIP ZO!'JE, INC 66.06 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/3/18 712761 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 64.31 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/3/18 712668 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 47.06 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/3/18 712790 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 261.88 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/3/18 712762 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/3/18 712669 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 15.30 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/3/18 712669 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 69.93 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/3/18 710784 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 55.61 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/4/18 712858 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 64.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/4/18 712859 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 38.64 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/4/18 712686 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 49.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/4/18 710790 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 65.06 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/4/18 712678 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 34.82 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/5/18 712860 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 46.22 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/5/18 712681 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 16.77 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/5/18 712680 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 14.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/5/18 712861 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 44.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/7/18 712687 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 15.27 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/7/18 712873 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/7/18 710795 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 44.30 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/7/18 712693 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.56 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/7/18 712737 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 2.87 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/7/18 712737 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 1.79 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/9/18 712699 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 12.90 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/9/18 712699 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 61.77 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/9/18 712811 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 27.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/10/18 712816 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 57.69 
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MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
General Ledger 

For the Period From Jan 1, 2017 to May 31,2018 
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 650.1 a to 650.8b. Report order is by I D. Report is printed with sho 

Account ID Account Description · Date Reference Jrnl Trans Descriptic DebitAmt Monthly Total 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/10/18 712820 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 44.34 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/10/18 710807 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 7.06 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/10/18 710807 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 92.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/11/18 710812 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC . 35.48 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/11/18 712829 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 39.74 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/11/18 712901 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 34.25 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/14/18 714607 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/14/18 714610 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.04 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/15/18 712846 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 37.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/15/18 712841 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 13.04 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/15/18 712841 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 86.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/17/18 714698 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.66 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/18/18 714706 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC- 78.43 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/18/18 714706 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - 9.57 
650.8b Transportation Expense AG 5/19/18 710847 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 79.01 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/21/18 712975 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 34.00 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/21/18 714645 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 58.68 
650.6b Transportation Expense OM 5/21/18 714642 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41.57 2,304.56 
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Martin County Water District 

Fuel Procedures 

*~ • Field workers call office when fuel is purchased. 

• Workers give name of store for fuel purchase. 

• Workers get approval for fuel purchase from office. 

• After approval, workers purchase fuel and call office with the 
following information: 

1. Unit number 
2. Price per gallon 
3. Gallons purchased 
4. Final total 
5. Mileage 

• Recorded in office. 



Martin County Water District 

Purchase Order Procedures 

~ L\ • When materials are bought for the Martin County Utility: 

A. Distribution supervisor will request supplies. 

B. Request researched through three vendors. 

C. General Manager approves. 

D. A purchase order is issued. 

E. Invoice and purchase order are matched along with work order. 

• Recorded in office and ort spreadsheet. 



MARTIN COUNTY WATER 
PURCHASE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

VENDOR ___

DATE OF REQUEST ____________________________ ___ 

ESTIMATED AMOUNT$ ---------------------------------
ITEM DESCRIPTION _________________________ __ 

PURPOSE~ROGRAM~--------------------------

(Staff making request) 

APPROVAL ____________________________________ ___ 

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER ASSIGNED ______________ _ 

Credit Card Purchase ______ Staff Identity of Credit Card Used _____ _ 

387 East Main St Suite 140- Inez, KY 41224- Phone 606.298.3885- Fax 606.298.4913 



EXHIBIT 3 



MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

606-298-3885 OFFICE 

5. Tom Alley, plant operator. 
a. No, we do not. 

387 East Main Street Suite 140 
INEZ, KY 41224 

606-298-4913 Fax 

b. (1) Plant operator turns the pump on at the Davella pump station. He records the hours 
pumped. 

(2) An employee collects daily readings from the Honey Branch meter house. 
* An 8 inch and a 2 inch meter go to the prison. 

(3) There are two meters that go to the tank. 
* A six inch and a 1 inch. 

c. There are two meters for water returning from the tank to Davella. 
* A 6 six inch and a 1 inch. 

d. All of the above are recorded daily and controlled by the plant operator. 
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Statement of Account Activity 
ZIP ZONE EXPRESS, INC 

PO BOX248 

LOVELY, KY 41231 

(606) 395-5041 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT 

387 East Main Street 

Suite 110 

Inez, KY 41224 

Balance Forward 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location 

02/01/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS -

02/01/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS -

02/01/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-

02/01/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-

02/01/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-

02/01/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-

02/02/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-

02/02/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS -

02/02/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-

02/03/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-

02/03/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-

Reference# 

709376 

709377 

709384 

709413 

709431 

708207 

709391 

709436 

688942 

688944 

710402 

02/03/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-
0 

689041 

02/04/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709396 

02/04/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-
0 

689043 

02/05/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708219 

02/05/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688947 

02/05/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710411 

02/05/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710413 

02/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709398 

Description 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

I 
--~ 

Remit to: 

ZIP ZONE EXPRESS, INC 

PO BOX248 
LOVELY, KY 41231 

(606) 395-5041 

Account: 13355 

Closing Date: 02/28/201 8 

Statement Date: 03/15/201 8 

Units Subtotal 

38o00 

52069 

33.41 

72016 

47002 

38o26 

80000 

25024 

41000 

33o80 

116049 

28087 

37o29 

61000 

38.47 

29000 

70098 

56000 

34014 

211,015002 

Amount 

38o00 

52069 

33.41 

72016 

47002 

38026 

80o00 

25024 

41000 

33080 

116049 

28087 

37029 

61000 

38.47 

29000 

70098 

56000 

34014 
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Statement of Account Activity 
Page:2 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Closing Date: 02/28/2018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 03/15/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

02/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709399 Customer Charge 69.68 

CHARGE 69.68 

02/06/2018 #04ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710422 Customer Charge 80.77 

CHARGE 80.77 

02/06/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 688951 Customer Charge 43.60 

CHARGE 43.60 

02/06/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709406 Customer Charge 25.02 

CHARGE 25.02 

02/06/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709489 customer Charge 37.59 

CHARGE 37·.59 

02/07/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709454 Customer Charge 80.37 

CHARGE 80.37 

02/07/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709455 customer Charge 28.54 

CHARGE 28.54 

02/07/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709492 Customer Charge 59.18 

CHARGE 59.18 

02/07/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709495 Customer Charge 238.01 

CHARGE 238.01 

02/07/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709496 Customer Charge 39.00 

CHARGE 39.00 

02/07/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709497 Customer Charge 133.11 

CHARGE 133.11 

02/07/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688954 Customer Charge 43.80 

CHARGE 43.80 

02/08/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688958 Customer Charge 36.00 

CHARGE 36.00 

02/08/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-. 689064 Customer Charge 3.17 

CHARGE 3.17 

02/08/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709498 Customer Charge 21.62 

CHARGE 21.62 

02/08/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709499 Customer Charge 29.00 

CHARGE 29.00 

02/09/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 688960 Customer Charge 76.00 

CHARGE 76.00 

02/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709467 Customer Charge 69.13 

CHARGE 69.13 

02/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709506 Customer Charge 45.99 

CHARGE 45.99 

02/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709509 Customer Charge 41.43 

CHARGE 41.43 

02/10/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 688964 Customer Charge 32.00 

CHARGE 32.00 

02/11/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688966 Customer Charge 41.00 

CHARGE 41.00 

02/12/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708261 Customer Charge 22.50 

CHARGE 22.50 

02/12/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 688968 Customer Charge 26.83 

CHARGE 26.83 

02/12/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709517 Customer Charge 10.58 

CHARGE 10.58 

02/12/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709520 Customer Charge 62.03 

CHARGE 62.03 

02/12/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709554 Customer Charge 50.26 
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Statement of Account Activity 
Page:3 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Closing Date: 02/28/2018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 03/15/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

CHARGE 50.26 

02/12/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709556 Customer Charge 67.09 

CHARGE 67.09 

02/13/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709530 Customer Charge 36.29 

CHARGE 36.29 

02/13/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709566 Customer Charge 24.23 

CHARGE 24.23 

02/13/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709570 Customer Charge 41.30 

CHARGE 41.30 

02/13/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710601 Customer Charge 37.70 

CHARGE 37.70 

02/14/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710605 Customer Charge 35.00 

CHARGE 35.00 

02/14/2018 #04ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710460 Customer Charge 77.00 

CHARGE 77.00 

02/14/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710462 Customer Charge 58.54 

CHARGE 58.54 

02/14/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709532 Customer Charge 57.07 

CHARGE 57.07 

02/15/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710609 Customer Charge 29.09 

CHARGE 29.09 

02/15/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710613 Cu!3tomer Charge 40.00 

CHARGE 40.00 

02/15/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709537 Customer Charge 8.46 

CHARGE 8.46 

02/15/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709542 Customer Charge 38.00 

CHARGE 38.00 

02/15/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709586 Customer Charge 71.56 

CHARGE 71.56 

02/1612018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709548 Customer Charge 32.64 

CHARGE 32.64 

02/16/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709589 Customer Charge 114.88 

CHAR~E 114.88 

02/16/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709590 Customer Charge 57.50 

CHARGE 57.50 

02/16/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708274 Customer Charge 36.00 

CHARGE 36.00 

02/16/2018 · #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709589a Customer Charge 114.88-

CHARGE 114.88-

02/17/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711108 Customer Charge 38.30 

CHARGE 38.30 

02/17/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711109 Customer Charge 43.00 

CHARGE 43.00 

02/18/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710618 Customer Charge 52.00 

CHARGE 52.00 

02/18/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710619 Customer Charge 49.50 

CHARGE 49.50 

02/18/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708279 Customer Charge 22.01 

CHARGE 22.01 

02/19/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710621 Customer Charge 36.00 

CHARGE 36.00 

02/19/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711162 Customer Charge 73.66 

CHARGE 73.66 
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Statement of Account Activity 
Page:4 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Closing Date: 02/28/2018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 03/15/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

02/20/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710622 Customer Charge 38.00 

CHARGE 38.00 

02/20/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710626 Customer Charge 21.09 

CHARGE 21.09 

02/20/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708282 Customer Charge 30.98 

CHARGE 30.98 

02/21/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709595 Customer Charge 31.99 

·CHARGE 31.99 

02/21/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709598 Customer Charge 32.40 

CHARGE 32.40 

02/21/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711180 Customer Charge 81.93 

CHARGE 81.93 

02/21/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708288 Customer Charge 24.00 

CHARGE 24.00 

02/2212018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711189 Customer Charge 25.21 

CHARGE 25.21 

02/2212018 #04ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710511 Customer Charge 73.50 

CHARGE 73.50 

02/23/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-· 710632 Customer Charge 33.00 

CHARGE 33.00 

02/23/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711118 Customer Charge 19.43 

CHARGE 19.43 

02/23/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711199 Customer Charge 23.65 

CHARGE 23.65-

02/23/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711202 Customer Charge 33.00 

CHARGE 33.00 

02/23/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710516 Customer Charge 57.83 

CHARGE 57.83 

02/23/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710517 Customer Charge 36.00 

CHARGE 36.00 

02/26/2018 #04ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710528 Customer Charge 62.00 

CHARGE 62.00 

02/26/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710637 Custol)ler Charge 14.82' 

CHARGE 14.82 

02/26/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710638 Customer Charge 20.56 

CHARGE 20.56 

02/26/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710639 Customer Charge 35.00 

, CHARGE 35.00 

02/26/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711126 Customer Charge 49.75 

CHARGE 49.75 

02/26/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711217 Customer Charge 24.26 

CHARGE 24.26 

02/27/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710642 Customer Charge 30.59 

CHARGE 30.59 

02/27/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710644 Customer Charge 32.00 

CHARGE 32.00 

02/27/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710645 Customer Charge 39.00 

CHARGE 39.00 

02/27/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711224 Customer Charge 23.42 

CHARGE 23.42 

02/27/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711228 Customer Charge 35.33 

CHARGE 35.33 

02128/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711233 Customer Charge 106.78 



Statement of Account Activity 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT 

Account: 13355 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# 

02/28/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710646 

02/28/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710647 

Current 1-30 31-61 

4,652.37 13,570.06 7,774.05 

Description 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 
CHARGE 

Customer Charge 
CHARGE 

/ ' 

Total Total charges for the Month 

62-92 Over 92 · 

4,203.80 185,352.23 

Units 

Page:5 

Closing Date: 02/28/2018 

Statement Date: 03/15/2018 

Subtotal Amount 

106.78 
25.00 

25.00 

35.00 

35.00 

4,637.49 

Finance Charges Statement Total 

0.00 215,552.51 



Statement of Account Activity c~ 
( 1 

ZIP ZONE EXPRESS, INC ', ___ / 

,~ Remltto: 
I I 

- ~ ' ZIP ZONE EXPRESS, INC 

PO BOX248 POBOX248 
LOVELY, KY 41231 LOVELY, KY 41231 

(606) 395-5041 (606) 395-5041 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Account: 13355 
387 East Main Street Closing Date: 01/31/2018 

Suite 110 Statement Date: 02/15/2018 

Inez, KY 41224 

Balance Forward 197,483.13 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

01/01/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708912 Customer Charge • 32.45 

CHARGE 32.45 

01/02/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 704937 Customer Charge n.oo 
CHARGE 77.00 

01/02/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 702480 Customer Charge 38.00 

CHARGE 38.00 

01/02/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708865 Customer Charge 6.56 

CHARGE 6.56 

01/02/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708916 Customer Charge 37.40 

CHARGE 37.40 

01/02/2018, #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708918 Customer Charge 26.75 

CHARGE 26.75 

01/02/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708921 Customer Charge 26.05 

CHARGE 26.05 

01/02/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708922 Customer Charge 121.08 

CHARGE 121.08 

01/02/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708928 Customer Charge 56.03 

CHARGE 56.03 

01/02/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS ~ 708932 Customer Charge 30.76 

CHARGE 30.76 

01/02/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708934 Customer Charge 24.37 

CHARGE 24.37 

01/03/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 700576 Customer <;:harge 7.40 

CHARGE' 7.40 

01/03/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 700577 Customer Charge 24.37 

CHARGE 24.37 

01/03/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 702485 Customer Charge 30.76 

CHARGE' 30.76 

01/03/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 706056 Customer Charge 38.00 

CHA~GE 38.00 

01/03/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708871 Customer Charge 40.94 

CHARGE 40.94 

01/03/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708878 Customer Charge 38.26 

CHARGE 38.26 

01/04/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 704944 Customer'Cl1arge 12.02 

CHARGE 12.02 

01/04/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708879 Customer Charge 34.19 

CHARGE 34.19 

01/04/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708884 Customer Charge 45.01 

CHARGE 45.01 

01/04/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708949 Customer Charge 99.68 

CHARGE 99.68 



Statement of Account Activity .~ Page:2 
\.~) j 

Closing Date: 01/31/2018 MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 02/15/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location . Reference # Description Units Subtotal Amount 

01104/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708958 c.ustomer Charge 48.74 

CHARGE 48.74 

01/04/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708959 Customer Charge 2~.00 

CHARGE 26.00 

01/04/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708961 Customer Charge 28.00 

CHARGE 28.00 

01/04/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688851 Customer Charge 39.19 

CHARGE 39.19 

01/04/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 702387 Customer Charge 32.01 

CHARGE 32.01 
Oi/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708890 Customer Charge 48.74 

CHARGE 48.74 

01/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708964 Customer Charge 273.52 

CHARGE 273.52 

01/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708965 Customer Charge 136.52 

CHARGE 136.52 
01/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708967 Customer Charge .. 35.31 

CHARGE 35.31 

01/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708968 Customer Charge 88.21 

CHARGE 88.21 
01/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708970 Customer Charge 20.43 

CHARGE 20.43 

01/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709052 Customer Charge 52.38 

CHARGE; 52.38 

01/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709053 Customer ctl.!lrge 50.29 

CHARGE 50.29 

01/05/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 706061 Customer Charge 30.00 

CHARGE 30.00 

01/05/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688854 Custcme·r CJ:targa 12.83 

CHARGE 12.83 

01/05/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688852 Customer Charge 60.65 

CHARGE 60.65 

01/06/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708971 Customer Charge 142.70 

CHARGE 142.70 

01/06/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708978 Customer Charge 21.47 

CHARGE 21.47 

01/06/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709057 Customer Charge 20.51 

CHARGE 20.51 

01/06/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709058 Customer Charge 50.37 

CHARGE 50.37 

01/06/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 706070 Customer Charge 82.66 

CHARGE 82.66 

01/06/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688857 Customer Charge 36.01 

CHARGE 36.01 

01/06/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688858 Customer Charge 33.00 

CHARGE 33.00 

01/06/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688859 Customer Charge 5.29 

CHARGE 5.29 

01/06/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 7005go Customer Charge 24.37 

CHARGE 24.37 
01/07/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 706065 Customer Charge 36.00 

CHARGE 36.00 

01/07/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 706066 Customer Charge 35.00 

CHARGE 35.00 

01/07/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688860 Customer Charge 40.94 

CHARGE 40.94 



Statement of Account Activity 
Page:3 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Closing Date: 01/3112018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 02/15/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

01/07/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708979 Customer Charge 226.26 

CHARGE 226.26 

01/07/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708984 Customer Charge 30.00 

CHARGE 30.00 

01/07/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 700591 Customer Charge 42.48 

CHARGE 42.48 

01/07/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 706066a Customer Charge 35.0().; 

CHARGE 35.00-

01/08/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708986 Customer Charge 98.50 

CHARGE 98.50 

01/08/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708988 Customer Charge 263.26 

CHARGE 263.26 

01/08/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708994 Customer Charge 2Q.03 

CHARGE 20.03 

01/08/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708996 · Customer Charge n.oo 
CHARGE 77.00 

01/08/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709061 Customer Charge 33.86 

CHARGE 33.86 

01/08/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709063 Customer Charge 193.57 

CHARGE 193.57 
01/08/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709064 Customer Charge 32.50 

CHARGE 32.50 

01/08/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709066 Customer Charge 34.76 

CHARGE 34.76 

01/08/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688863 Customer Charge 42.71 

CHARGE, 42.71 
' 

01/09/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688867 Customer Charge 6.35 

CHARGE 6.35 

01/09/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688871 Customer Charge 33.66 

CHARGE 33.66 

01/09/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688872 Customer Charge 16.03 

CHARGE 16.03 

01/09/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688873 Customer Charge 8.46 

CHARGE ... 8.46 

01/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708999 Customer Charge 196.00 

CHARGE 196.00 

01/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709002 Custome~: Charge 35.00 

CHARGE 35.00 

01/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709068 Customer Charge 204.16 

CHARGE 204.16 

01/10/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 704973 Customer Charge 24.53 

CHARGE 24.53 
01/10/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 700598 Customer Charge 52.08 

CHARGE 52.08 

01/10/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 688874 Customer Cliarge 
.. 

25.48 

CHARGE 25.48 

01/10/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688875 Customer Charge 40.20 

CHARGE 40.20 

01/10/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709013 Customer Charge 203.00 

CHARGE 203.00 

01/10/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709014 Customer Charge 29.54 

CHARGE 29.54 

01/10/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709019 Customer Charge 248.00 

CHARGE 248.00 

01/10/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709024 Customer Charge 40.01 

CHARGE 40.01 
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MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Closing Date: 01/31/2018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 02/15/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

01/10/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709078 Customer Charge 26.63 

CHARGE .. 26.63 

01/10/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709079 Customer Charge 138.47 

CHARGE 138.47 

01/10/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709080 Customer Charge 209.00" 

CHARGE 209.00 

01/10/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709083 Customer Charge 16.45 

.CHARGE ... 16.45 

01/10/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 706084 Customer Charge 12.69 

CHARGE 12.69 

01111/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 706087 Customer Charge 25.29 

CHARGE 25.29 

01/11/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688879 Customer Charge 39.00 

CHARGE 39.00 

01/11/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688880 Customer Charge 74.00 

CHARGE 74.00 
01/11/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 700465 Customer Charge 3.17 

CHARGE 3.17 
01/11/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 704053 Customer Charge 7.20 

CHARGE'< 7.20 

01/11/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709031 Customer Charge·~. 32.20 

CHARGE 32.20 

01/11/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709037 Customer Charge 202.01 

CHARGE 202.01 

01/1-1/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709084 Customer Charge 239.83 

CHARGE 239.83 

01/11/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709085 Customer Charge· 63.34 

CHARGE 63.34 
01/11/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 700465a Customer Ch~l:) 3.17-

CHARGE 3.17-·-01/12/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 688881 Customer Charge 29.89 

CHARGE 29.89 
01/12/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709044 Customer Charge 25.24 

CHARGE 25.24 

01/12/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709092 Customer .Charge 155.01 

CHARGE 155.01 
01/12/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709095 Customer Charge 192.00 

CHARGE 192.00 

01/12/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709097 Customer Charge 16.43 

CHARGE 16.43 
01/12/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709102 Customer Charge 246.00 

CHARGE 246.00 
01112/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709242 Customer Charge 10.58 

CHARGE 10.58 
01112/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708145 Customer Charge 31.40 

CHARGE 31.40 
01/12/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 704057 Customer Chcirge 45.23 

CHARGE 45.23 

01/13/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709244 Customer Charge 266.00 
CHARGE 266.00 

01/13/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709247 Customer Charge 246.08 

CHARGE 246.08 
01/13/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709249 Customer Charge 54.66 

CHARGE 54.66 

01/13/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709252 Customer Charge 141.10 

CHARGE 141.10 
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MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT 
---~) --/ Closing Date: 01/31/2018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 02/15/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

01/13/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709255 Customer Charge 51.00 

CHARGE 51.00 

01/13/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708147 - Customer Charge 25.00 

CHARGE 25.00 

01113/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 704061 Customer Charge 105.00 

CHARGE 105.00 

01/14/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708150 Customer Charge 28.97 

CHARGE ?8.97 

01/14/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708151 Customer Charge 36.26 

CHARGE 36.26 

01/14/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709104 Customer Charge 185.01 

CHARGE 185.01 

01/14/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 704062 Customer Charge 37.50 

CHARGE .·. 37.50 

01115/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708156 _Customer Charge. 34.29 

CHARGE 34.29 

01/15/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 704063 Customer Charge 17.54 

CHARGf 17.54 

01/15/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 704067 Customer Charge 27.17 

CHARGE 27.17 

01/15/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 704068 Customer Charge 15.97 

CHARGE 15.97 

01/15/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 68884 Customer Charge 28.40 

CHARGE 28.40 

01/15/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688883 Customer Charge 44.68 

CHARGE 44.68 

01/15/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709262 Customer Charge · ~ 17.97 

CHARGE -.- 17.97 

01/15/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709263 Customer Charge 110.00 

CHARGE 110.00 

01/15/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709264 Customer Charge 45.53 

CHARGE 45.53 

01/16/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708157 Customer Charge 73.50 

CHARGE 73.50 

01/16/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 704072 Customer Charge 21.28 

CHARGE 21.28 

01/16/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709270 Customer Charge 185.01 

CHARGE 185.01 

01/16/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709275 Customer Charge 98.22 

CHARGE 98.22 

01/16/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709278 Customer Charge 60.87 

CHARGE 60.87 

01/16/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709280 Customer Charge 30.75 

CHARGE 30.75 

01/17/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 704079 Customer Charge 18.01 

CHARGE 
:. ~ 

18.01 

01/17/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 704080 Customer Charge 84.31 

CHARGE 84.31 

01/17/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709284 Customer Charg'e 213.00 

CHARGE 213.00 
01/1.7/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709290 Customer Charge 41.52 

CHARGE 41.;52 

01/18/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708162 Customer Charge 18.24 

CHARGE 18.24 

01/18/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708166 Customer Charge 32.50 

CHARGE 32.50 



Statement of Account Activity 
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MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Closing Date: 01/31/2018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 02/15/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

01/18/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688971 Customer Charge 30.77 

CHARGE 30.77 

01/18/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688973 Customer Charge 24.37 

CHARGE 24.37 

01/18/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 688974 Customer Charge 77.49 

CHARGE 77.49 

01/18/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688889 Customer Charge 41.00 

CHARGE 41.00 

01/18/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709297 Customer Charge 176.00 

CHARGE 176.00 

01/19/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688896 Customer Charge 57.76 

CHARGE 57.76 

01/19/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688900 Customer Charge 7.20 

CHARGE 7.20 

01/19/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709123 Customer Charge 157.01 

CHARGE 157.01 

01/19/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709125 Customer Charge 43.29 

CHARGE 43.29 

01/19/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709130 Customer Ch~rge 9.03 

CHARGE 9.03 

01/19/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708167 Customer Charge 35.50 

CHARGE 35.50 

01/19/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708171 Customer Charge 26.53 

CHARGE 26.53 

01/19/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708173 Customer Charge : 79.45 

CHARGE 79.45 

01/19/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 705010 Customer Charge 77.00 

CHARGE 77.00 

01/19/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688978 Customer Charge 31.74 

CHARGE 31.74 

01/20/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688901 Customer Charge 56.40 

CHARGE "56.40 

01/20/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709314 Customer Charge 198.57 

CHARGE 198.57 

01/20/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709318 Customer Charge ,. 49.57 

CHARGE 49.57 .. 
01/20/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709321 Customer Charge 

. 
25.02 

CHARGE· 25.02 

01/20/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 705011 Customer Charge 31.00 

CHARGE 31.00 

01/21/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688903 Customer Charge 38.50 

CHARGE 38.50 

01/21/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 705017 Customer Charge 134.59 

CHARGE 134.59 

01/21/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709136 Customer Charge 14.56 

CHARGE 14.56 

01/21/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709137 Customer Charge 87.93 

CI;~~.G~ 
.. 

87.93 ·' .. 
01/21/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709138 Custoin.er C?harge 24.04 

CHARGE 24.04 

01/21/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709146 Customer Charge 100.00 

CHARGE 100.00 
01/22/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709139 Customer Charge 246.01 

CHARGE 246.01 

01122/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709140 Customer Charge 8.03 

CHARGE 8.03 
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MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Closing Date: 01/31/2018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 02/15/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

01/22/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709326 Customer Charge 27.21 

CHARGE 27.21 

01/22/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688906 Customer Charge 35.00 

CHARGE 35.00 

01/22/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688907 Customer Charge 39.04 

CHARGE 39.04 

01/22/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688909 Customer Charge 66.19 

CHARGE 66.19 

01/22/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688910 Customer Charge 73.00 

CHARGE 73.00 

01/23/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 705025 Customer Charge 28.00 

CHARGE 28.00 

01/23/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709145 Customer Charge 77.99 

CHARGE 77.99 

01/23/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709147 Customer Charge 34.83 

CHARGE 34.83 

01/23/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709336 Customer Charge 153.00 

CHARGE 153.00 

01/23/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709337 Customer Charge 30.01 

CHARGE 30.01 

01/23/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 688914 Customer Charge 36.01 

CHARGE 36.01 

01/24/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRES~- 709159 Customer Charge 179.00 

CHARGE 179.00 

01/24/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709162 Customer Charge 44.00 

CHARGE 44.00 

01/24/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709174 Customer Charge 29.02 

CHARGE 29.02 

01/24/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688917 Customer Charge 35.00 

CHARGE 35.00 

01/25/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 705039 Customer Charge 42.00 

CHARGE 42.00 

01/25/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709164 Customer Charge 47.30 

CHARGE ... 47.30 

01/25/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709179 Customer Charge 20.09 

CHARGE 20.09 

01/25/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709185 Customer Charge 18.01 

CHARGE 18.01 

01/25/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709186 Customer Charge 186.00 

CHARGE 186.00 

01/25/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709191 Customgr Charge 58.85 

CHARGE 58.85 

01/26/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709193 Customer Charge 17.49 

CHARGE 17.49 

01/26/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709197 Customer Chargr: 186.01 

CHARGE 186.01 

01/26/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS~ 709198 Customer Charge 67.39 

CHARGE 67.39 

01/26/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709343 Customer Charge 31.00 

CHARGJ; 31.00 

01/26/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 7081889 Customer Charge 34.50 

CHARGE 34.50 

01/26/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710359 Cus.l.orner Charge 81.00 

CliARGE 81.00 

01/27/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709213 Customer Charge 135.00 

CHARGE 135.00 
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MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Closing Date: 01/31/2018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 02/15/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

I Date Location Reference# Descrlptl!ln · Units Subtotal Amount I 
01/28/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709223 "Ci.istome• Charge 196.00 

CHARGE 196.00 
01/28/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708193 Customer Charge 44.00 

CHARGE 44.00 
01/29/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - · 710368 Customer Charge 7.09 

CHARGE 7.09 
01/29/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688931 Customer Charge 42.50 

CHARGE 42.50 
01/29/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688932 Customer Charge 89.67 

CHARGE 89.67 
01/29/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709208 Customer Charge 59.50 

CHARGE 59.50 

01/29/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709344 Customer Charge 38.01 

CHARGE 38.01 

01/29/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709351 Customer Charge 37.01 

CHARGE 37.01 
01/29/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709352 Customer.Charge 33.19 

CHARGE 33.19 
01/30/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710377 Customer Charge 74.00 

CHARGE 74.00 
01/30/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 689022 Customer Charge 39.00 

CHARGE 39.00 

01/30/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709362 Customer Charge 105.01 

C!iARGE, 105.01 

01/30/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709363 · Cllstomer Charge 54.18 
CHARGE. 54.18 

01/30/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 688934 Customer Charg·e , 42.40 

CHARGE 42.40 .. 
01/31/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709372 Customer Charge :- . 17.14 

CHARGE 17.14 

01/31/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709373 Customer Ch~rge 139.01 

CHARGE 139.01 

Total Total charges for the Month 13,531.89 

Current 1-30 31-61 62-92 Over 92 Finance Charg~s Statement Total 

13,570.06 . 7,774.05 4,203.80 3,682.59 181,784.52. 0.00 211,015.02 
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MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Closing Date: 03/31/2018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 04/06/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

CHARGE 24.41 

03/17/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710142 Customer Charge 39.00 

CHARGE 39.00 

03/20/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710691 Customer Charge 37.00 

CHARGE 37.00 

03/20/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711373 Customer Charge 61.43 

CHARGE 61.43 

03/20/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711374 Customer Charge 55.85 

CHARGE 55.85 

03/20/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711485 Customer Charge 14.32 

CHARGE 14.32 

03/20/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710153 Customer Charge 36.00 

CHARGE 36.00 

03/21/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710166 Customer Charge 27.65 

CHARGE 27.65 

03/21/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711496 Customer Charge 28.50 

CHARGE 28.50 

03/21/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710694 Customer Charge 34.00 

CHARGE 34.00 

03/22/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711502 Customer Charge 65.12 

CHARGE 65.12 

03/23/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711390 Customer Charge 30.00 

CHARGE 30.00 

03/23/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711392 Customer Charge 71.03 

CHARGE 71.03 

03/23/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711396 Customer Charge 45.01 

CHARGE 45.01 

03/23/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711397 Customer Charge 31.89 

CHARGE 31.89 

03/23/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711510 Customer Charge 46.75 

CHARGE 46.75 

03/23/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710183 Customer Charge 41.50 

CHARGE 41.50 

03/23/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710699 Customer Charge 81.50 

CHARGE 81.50 

03/24/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711519 Customer Charge 18.24 

CHARGE 18.24 

03/24/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711520 Customer Charge 52.21 

CHARGE 52.21 

03/24/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711521 Customer Charge 50.43 

CHARGE 50.43 

03/24/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-. 709628 Customer Charge 51.89 

CHARGE 51.89 

03/25/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711400 Customer Charge 31.34 

CHARGE 31.34 

03/25/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711522 Customer Charge 50.91 

CHARGE 50.91 

03/25/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710075 Customer Charge 48.04 

CHARGE 48.04 

03/26/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710077 Customer Charge 39.00 

CHARGE 39.00 

03/26/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711531 Customer Charge 26.54 

CHARGE 26.54 
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MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Closing Date: 03/31/2018 
Account: 13355 Statement Date: 04/06/2018 

Total charges for the Month 
Date Location Reference·# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

03/26/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711535 Customer Charge 50.04 
CHARGE 50.04 

03/26/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS" 711537 Customer Charge 75.24 
CHARGE 75.24 

03/27/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710205 Customer Charge 75.01 
CHARGE 75.01 

03/27/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710706 Customer Charge 49.96 
CHARGE 49.96 

03/27/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711540 Customer Charge 32.17 
CHARGE 32.17 

03/27/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711543 Customer Charge 32.32 

CHARGE 32.32 
03/27/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711553 Customer Charge 15.28 

CHARGE 15.28 
03/28/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710708 Customer Charge 45.00 

CHARGE 45.00 
03/29/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711565 Customer Charge 30.00 

CHARGE 30.00 
03/30/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711571 Customer Charge 35.36 

CHARGE 35.36 
03/30/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711575 Customer Charge 73.00 

CHARGE 73.00 
03/30/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710226 Customer Charge 69.00 

CHARGE 69.00 
03/30/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710089 Customer Charge 86.42 

CHARGE 86.42 

Total Total charges for the Month 3,873.93 

Current 1-30 31-61 62-92 Over 92 Finance Charges Statement Total 

3,873.93 4,652.37 13,570.06 7,774.05 189,556.03 0.00 219,426.44 



Statement of Account Activity 
ZIP ZONE EXPRESS, INC 

PO BOX248 

LOVELY, KY 41231 

(606) 395-5041 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT 

387 East Main Street 

Suite 110 

Inez, KY 41224 

Balance Fotward 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# 

04/01/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710235 

04/01/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709668 

04/02/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711660 

04/03/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710720 

04/03/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711664 

04/03/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709674 

04/04/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711673 

04/05/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710717 

04/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711678 

04/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711683 

04/05/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 694009 

04/06/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711688 

04/06/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711691 

04/06/2018. #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710726 

04/06/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710727 

04/06/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709999 

04/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711704 

04/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711706 

04/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711708 

Description 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Remit to: 

ZIP ZONE EXPRESS, INC 

PO BOX248 
LOVELY, KY 41231 

(606) 395-5041 

Account: 13355 

Closing Date: 04/30/2018 

Statement Date: 05/14/2018 

Units Subtotal 

20.00 

25.00 

105.97 

73.51 

52.00 

27.36 

60.99 

43.00 

29.92 

28.00 

43.00 

50.98 

40.95 

64.50 

47.64 

40.00 

30.00 

43.00 

43.00 

219,426.44 

Amount 

20.00 

25.00 

105.97 

73.51 

52.00 

27.36 

60.99 

43.00 

29.92 

28.00 

43.00 

50.98 

40.95 

64.50 

47.64 

40.00 

30.00 

43.00 

43.00 
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MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Closing Date: 04/30/2018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 05/14/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

04/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711711 Customer Charge 51.71 

CHARGE 51.71 

04/10/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 694020 Customer Charge 32.64 

CHARGE 32.64 

04/11/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 694023 Customer Charge 44.01 

CHARGE 44.01 

04/11/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710294 Customer Charge 78.00 

CHARGE 78.00 

04/11/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711733 Customer Charge 73.32 

CHARGE 73.32 

04/11/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711735 Customer Charge 30.01 

CHARGE 30.01 

04/12/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710301 Customer Charge 3.51 

CHARGE 3.51 

04/12/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710302 Customer Charge 4.69 

CHARGE 4.69 

04/12/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710304 Customer Charge 44.00 

CHARGE 44.00 

04/12/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711631 Customer Charge 45.45 

CHARGE 45.45 

04/12/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711744 Customer Charge 56.55 

CHARGE 56.55 

04/13/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711637 Customer Charge 15.00 

CHARGE 15.00 

04/13/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711640 Customer Charge 46.24 

CHARGE 46.24 

04/13/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711755 Customer Charge 35.00 

CHARGE 35.00 

04/13/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 694033 Customer Charge 35.00 

CHARGE 35.00 

04/13/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 694033a Customer Charge 35.00-

CHARGE 35.00-

04/14/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710310 Customer Charge 43.00 

CHARGE 43.00 

04/16/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710742 Customer Charge 48.41 

CHARGE 48.41 

04/16/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710318 Customer Charge 93.00 

CHARGE 93.00 

04/16/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711649 Customer Charge 72.50 

CHARGE 72.50 

04/16/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711765 Customer Charge 30.00 

CHARGE 30.00 

04/16/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711766 Customer Charge 83.06 

CHARGE 83.06 

04/16/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711767 Customer Charge 48.72 

CHARGE 48.72 

04/17/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711658 Customer Charge 39.91 

CHARGE 39.91 

04/17/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711771 Customer Charge 30.69 

CHARGE 30.69 

04/18/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 694045 Customer Charge 31.61 

CHARGE 31.61 

04/18/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712601 Customer Charge 42.00 
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Statement of Account Activity 
Page: 3 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Closing Date: 04/30/2018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 05/14/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

CHARGE 42.00 

04/18/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712719 Customer Charge 62.68 

CHARGE 62.68 

04/19/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711789 Customer Charge 83.72 

CHARGE 83.72 

04/19/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712602 Customer Charge 56.44 

CHARGE 56.44 

04/19/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712607 Customer Charge 54.76 

CHARGE 54.76 

04/19/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710750 Customer Charge 47.00 

CHARGE 47.00 

04/20/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711794 Customer Charge 35.01 

CHARGE 35.01 

04/20/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711796 Customer Charge 25.01 

CHARGE 25.01 

04/20/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711799 Customer Charge 26.00 

CHARGE 26.00 

04/20/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712618 Customer Charge 85.81 

CHARGE 85.81 

04/20/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 694048 Customer Charge 47.01 

CHARGE 47.01 

04/23/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709734 Customer Charge 57.54 

CHARGE 57.54 

04/23/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712632 Customer Charge 39.01 

CHARGE 39.01 

04/24/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712641 Customer Charge 28.01 

CHARGE 28.01 

04/24/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710759 Customer Charge 48.00 

CHARGE 48.00 

04/25/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711817 Customer Charge 78.55 

CHARGE 78.55 

04/25/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711818 Customer Charge 45.00 

CHARGE 45.00 

04/25/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711819 Customer Charge 91.01 

CHARGE 91.01 

04/25/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711826 Customer Charge 67.01 

CHARGE 67'.01 

04/26/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711831 Customer Charge 47.06 

CHARGE 47.06 

04/26/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711835 Customer Charge 32.73 

CHARGE 32.73 

04/26/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711838 Customer Charge 30.00 

CHARGE 30.00 

04/26/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711838a Customer Charge 30.00-

CHARGE 30.00-

04/27/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711843 Customer Charge 46.00 

CHARGE 46.00 

04/27/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711849 Customer Charge 27.00 

CHARGE 27.00 

04/27/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 712651 Customer Charge 45.56 

CHARGE 45.56 

04/30/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 705076 Customer Charge 25.00 

CHARGE 25.00 



Statement of Account Activity 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT 

Account: 13355 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# 

04/30/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 709802 

04/30/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710771 

04/30/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712724 

04/30/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712733 

Current 1-30 31-61 

3,442.26 3,873.93 4,652.37 

Description 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Total Total charges for the Month 

62-92 Over 92 

13,570.06 197,265.08 

Units 

Page:4 

Closing Date: 04/30/2018 

Statement Date: 05/14/2018 

Subtotal Amount 

15.40 

15.40 

86.23 

86.23 

47.79 

47.79 

35.07 

35.07 

3,377.26 

Finance Charges Statement Total 

0.00 222,803.70 



Statement of Account Activity 
ZIP ZONE EXPRESS, INC 

PO BOX248 

LOVELY, KY 41231 

(606) 395-5041 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT 

387 East Main Street 

Suite 110 

Inez, KY 41224 

Balance Forward . · 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# 

03/01/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711249 

03/01/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711251 

03/01/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708304 

03/01/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708305 

03/01/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710651 

03/0212018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710653 

03/0212018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711146 

03/0212018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711149 

03/0212018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710548 

03/0212018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 708309 

03/05/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710657 

03/05/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710659 

03/05/2018 #04ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710560 

03/05/2018 #04ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710562 

03/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711309 

03/06/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-. 709925 

03/06/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-. 709927 

03/06/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-. 709929 

03/06/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711279 

Description 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Remit to: 

ZIP ZONE EXPRESS, INC 

PO BOX248 
LOVELY, KY 41231 

(606) 395-5041 

Account: 13355 

Closing Date: 03/31/2018 

Statement Date: 04/06/2018 

Units Subtotal 

30.02 

5.29 

65.39 

35.68 

81.00 

53.76 

31.42 

33.28 

31.00 

33.00. 

33.44 

65.00 

108.18 

45.97 

46.25 

15.46 

40.00 

15.30 

32.01 

215,552.51 

Amount 

30.02 

5.29 

65.39 

35.68 

81.00 

53.76 

31.42 

33.28 

31.00 

33.00 

33.44 

65.00 

108.18 

45.97 

46.25 

15.46 

40.00 

15.30 

32.01 
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Statement of Account Activity 
Page:2 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Closing Date: 03/31/2018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 04/06/2018 

Total charges for the Month 
Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

03/07/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-. 704082 Customer Charge 22.12 

CHARGE 22.12 

03/07/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710662 Customer Charge 54.01 

CHARGE 54.01 

03/08/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710664 Customer Charge 43.00 

CHARGE 43.00 

03/08/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710667 Customer Charge 71.50 

CHARGE 71.50 

03/08/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-. 704087 Customer Charge 60.02 

CHARGE 60.02 

03/08/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710584 Customer Charge 54.10 

CHARGE 54.10 

03/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711291 Customer Charge 48.32 

CHARGE 48.32 

03/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711293 Customer Charge 34.00 

CHARGE 34.00 

03/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711343 Customer Charge 30.13 

CHARGE 30.13 

03/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711344 Customer Charge 27.51 

CHARGE 27.51 

03/09/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710669 Customer Charge 43.00 

CHARGE 43.00 

03/11/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710108 Customer Charge 37.00 

CHARGE 37.00 

03/1212018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711300 Customer Charge 44.82 

CHARGE 44.82 

03/1212018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711302 Customer Charge 51.11 

CHARGE 51.11 

03/13/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710678 Customer Charge 70.00 

CHARGE 70.00 

03/13/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-. 709950 Customer Charge 93.81 

CHARGE 93.81 

03/13/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711431 Customer Charge 31.00 

CHARGE 31.00 

03/13/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708339 Customer Charge 36.00 

CHARGE 36.00 

03/14/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711350 Customer Charge 39.00 

CHARGE 39.00 

03/14/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711361 Customer Charge 61.38 

CHARGE 61.38 

03114/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711447 Customer Charge 44.00 

CHARGE 44.00 

03/15/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 711364 Customer Charge 27.32 

CHARGE 27.32 

03/15/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711452 Customer Charge 91.46 

CHARGE 91.46 

03/15/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711454 Customer Charge 39.00 

CHARGE 39.00 

03/16/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 711460 Customer Charge 32.50 

CHARGE 32.50 

03/16/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710138 Customer Charge 78.01 

CHARGE 78.01 

03/16/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710684 Customer Charge 24.41 



Statement of Account Activity 
ZIP ZONE EXPRESS, INC 

PO BOX246 

LOVELY, KY 41231 

(606) 395-5041 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT 

367 East Main Street 

Suite 110 

Inez, KY 41224 

Balance Forward 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# 

05/01/2016 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 705085 

05/01/2016 #04: ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 705086 

05/01/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 709808 

05/01/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712735 

05/01/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE. EXPRESS- 7~2736 

05/02/2018 #02 ZiP ZONE. EXPRESS- 710779 

05/02/2016 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712785 

05/03/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710784 

05/03/2016 tt07 ZIP ZONE E)(PRESS- 712668 

05/03/2016 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712669 

05/03/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712761 . 

05/03/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712762 

05/03/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712790 

05/04/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712678 

05/04/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710790 
. ·~ . 

05/04/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE ~?<PRESS- 712858 

05/04/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE I;XPRESS- 712859 

05/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE E..'<PRESS - 712680 

05/05/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712681 

05/05/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712860 

05/05/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712861 

Description 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE· 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge. 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHA~GE 

Customer Charge 

CHA~GE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

(\ Remitto: 

~) ZIP ZONE EXPRESS, INC 

PO BOX246. 
LOVELY, KY 41231 

(606) 395-5041 

Account: 13355 

Closing Date: 05/31/2018 

Statement Date: 06/15/2018 

Units Subtotal 

46.64 

86.01 

31.14 

49.01 

33.06 

66.06 

32.99 

63.02 

47.06 

85.23 

64.31 

35.01 

261.88 

34.82 

80.35 

69.00 

36.69 

14.00 

16.77 

46.22 

44.01 

222,803.70 

Amount 

48.64 

86.01 

31.14 

49.01 

33.0611" 

66.06 

32.99 

63.02 

47.06 

85.23 

64.31 

35.01 

261.88 

34.82 

80.35 

69.00 

38.69 

14.00 

16.77 

46.22 

44.01 



Statement of Account Activity (', Page:2 
\ ) 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT --~ "~" Closing Date: 05/31/2018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 06/15/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

05/06/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE ExPRESS- 712686 Customer Charge 49.00 
' CHARGE 49.00 

05/07/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710795 Customer Charge 44.30 

CHARGE 44.30 

05/07/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 712687 Customer Charge 15.27 
':'", 

CHARGE 15.27 

05/07/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712693 Customer Charge 32.56 

CHARGE 32.56 

05/07/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712737 Customer Charge 4.66 

CHARGE 4.66 

05/07/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712873 Customer Charge 43.00 

CHARGE 43.00 

05/09/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 712699 Customer Charge 74.67 

CHARGE 74.67 

05/09/2018 , #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 712811 Customer Charge 27.01 

CHARGE 27.01 

05/09/2018 #01 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 708508 Customer Charge . 32.00 

CHARGE 32.00 

05/09/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE ~PRESS- 710800 Customer Charge 40.00 

CHARGE 40.00 

05/10/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710807 Customer Charge 99.06 

CHARGE 99.06 

05/10/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712816 Customer CharQe 57.69 

CHA~GE 57.69 

05/10/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE qPRESS- 712819 Customer Charge 39.00 
A • • 

CHARGE 39.00 

05/10/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712820 Customer Charge 44.34 

CHARGE 44.34 

05/11/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 712829 Customer Charge 39.74 

CHARGE 39.74 

05/11/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714601 Customer Charge 98.00 

CHARGE 98.00 

05/11/2018 #02 ZIP ZON.E EXPRESS- 710812 Customer Charge 35.48 

CHARGE 35.48 

05/11/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712901 Customer Charge 34.25 

CHARGE 34.25 

05/12/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE ~PRESS- 714607 Customer Charge 35.01 
!. ~· 

CHARGE 35.01 

05/14/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714610 Customer Charge 35.04 

CI-JARGE 35.04 

05/14/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710820 Customer Charge 39.00 

.:· CHARGE 39.00 

05/15/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE ~PRESS- 712841 Customer Charge 99.04 

CHARGE 99.04 

05/15/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 712846 Customer Charge 37.00 

CHARGE 37.00 

05/16/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714621 Customer Charge 218.01 

CHARGI;: 218.01 

05/16/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714619 Customer Charge 44.00 

CHARGE 44.00 

05/17/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714625 Customer Charge 272.00 

CHARGE 272.00 

05/17/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714698 Customer Charge 25.66 

CHARGE 25.66 

05/17/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710842 Customer Charge 44.00 
·~· . CHARGE ·44.00 



Statement of Account ~ctivity 
Page:3 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT Closing Date: 05/31/2018 

Account: 13355 Statement Date: 06/15/2018 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# Description Units Subtotal Amount 

05/18/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714632 Customer Charge 223.00 

CHARGE 223.00 

05/18/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714706 Customer Charge 91.17 

CHARGE 91.17 

05/19/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714639 Customer Charge 333.56 

CHARGE 333.56 

05/19/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710847 Customer Charge 79.01 

CHARGE 79.01 

05/20/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714641 Customer Charge 295.46 

CHARGE 295.46 

05/21/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 712975 Customer Charge 34.00 

CHARGE 34.00 

05/21/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 713416 Customer Charge 46.00 

CHARGE 46 .. 00 

05/21/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714642 Customer Charge 41.57 

CHARGE 41.57 
·-: ~ 

05/21/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714643 Customer Charge 51.39 

CHARGE 51.39 

05/21/2018 tm7 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714645 Customer Charge 58.68 
. -·~,. . 

CHARGE 58.68 

05/21/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714727 Customer Charge 273.80 

CHARGE 273.80 

05/22/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714653 Customer Charge 42.00 

CHARGE 42.00 

05/22/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714735 Customer Charge 277.32 

CHARGE 277.32 

05/23/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714749 Customer Charge 284.75 

CHARGE 284.75 

05/24/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS-. 710858 Customer Charge 49.00 

CHARGE 49.00 

05/24/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 710859 Customer Charge 104.00 

CHARGE 104.00 
·-~ 

05/24/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 714655 Customer Charge 33.78 

CHARGE 33.78 

05/24/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714760 Customer Charge 101.47 

CHARGE 101.47 

05/24/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714764 Custof!!er Charge 303.35 
< ' CHARGE 303.35 

05/25/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714663 Customer Charge 294.00 

CHARGE 294.00 

05/25/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714776 Customer Charge 39.51 

CHARGE 39.51 

05/25/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714808 Customer Charge 287.46 

CHARGE 287.46 

05/26/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714810 Customer Charge 265.90 

CHARGE 265.90 

05/26/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 713011 Customer Charge 7.52 

CHARGE 7.52 

05/27/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714665 Customer Charge 240.97 
,r . . 

CHARGE 240.97 

05/28/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE' EXPRESS - 710868 Customer Charge 54.67 
.;: .. 

CHARGE 54.67 

05/28/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714673 Customer Charge 287.83 

CHARGE 287.83 

05/29/2018 #03 ZIP ZONE ExPRESS- 71M39 Customer Charge 3.17 
.. CHARGE 3.17 



Statement of Account Activity 

MARTIN CO WATER DISTRICT 

Account: 13355 

Total charges for the Month 

Date Location Reference# 

05/29/2018 #07 ZIP.ZONE EXPRESS- 714786 

05/29/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714824 

05/29/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714841 

05/30/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 713022 

05/30/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE ~PRESS- 714789 

05/30/2018 #07 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 714792 

0(.. 

05/31/2018 #02 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS - 710877 
~- -~. 

05/31/2018 #04 ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 713030 

05/31/2018 #07,ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 713183 

05/31/2018 #01ZIP ZONE EXPRESS- 7'13184 

•. , 

"' 

Current 1-30 31-61 

8,318.84 0.00 7,316.19 

Description Units 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Customer Charge 

CHARGE 

Total Total charges for the Month· 

62-92 Over 92 

4,652.37 210,835.14 

Page:4 

Closing Date: 05/31/2018 

Statement Date: 06115/2018 

Subtotal Amount 

288.02 

288.02 

48.00 

48.00 

50.65 

50.65 

33.00 

33.00 

34.02 

34.02 

279.76 

279.76 

40.00 

40.00 
47.00 

47.00 

275.52 

275.52 

112.46 

112.46 

8,318.84 

Finance Charges Statement Total 

0.00 231,122.54 



EXHIBIT 5 



Monthly Water Use Report 

Water Utility: Martin County Water District PWSID: I Ky0800273 

For the Month of: April Year: 2017 

1 
2 

PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND 
PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND 

WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED 
Martin Co. 
Mountain Water 
Kermit 
Davela (HoneyBr. Out) 

$174,194.65 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$963.77 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 
TOTAL COST $174,194.65 

WATER SOLD 
9 Residential 
1 0 Commercial 
11 Industrial 
12 Honey Branch (in) 
13 Wholesale 

$3.051 
$3.05 

GALLONS 

57,113,000 
0 
0 

315,990 
57,113,000 

13,452,000 

3,623,000 

14 Other Sales (explain) ---------------L-------1 

15 
16 

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE 
17 Water Treatment Plan t 
18 Wastewater Treatmen t Plant 

TOTAL WATER SOLD 
TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 

17,075,000 
40,038,000 

465,000 
65,000 

100.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.6% 

29.9% 
70.1% 

5,500,000 19 System Flushing $16,775.00 
20 Fire Department Usag $1,372.50 e 450,000 
21 DBP Flushing 

22 TOTAL USAGE 6,480,000..--~~ 
23 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESI 58.8%1 

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST 
24 Tank Overflows (other than for DBP maintenance) 
25 Excavation Breaks 
26 Repaired Line Breaks 6,500,000 $19,825.00 
27 Unknown Loss 27,058,000 ;'.: 47.4% 

28 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 33,558,000 
$102,351.90 29 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
33 

"UNKNOWN LOSS" FLOW RATE AND COST: 
"Unknown Loss" 27,058,000 

% "Unknown Loss" 47.4% ..-----___;..----=-=" 
Number of Days in Period I 30 .____ __ -=-=-=--=-=-='* 

"Unknown Loss" per Day (Gallons per Day) 901,933 
"Unknown Loss" per Minute (GPM) 626.34 

"Unknown Loss" Cost for Month $82,526.90 

', 



\·-_/ 

Monthly Water Use Report 

Water Utility: I Martin County Water District PWSID: I Ky0800273 

For the Month of: June 

1 
2 

PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND 
PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND 

WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED 
Martin Co. 
Mountain Water 
Kermit 
Davela (HoneyBr. Out) 

$173,932.35 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$1,361.46 

Year: 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 
TOTAL COST $173,932.35 

WATER SOLD 
9 Residential 
1 0 Commercial 
11 Industrial 
12 Honey Branch (in) 
13 Wholesale 

2017 

$3.051 
$3.05 

GALLONS 

57,027,000 
0 
0 

446,380 
57,027,000 

14,987,000 

2,452,000 

14 Other Sales (explain) _____________ __._ _____ ....~ 

15 
16 

· BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE 
17 Water Treatment Plan t 
18 Wastewater Treatmen t Plant 

TOTAL WATER SOLD 
TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 

17,439,000 . 
39,588,000 

590,000 
50,000 

"100.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.8% 

30.6% 
69.4% 

5,500,000 19 System Flushing $16,775.00 
e 45,000 20 Fire Department Usag $137.25 

21 DBP Flushing 

22 TOTAL USAGE 6,185,000--~-
23 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESI 58.&%1 

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST 
24 Tank Overflows (other than for DBP maintenance) 
25 Excavation Breaks 
26 Repaired Line Breaks 
27 Unknown Loss 

28 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 
29 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 

"UNKNOWN LOSS" FLOW RATE AND COST: 
"Unknown Loss" 

9,500,000 $28,975.00 
23,903,000 41.9% 

33,403,000 
$101,879.15 

23,903,000 30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
33 

%"Unknown Loss" 41.9% 
r---~~~ 

Number of Days in Period I 30 
._______,..._=~=' 

"Unknown Loss" per Day (Gallons per Day) 796,767 
"Unknown Loss" per Minute (GPM) 553.31 

"Unknown Loss" Cost for Month $72,904.15 



/ ' 

Monthly Water Use Report 

Water Utility: Martin County Water District PWSID: I Ky0800273 

For the Month of: July Year: 2017 

1 
2 

PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND 
PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND 

WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED 
Martin Co. 
Mountain Water 
Kermit 
Davela (HoneyBr. Out) 

$179,025.85 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$3,449.64 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 
TOTAL COST $179,025.85 

WATER SOLD 
9 Residential 
1 0 Commercial 
11 Industrial 
12 Honey Branch (in) 
13 Wholesale 

$3.051 
$3.05 

GALLONS 

58,697,000 
0 
0 

1,131,030 
58,697,000 

16,011,000 

2,158,000 

14 Other Sales (explain)----------------'-----------~ 

15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE 
t Water Treatment Plan 

Wastewater Treatmen 
System Flushing 

t Plant 

Fire Department Usag e 
DBP Flushing 

TOTAL WATER SOLD 
TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 

18,169,000 
40,528,000 

1,865,000 
50,000 

1,600,000 
350,000 

TOTAL USAGE 3,865,000 

100.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
1.9% 

31.0% 
69.0% 

$4,880.00 
$1,067.50 

22 
23 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSES,.., ~6::-=2:-:.5;'11'o/c"ol 

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST 
24 Tank Overflows (other than for DBP maintenance) 
25 Excavation Breaks 
26 Repaired Line Breaks 
27 Unknown Loss 

28 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 
29 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 

"UNKNOWN LOSS" FLOW RATE AND COST: 
"Unknown Loss" 

2,600,000 $7,930.00 
34,063,000 58.0% 

36,663,000 
$111,822.15 

34,063,000 30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
33 

% "Unknown Loss" 58.0% 
r---------=--:-i 

Number of Days in Period I 31 
..____---:-=:-=-::-=i 

"Unknown Loss" per Day (Gallons per Day) 1,098,806 
"Unknown Loss" per Minute (GPM) 763.06 

"Unknown Loss" Cost for Month $103,892.15 



./----~ 

Monthly Water Use Report 

Water Utility: Martin County Water District PWSID: I Ky0800273 

For the Month of: September Year: 2017 

1 
2 

PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND 
PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND 

WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED 
Martin Co. 
Mountain Water 
Kermit 
Davela (HoneyBr. Out) 

$180,468.50 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$894.47 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 
TOTAL COST $180,468.50 

WATER SOLD 
9 Residential 
1 0 Commercial 
11 Industrial 
12 Honey Branch (in) 
13 Wholesale 

$3.051 
$3.05 

GALLONS 

59,170,000 
0 
0 

293,270 
59,170,000 

15,640,000 

1,553,000 

14 Other Sales (explain) _____________ ___._ ____ _____. 

15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE 
t Water Treatment Plan 

Wastewater Treatmen 
System Flushing 

t Plant 

Fire Department Usag e 
DBP Flushing 

TOTAL WATER SOLD 
TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 

17,193,000 
41,977,000 

1,854,000 
60,000 

3,500,000 
350,000 

TOTAL USAGE . 5,764,000 

100.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.5% 

29.1% 
70.9% 

$10,675.00 
$1,067.50 

22 
23 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSES,.., -~6::"!:1:-:.2~o/c"'ol 

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST 
24 Tank Overflows (other than for DBP maintenance) 
25 · Excavation Breaks 
26 Repaired Line Breaks 
27 Unknown Loss 

28 
29 

TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 
COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 

2,500,000 $7,625.00 
33,713,000 57.0% 

36,213,000 
$110,449.65 

"UNKNOWN LOSS" FLOW RATE AND COST: 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
33 

"Unknown Loss" 33,713,000 
% "Unknown Loss" 57.0% 

,...-----~~,.. 

Number of Days in Period I 30 
._____---:-~-==:=i 

"Unknown Loss" per Day (Gallons per Day) 1,123,767 
"Unknown Loss" per Minute (GPM) 780.39 

"Unknown Loss" Cost for Month $102,824.65 



Monthly Water Use Report 

Water Utility: Martin County Water District PWSID: I Ky0800273 

For the Month of: October Year: 2017 

1 
2 

PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND 
PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND 

WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED 
Martin Co. 
Mountain Water 
Kermit 
Davela (HoneyBr. Out) 

$178,986.20 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$888.71 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 
TOTAL COST $178,986.20 

WATER SOLD 
9 Residential 
1 0 Commercial 
11 Industrial 
12 Honey Branch (in) 
13 Wholesale 

$3.051 
$3.05 

GALLONS 

58,684,000 
0 
0 

291,380 
58,684,000 

15,396,000 

3,678,000 

14 Other Sales (explain) ----------------L.---------1 

15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE 
t Water Treatment Plan 

Wastewater Treatmen 
System Flushing 

t Plant 

Fire Department Usag e 
DBP Flushing 

TOTAL WATER SOLD 
TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 

19,074,000 
39,610,000 

892,000 
550,000 

4,550,000 
350,000 

TOTAL USAGE 6,342,000 

100.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.5% 

32.5% 
67.5% 

$13,877.50 
$1,067.50 

22 
23 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE·PURPOSESir--~s=-=6:-=.7='DA"ol 

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST 
24 Tank Overflows (other than for DBP maintenance) 
25 Excavation Breaks 
26 Repaired Line Breaks 
27 Unknown Loss 

28 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 
29 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 

"UNKNOWN LOSS" FLOW RATE AND COST: 
"Unknown Loss" 

1-----=-2~5=-:,0..:...;;,0~00~ $762.50 
7,250,000 $22,112.50 

25,768,000 43.9% 

33,268,000 
$101,467.40 

25,768,000 30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
33 

% "Unknown Loss" 43.9% 
r-------::--:-f 

Number of Days in PeriodiL....----..,...,....,~3~1 
"Unknown Loss" per Day (Gallons per Day) 831,226 

"Unknown Loss" per Minute (GPM) 577.24 
"Unknown Loss" Cost for Month $78,592.40 



/ \ 

~~ J 

Monthly Water Use Report 

Water Utility: Martin County Water District PWSID: I Ky0800273 

For the Month of: December Year: 2017 

1 
2 

PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND 
PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND 

WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED 
Martin Co. 
Mountain Water 
Kermit 
Davela (HoneyBr. Out) 

$170,549.90 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$1,667.04 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 
TOTAL COST $170,549.90 

WATER SOLD 
9 Residential 
1 0 Commercial 
11 Industrial 
12 Honey Branch (in) 
13 Wholesale 

$3.051 
$3.05 

GALLONS 

55,918,000 
0 
0 

546,570 
55,918,000 

14,775,000 
36,000 

0 

14 Other Sales (explain) ----------------~---------1 

15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE 
t Water Treatment Plan 

Wastewater Treatmen 
System Flushing 

t Plant 

Fire Department Usag e 
DBP Flushing 

TOTAL WATER SOLD 
TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 

14,811,000 
41,107,000 

809,000 
75,000 

1,500,000 
450,000 

100.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
1.0% 

26.5% 
73.5% 

$4,575.00 
$1,372.50 

22 
23 

TOTAL USAGE 2,834,000--'!!!""!"li!':'t 
WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESI 68.4%1 

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST 
24 Tank Overflows (other than for DBP maintenance) 
25 Excavation Breaks 
26 Repaired Line Breaks 
27 Unknown Loss 

28 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 
29 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 

"UNKNOWN LOSS" FLOW RATE AND COST: 
"Unknown Loss" 

10,500,000 $32,025.00 

27,773,000 49.7% 

38,273,000 
$116,732.65 

27,773,000 30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
33 

% "Unknown Loss" 49.7% 
.------____;_;~"""' 

Number of Days in Period I 31 .____ __ =~="' 
"Unknown Loss" per Day (Gallons per Day) 895,903 

"Unknown Loss" per Minute (GPM) 622.16 
"Unknown Loss" Cost for Month $84,707.65 



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Monthly Water Loss Report 

Water Utility: I Martin County Water District 

For the Month of: January Year: ._I ______ 2_0_1__.81 

LINE# ITEM GALLONS (Omit OOO's) 
WATER PURCHASED & DISTRIBUTED 
Martin WTP 
Prestonsburg (Honey Branch) 
Kermit 
Mountain Water District 

1 
2 
3 

3a 
3b 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

9a 
10 
11 
12 

TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 

13 
14 
15 
16 

WATER SALES 
Residential 
Commercial 
Industrial 
Prestonsburg (Honey Branch) 
Wholesale 
Bulk Loading Stations 
Other Sales 

17 Wastewater Plant 
18 System Flushing 
19 Fire Department 
20 Other 

21 
22 
23 
24 Tank 
25 Line Breaks 
26 Line Leaks 
27 Other 

0 

TOTAL WATER SALES 

nt 

TOTAL OTHER WATER USED 

28 TOTAL LINE LOSS 
29 
30 Note: Line 13 + Line 21 + Line 28 Must Equal Line 4 
31 
32 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE 
33 Unaccounted-For Water (Line 28 divided by Line 4) 

64,822 

21,229 

59.3% 

32.7% 



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Monthly Water Loss Report 

Water Utility: I Martin County Water District 

For the Month of: Febuary Year: ._I ______ 2_0_1__.81 

LINE# ITEM GALLONS {Omit OOO's) 
WATER PRODUCED, PURCHASED & DISTRIBUTED 
Martin WTP 
Prestonsburg (Honey Branch) 
Kermit 
Mountain Water District 

1 
2 
3 
3a 
3b 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

9a 
10 
11 
12 

TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 

13 
14 

Commercial 
Industrial 
Prestonsburg (Honey Branch) 
Wholesale 
Bulk Loading Stations 
Other Sales 

15 OTHER WATER USED 
16 Water Treatment Plant 
17 Plant 
18 System Flushing 
19 Fire Department 
20 Other 

21 
22 
23 WATER LOSS 
24 Tank Overflows 
25 Line Breaks 
26 Line Leaks 
27 Other 

0 

TOTAL WATER SALES 

TOTAL OTHER WATER USED 

28 TOTAL LINE LOSS 
29 
30 Note: Line 13 +Line 21 +Line 28 Must Equal Line 4 
31 
32 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE 
33 Unaccounted-For Water (Line 28 divided by Line 4) 

· -~.;ft-1~:~~,,-z:;:?:~iJrtt~~~~~ 
: -~ ~:5~~{~;; ~+·~ ~ ~-~: 

" 55,041 

40,173 

"73.0% 

73.0% 



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Monthly Water Loss Report 

Water Utility: I Martin County Water District 

For the Month of: March Year: ._I ______ 2_;0_;_1..::....~81 

LINE# ITEM GALLONS (Omit OOO's) 
WATER PURCHASED & DISTRIBUTED 
Martin WTP 
Prestonsburg (Honey Branch) 
Kermit 
Mountain Water District 

1 
2 
3 

3a 
3b 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

9a 
10 
11 
12 

TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 

WATER SALES 
Residential 
Commercial 
Industrial 
Prestonsburg (Honey Branch) 
Wholesale 
Bulk Loading Stations 
Other Sales 

23 WATER LOSS 
24 Tank Overflows 
25 Line Breaks 
26 Line Leaks 
27 Other 

0 

TOTAL WATER SALES 

TOTAL OTHER WATER USED 

28 TOTAL LINE LOSS 
29 
30 Note: Line 13 + Line 21 + Line 28 Must Equal Line 4 
31 
32 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE 
33 Unaccounted-For Water (Line 28 divided by Line 4) 

44,109 

74.7% 

74.7% 



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Monthly Water Loss Report 

Water Utility: I Martin County Water District 

For the Month of: April Year: l.___ ____ ---=2=-=0-=-18.::...~l 

LINE# ITEM GALLONS (Omit OOO's) 
WATER PRODUC PURCHASED & DISTRIBUTED 
Martin WTP 
Prestonsburg (Honey Branch) 
Kermit 
Mountain Water District 

1 
2 
3 

3a 
3b 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

9a 

TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 

WATER SALES 
Residential 
Commercial 
Industrial 
Prestonsburg (Honey Branch) 
Wholesale 
Bulk Loading Stations 
Other Sales 

17 Plant 
18 System Flushing 
19 Fire Department 
20 Other 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 Line Breaks 
26 Line Leaks 
27 Other 

0 

TOTAL WATER SALES 

TOTAL OTHER WATER USED 

28 TOTAL LINE LOSS 
29 
30 Note: Line 13 + Line 21 + Line 28 Must Equal Line 4 
31 
32 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE 
33 Unaccounted-For Water (Line 28 divided by Line 4) 

14,364 

70.9% 

27.2% 



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Monthly Water Loss Report 

Water Utility: !Martin County Water District 

For the Month of: May Year: ..._I ______ 2_0_1_.81 

LINE# ITEM GALLONS (Omit OOO's) 
WATER PRODUCED, PURCHASED & DISTRIBUTED 1 

2 
3 

3a 
3b 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

9a 

~r~~~~:;;~rg (Honey Branch) _!fc$::~1t<)';,:+f·tt;~~~~~~';J: 
Kermit . . ,. c-: :;:~ -·-.: 
Mountain Water District ;,'· <,;~;_;'t{"- i 

TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 54,922 

WATER SALES 

10 
11 Bulk Loading Stations 
12 Other Sales o 

13 TOTAL WATER SALES 
14 
15 OTHER WATER USED 
16 Utility and/or Water Treatment Plant 
17 Wastewater Plant 
18 System Flushing 
19 Fire Department 
20 Other 

21 TOTAL OTHER WATER USED 
22 
23 WATER LOSS 
24 k Overflows 
25 Line Breaks 
26 Line Leaks 
27 Other 

28 TOTAL LINE LOSS 
29 
30 Note: Line 13 +Line 21 +Line 28 Must Equal Line 4 
31 
32 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE 
33 Unaccounted-For Water (Line 28 divided by Line 4) 70.4% 



EXHIBIT 6 



-" 

Page: I 
lVIARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

Income Statement 
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2017 

Cun·ent Month Year to Date 
Revenues 
Interest & Dividend Income $ 292.33 0.16 $ 475.43 0.02 
Unmetered Water Revenues 0.00 0.00 1,458.00 0.07 
Metered Sales To Resid Cust 143,905.42 80.45 1,517,483.85 74.53 
Metered Sales to Comm Cust 19,434.65 10.87 247,330.93 12.15 
Metered Sales to Comm Exempt 6,058.10 3.39 70,493.50 3.46 
Metered Sales to Public Auth 0.00 0.00 16,740.00 0.82 
Other Sales to Public Auth 0.00 0.00 75,520.38 3.71 
Miscellaneous Service Revenue 2,727.42 1.52 31,227.17 1.53 
Miscellaneous Service Rev 0.00 0.00 234.20 0.01 
Other Water Revenues-Penalitie 6,431.07 3.60 68,456.23 3.36 
Other Water Revenues 0.00 0.00 6.70 0.00 
Other Revenues 0.00 0.00 6,484.12 0.32 
Other Revenues-Vendors Camp 19.53 0.01 265.31 0.01 

Total Revenues 178,868.52 100.00 2,036,175.82 100.00 

Cost of Sales 

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Gross Profit 178,868.52 100.00 2,036,175.82 100.00 

Expenses 
Depreciation Expense 65,684.88 36.72 774,546.00 38.04 
Payroll Taxes-SS & MC 4,997.41 2.79 39,991.49 1.96 
Payroll Taxes-Unemployment 20.66 0.01 1,422.29 0.07 
Interest on Long-Term Debt 973.30 0.54 96,061.59 4.72 
Amortization ofPrern on Debt (62.73) (0.04) (752.76) (0.04) 
Salaries and Wages- Emp TO 22,336.76 12.49 185,360.76 9.10 
Salaries and Wages- Emp DO 6,874.85 3.84 59,479.54 2.92 
Salaries and Wages- Emp DM 12,806.27 7.16 77,062.91 3.78 
Salaries and Wages- Emp DM 7,051.54 3.94 60,244.91. 2.96 
Salaries and Wages- Emp CAE 8,700.81 4.86 67,589.44 3.32 
Salaries and Wages- Ernp AG 8,743.15 4.89 74,215.18 3.64 
Employee Pensions & Ben TO 4,952.83 2.77 50,251.92 2.47 
Employee Pensions & Ben DO 483.26 0.27 5,449.47 0.27 
Employee Pensions & Ben DO 756.28 0.42 2,418.17 0.12 
Employee Pensions & Ben DM 6,800.62 3.80 68,134.14 3.35 
Employee Pensions & Ben CAE 3,462.37 1.94 34,119.54 1.68 
Employee Pensions & Ben AG 1,771.51 0.99 16,803.56 0.83 
Purchased Water SO 0.00 0.00 23,727.42 1.17 
Purchased Power SO 5,606.01 3.13 141,587.09 6.95 
Purchased Power TO 10,877.85 6.08 124,717.73 6.13 

. Purchased Power DO 8,753.87 4.89 107,624.48 5.29 
Purchased Power AG 668.13 0.37 4,939.32 0.24 
Chemicals TO 8,282.38 4.63 123,268.72 6.05 
Materials & Supplies SO 5,019.63 2.81 18,179.17 0.89 
Materials & Supplies TO 0.00 0.00 22,488.61 1.10 
Materials & Supplies TM 0.00 0.00 199.90 0.01 
Materials & Supplies DO 0.00 0.00 16,196.25 0.80 
Materials & Supplies DM 0.00 0.00 84.59 0.00 
Materials & Supplies DM 19,079.66 10.67 72,713.12 3.57 
Materials & Supplies DM Tools 0.00 0.00 5.29 0.00 
Materials & Supplies CAE 1,007.55 0.56 16,750.11 0.82 
Materials & Supplies AG 0.00 0.00 28.79 0.00 
Contractual Ser-Acct AG 3,500.00 1.96 42,000.00 2.06 
Contractual Ser-Leg AG 0.00 0.00 13,351.74 0.66 

No Assurance is Provided 



Page:2 
MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

Income Statement 
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2017 

Current Month Year to Date 
Contractual Ser-Wtr Test TO 1,539.25 0.86 23,862.00 1.17 
Contractual Ser-Wtr Test AG 0.00 0.00 12.75 0.00 
Contractual Ser-Other TO 0.00 0.00 4,966.32 0.24 
Contractual Ser-Other TM 2,890.00 l.62 19,627.36 0.96 
Contractual Ser-Other DO 0.00 0.00 1,931.48 0.09 
Contractual Ser-Other DM 4,821.08 2.70 66,859.77 3.28 
Contractual Ser-Other CAE 831.98 0.47 6,395.84 0.31 
Contractual Ser-Other AG 55.00 0.03 7,616.60 0.37 
Rental of Bld!RI Prop DO 0.00 0.00 510.00 0.03 
Rental of Bld!Rl Prop CAE 709.58 0.40 8,535.24 0.42 
Rental of Equipment DM 500.00 0.28 11,183.95 0.55 
Transportation Expense DO 126.96 0,07 4,761.02 0.23 
Transportation Expense DM 3,553.17 1.99 45,609.75 2.24 
Transportation Expense CAE 492.57 0.28 4,268.94 0.21 
Transportation Expense AG 0.00 0.00 489.20 0.02 
Transportation Expense AG 626.25 0.35 9,571.40 0.47 
Insurance-Vehicles SO 38.47 0.02 462.96 0.02 
Insurance-Vehicles SM 38.47 0.02 462.96 0.02 
Insurance-Vehicles TO 38.47 0.02 462.96 0.02 
Insurance-Vehicles TM 38.47 0.02 462.96 0.02 
Insurance-Vehicles DO 246.20 0.14 2,962.74 0.15 
Insurance-Vehicles DM 269.29 0.15 4,115.86 0.20 
Insurance-Vehicles CAE 38.47 0.02 462.96 0.02 
Insurance-Vehicles AG 61.55 0.03 740.70 0.04 
Insurance-Gen Liab SO 146.59 0.08 1,657.08 0.08 
Insurance-Gen Liab SM 97.73 0.05 1,104.72 0.05 
Insurance-Gen Liab TO 293.18 0.16 3,314.16 0.16 
Insurance-Gen Liab TM 122.16 0.07 1,380.90 0.07 
Insurance-Gen Liab DO 757.37 0.42 8,089.70 0.40 
Insurance-Gen Liab DM 78l.80 0.44 8,837.58 0.43 
Insurance-Gen Liab CAE 97.73 0.05 1,104.72 0.05 
Insurance-Gen Liab AG 146.59 0.08 2,353.40 0.12 
Insurance-Workers Camp TO 1,25l.62 0.70 14,214.60 0.70 
Insurance-Workers Comp DO 401.63 0.22 4,988.64 0.25 
Insurance-Workers Comp DM 927.15 0.52 9,333.96 0.46 
Insurance-Workers Comp CAE 31.13 0.02 341.82 0.02 
Insurance-Workers Comp AG 501.13 0.28 5,303.42 0.26 
Insurance-Other DM 0.00 0.00 1,679.70 0.08 
Insurance-Other CAE 331.35 0.19 3,987.96 0.20 
Insurance-Other AG 470.65 0.26 5,460.67 0.27 
Bad Debt Expense CAE 74,889.79 41.87 74,889.79 3.68 
Miscellaneous Expense TO 1,189.62 0.67 6,640.47 0.33 
Miscellaneous Expense TM 81.68 0.05 972.73 0.05 
Miscellaneous Expense DO 0.00 0.00 1,861.15 0.09 
Miscellaneous Expense DM 0.00 0.00 33.13 0.00 
Miscellaneous Expense CAE 1,111.64 0.62 3,033.72 0.15 
Miscellaneous Expense CAE 158.80 0.09 1,505.72 O.D7 
Miscellaneous Expense AG 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 0.19 
Miscellaneous Expense AG 778.64 0.44 16,757.92 0.82 

Total Expenses 320,632.06 179.26 2,749,243.86 135.02 

Net Income $ (141,763.54) (79.26) $ (713,068.04) .. !/ (35.02) 

II The Net Loss does NOT include the GASB 68 calculation of net pension liability due to the Kentucky Retirement System underfunding 
attributable to MCWD for 2017. The calculation will be reflected in the financial statements by June 29, 2018, and posted to the 
UFIR uploaded to the KY PSC. 

No Assurance is Provided 



EXHIBIT 7 



June 7, 2018 

MCWD Total Receivables for Closed Accounts as of May 31, 2018 is $535,947.72. This 
reflects all accounts that were written off as Deceased or Uncollectible to date. A total of 
$59, 019.76 has been adjusted from all accounts (open and closed) between January 1, 
2018 to May 31, 2018. The total adjustments made to the closed accounts was 
$49,835.41. These Adjustments included Deceased, Uncollectible (the customer has no 
current contact information, driver's license, or social security numbers), Balance 
Forward (old invoices applied to their current accounts), and one account had to be 
written off because the meter base had been covered to deep to be recovered. MCWD's 
Adjustment Report currently reflects all adjustments made to all accounts, open and 
closed. Our computer technician is currently working on correcting that to show only the 
Closed Account Adjustments for future reports. 



Martin County Water uistrict 
!87 cast Main St., Suite 140 
nez, KY 41224 

:aoa) 29B-3BB5 

Monthly Payment Summary By Pay Type 

Jyn 2018 

cash 

Check 

Credit 

M.O. 

Total Jun 2018 

Report Printed On 6/18/2018 

Amt. Paid 

$32,294.74 

$64,663.40 

$19,006.93 

$556.89 

$116,521.96 

All Books 

Page 1 of 1 



~ ----- ~·. ----·-, 
S87 EazHAalri St. Sullil-140 
111Ez.ICY 41224 
(D)-~ 

.. --~· ...... ._._ ....... 

~Rrea~~~~,so~~-~eu-~or~t~--~ A!tbMslons: 

$123.11 $123.11 

$315..36 $375..38 

$2.215.86 $2.215.86 

$476.29 $415.29 

-~ $288.2S 

$22S.27 $225.27 

$350.79 ,, $350.79 

$30.()3 $163..34 
., 

$0,.00 $144.D1 

$52..75 $52..75 

$1,00U13 $1,094.93 

$466.86. $455.86 

$135..49 $135.49 

$22.118 $22.00 \ 

$2:19.~ $219.47 

$45.84 ·. $45.64 

$425.51 $425..51 

$22.118 $22..86 
.·:.:~ 

$230.98 .~;98 

$5&U1 $583.81 

$217..00 $217..96 

$111.88 $111..88 

$60.'18 $80.16 
. ~. 

:'·~<;. Pagel of 82 
--::\ 



m·i;a~~n 8l, ~~·140 
1'11!2. KY -41224 800)--- .. 

......... 

:~ 

~ .10.00 ~Q,go 

·-"'.' 

$0.00 $22.66 

$30.03 

$100.41 

$0.00 

$105.27 

$234.96 

$550..35 

$581.95 

$147.98 

$157.30 

$60.DS 

$77..()3 

$63.13 

$387.59 
~" 

$89.77 

$0.00 

$EIO.DS 

$204..32 
$257.17 

$11fJ.12 

$409Jm 

~.09 

$45.00 

$45.00 

$45.00 

$22.68 

$30.o3 

$100..41 

$130.82 ' ' ' 
$105.27. 

$234.96 

$550..35 

$581.85 

$147.98 

$157..30 

sso;oo· 
$27.03 

$107.50 

$006.63 

$89.77 

$102.11 ( 
$60..06 

\ 

$204.32 

$257.17 

$119.12 

$409Jm 

·-~~· ~00 
$45.00 

$45..00 

Pllgc2of 82 



BYiGU.U I VVU.B II..J :lfWaLGf WIOU IV'-

517 East Main St., Stifuj' 140 
1rm, KY 41224 
(U) 2ll!N885 

. . ;:~ 

~g.rf~~,_ Q1mr so~; C)Qr GO bays, orCVaroo 0. 

,:,: 

.......... ,.,, .. , •.... , ...... ,. 

... 

... 

$005.43 

$211..5'9 

$63.00 $63.00 

$186..65 $100..65 

$30.D3 $30.03 

$1£2.16 $1£2.16 

$22..97 $22.97 

$45..00 $45.00 

$45.32 $45..32 

$123.80 $123.80 

$54.82 $54.82 

$22.59 $22..59 

$45.00 $45.00 

$79.74 ·$19.74 

$45.00 $45.00 

$144.77 $144.77 

$21..64 $21.64 

$40.00 $40.00 

$272.91 $772.91 

~ $34..92 

$30..36 :,~:86 

$45.00 :$4S;OQ 

$45.00 G45-00 

Pnp3of 82 
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fYIClif'uiJ'. VVU~:itJ Y'trCIL.:-;1 Uli:I'U·i.'-'L 

S!IR East.~ St. SUlfil.140 
Ira. KY 41224 
(606} .2m-38E 

:, 

. ·.· •'' .. ~, .. 

~ .:....~ 

.,, 

$4,648..34 

$196.06' 

$74.94 

$113.62 

f;7.75 

$22.613 

$195.72 

$45..64 

$167'3..47 

$107.06 

$267..52 

$14332. 

$15.16 

$22.68 

~ 
$353..44 

$120.88 

$22.116 

$22.88 

$45.32 

$22..66 

$453! 

~4.68 

$22..98 

$4,648.34 

$196.06 '\ 
' 

$74..94 

$113..62 

$;1.15 

$22..85 

$195..72 .. 
·.$45.64 

$67M1 

$107.06 

$267..52 

$1.<Ca32 
"}:,- .. 

$15.16 

$22.66 

$232:.M 

$353..-44 

$12fl.68 

$22..00 

$22.66 

S4U2 

$22.98 

$45.32 

~4..88 

Pap4of 82 
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S87:~'tkln $t., SJ.rlfu' 140 
hiE, KY 41224 
(006) 2.98-SIE 

!'· 

-•·Aif;fllvislons 

$00;38- ' $l313;;36 ' 
:i.:' 

$22.68 $22.68 

$4..93 $4.93 

$165.99 $219.91 

$75.o1 $75.01 

$843..34 $843.34 

$124.18 $124.18 

$22.98 $22..98 

$70.04 $70.04 

$22..fl6 $22.118 

$100.18 $100.18 

$378..53 $m.53 

S209.79 $209.70 
., 

$169..38 $11:'l9.38 

$22.98 $22..98 

$5.78 $5.18 

$3.;18 i$3..18 

$67.98 $67..118 

~ $22.e3 

$22.00 '$22,68 
.. . 

$111Ul5 $119.(15 

$294.00 $294.00 

$22.98 $22.98 

h,pSof 82 
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. ''':''' ·····,,. . "ru_. -~:utiater 't)istrJct Mania \,;OUn .. , . . , ., ,, . .. ... . .. 
S87 Emit:Mr!iri.St.. Sl.!l!a 140 
I~KY-41224 
(a) 2lli8-3E 

$22.86 $22.06 

$207.36 $207.36 

$84 • .CS $84.46 

$90.24 $81).24 
) 

$100..33 $100.33 

$334.34 $334.34 

$22..&S ~ 

$57.18 $57.18 
~: 

$113.62 $11a82 

$150.70 $150.70 

$111..56 ~11.56 

$913.21 ~3.21 
.. 

$222.83 $2.22.;63 I 
\ 

$173.58 $173.58 

$105..23 $1Cl5.23 

$45.32 $45..32 

$438.75 $438.15 

$182.00 $182..00 

$0.32 $0.32 

$54-M $54.94 

.. $134..85 $134.65 ,. 

Pqe6of 82 



.= WBY,I ..... UVUl II.J' "" C::U.CB LIJ~U 1¥1. 

m ~Mal.n st., Sui!a:140 
li'tez, ICY 41224 
{6®)~. 

' 

$14.2..11 

$378.24 

$15.18 

$153.00 

~ 

$15.06 

$200.51 

$213..63 

$75.12 

$45.00 

$1-43.43 

$243.33 

$711}7 

$199.47 

$221..59 

$150.15 

$90.00 

:rsoo.oo 
$90.12 

$416.79 

$200.00 

$142..11 

$378.24 

$15.18 

$153.00 

Wl.3S 

$15.08 

$200.51 

$213..63 

$75.12 

$45.09 

$143.43 

$243..33 

$71.07 

$367.22 

$221..59 

$150.15 

.$90.09 

~00 

$00..12· 

$416.79 

$200.00 

Page7of 82 



Martin County Water District 
387 .East !'~£in St. s.rilta 144) 
b'rallz.KY4i224 
(003)~ 

~~ ~tvabies OV0t~ Days; '0\Jer SO Days, or OvW 00 DtllCS' 

.. 

Ail ,Dhdsaooo 

$90..00 

$147.00 $147.80 

$30.03 $30..03 

$128..04 $128.04 

$161.94 $161..94 

$200114 $200..84 

$90.1)9 $1l'O..OO 

$215.40 $215.40 

$15.00 $15.06 

$0.00 $34.64 

$15.00 $15.05 
.f 

$120.12 $120.12 

$174.57 $174.57' 

$13..58 $13.56 

$00.00 $00.00 

!fl9Q.o9 $00.09 

$424.39 $424..39 

$0..1l9 $0.00 

$150.46 $150.~ 

$196.G2 $198.Q2 

$112..00 $112..&8 

$51.94 $51.94 

PM!e8of B2 



lVli:ilUI I VOUrl'fY YVCI.lt:JI UI:SUU;[ 

··~. M~n at., suna 140 
lnl\lz, KV-41224 
(8)~ 

A;~ ~Mm)i?i$ ·Over· SO Oays1 Over 00 ~7 or Ova:r 00 ~ 

-:~ 

$120.45 

IJ;OO.OO 

$462..00 

$531.D3 

$30.D3 

$00.63 

$120.12 

$30.D3 

$00.00 

~ 

$113.19 
' 

$31).08 

$84.15 

$219.78 

$181..83 

$119.12 

soo.os 

$105.21 

$82..71 

$174.57 

$275.67 

$00.00 

All Divisions 

$120.45 

$00.(1\6 

$462.00 

$531.D3 

$30.00 

~ 

$120.12 

. $30.08 

$00..05 

$83.04 

$113.19 

$31).08 

$84.15 
\ 

$219.78 ' 
I 

$1S't.B3 

$119.12 

$00.00 

$105.27 

$R.71 

$174.57 

$275.67 

$00.00 

Pmp9of 82 



Marun \,;Ounty water utstnct 
387 I~.<:t*!fMaln st., ~ulli,.'l-40 
!mE, I('( 41224 
(008) 29&-S8S6 

An Divisions 

$171.92 $171.92 

$0.54 $0.54 

$210..53 $21o.53 

$131.00 $131.00 

$120..12 $120.12 

$82.83 $82..83 

$246..61 $246.61 

$30.03 $00..03 

$(1.00 $413.75 

$232..64 $2.32.64 

$712.41 $712.41 

$67.00 
... j 

$57.65 

$97.89 $97..69 

$242..74 $242.74 

$184..31 $184.31 

$215.71 $215.71 

$171.63 $171.63 

$0.00 $110.79 

S22..00 $22..68 

$SI).03 $30.03 

$0.09 $0.09 

$344..04 $344.04 

Pa,ge 10 of 82 



'M· .· ·~· Co · ·n,, 'W' t... r Disfrnct · .. 'auun llJJ~oj'· a.e '· .. ·.····.···· :r .. 

~·~Mm~ .st..··~tiful.m 
't.-.m;;KY 41224 
[eDIS} 298-3& 

$174.25 $174.25 

$128.86 $128..66 

:~· $15.08 $15.08 

$7.68 $7.68 
,:;:_ .. 

$48.03 $251..Q2 

$0.42 $0.42 

$52.89 .$SUO 

$0.00 $16a.OO. 

$283..99 $283..99 
a;: 

$423.29 $42.3.29 

$202..07 $202..07 

$245.D5 $245.05 

$36.37 $36.37 

$718.71 $718.71 

$421.36 $421.36., 

$1,918.42 $1.918.42 

$212.19 $212.19 

$67.63 $i7.63 

$389..49 $6U)7 

$711..62 $71~..62 
$1,626.41 $1,828.41 

$381.73 $361.78 

.. $717.38 $717..38 

P21pll of 82 



. ...,. 

'· 
$263.01 

$191.43 $191.43 
"\. 

$16..70 $16.10 
:,: 

$321..93 $321..93 

$409.'78 $489;78 

$183.00 $183.00 ... "$292..118 

$97..68 wt.es 
$700.57 .. $n!6~; 

$3M.18 $386..18 

$30.41 $30..41 

' $0.32 $0.32 

$1ST .51 ~.51 

~.25 $40U5 

$245.62 $245.82 

$1,235.13 $1,235.13 

$522..27 $522.27 

MUS $49S..58 

$590..50 $5S0.50 

$100.53 $100.53 

$&.72 ~~~ 
$97.59 $97..519 

:.-: $2.83..51 $283..51 

$474.51 ~74$1 

,.12of 1.!2 



S87 ~~a.Su!ta 140 
Ina; KY 41224 
fa)-.a5 

~·:...:.: ... -..-. 

·~~roo\~'~,~,Over&O.cc'~)m~· 

,:.;.. 

•1 

' \ 

.;.:' 

· ... 

$221M 

$1,1!17E/ 

$314.00 

$417..97 

$821.14 
' 

$63.2..08 

$159..39 

$663..07 

$98.07 

$30.03 

$235.22 

$127..93 

$232..44 

$233..22 

$227.41 

$812.52 

$260.04 

$383.11B 

$0.00 

$70AS 

$295..38 

$67.65 

$120.78 ,. 
$186.71 

J.\JI'DMSicms 

$1,417.97 

$314.00 '-~ 

$417.97 

$821~14 

$632.00 ' 

'$159:.39 

$663.07 

$98..07 

$OO.OS 

$235.22 

$127..93 

$2:32..44 

$238..22 ( ---\ 

$227.41 
(, 

$812.52 

~~o4 
$3133.68 

$B9.71 

$70..45 

~;sa 

$67.65 / $120..78 

$1El8.71 

/ P&pl3 of 82 
. 



~VIi:JI ~tr vounqr vvat~r ulstrlct 
Sli~~:et.. ~!llk;\140 
lim. KV 41224 
c600}·2H-SE ,, : 

~~hmbhi3 0\tw·®·~/~88:~, orOve~$(1 ~ 

... 

.. 

AJFPiVi~iQ)t~~· 

$507.55 $507..55 

$212.19 $212.19 f 
$97..68 $97.68 

$116.65 $116.65 

$10027 $166.27 .. 

$948.24 $948.24 

$0..00 5110.79 

$257..42 $257.42 

$75.24 .·$7524 

$822.16 $1322.16 

$30.03 $3il.os. 
$30.03 $30.03 

$85.l!S ..• 09 

$83.16 $93..16 

$106.80 $106.80 c''i 
$130.00 $1s0s 

~ $Sml.49 

$233..51 $.233.51 

$45.21 $45..21 
.....,_. ···~--- .h, .. ~ • .. -···> '""-""-~~ . 

$201..95 $201.95 

$51.83 $51.83 

$0.:«2 $0.42 

$118.03 $200,87; 
$1!lS.OO $1E.56 

Page14of 82 
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$0J)O $118.53 . "'"~ ... ., 
$171.00 

.. 
$111.60 

$39£1.89 $3~:?9' 

if,tt7.45 $227.45 

$312.74 $312..74 

···.53 .. '$55..53 

$505.16 $51l5.16 

$830..25 $S3025 

$19.00 $79.00 

$219.&4 $219..64 

$472..38 $472.38 

$751..50 $75Ui0 

$404.24 $404..24 

$213.16 $2:13.16 

$351..96 $351.98 (~~) 

$49.38 '~ $49.38 

$350.211 $350.2.8 

$267..00 $267.00 

$2.06 $2..011 

$165.97 $165.97 

$484..47 $484.47. 

$23.9.00 ·$239;9!l 
$158.55 $158.6S 

$248..19 ~48.19 

$844.62 :~;62 

~1So(82 



tViiQI UR i VVUI:ILJ W: V C:Ut;l Lli:>U lvL 
51 eruiUv1liin St.,,SUlta 140 
11'1111£,KV41224 
(etl6)~5 

., 

$60.39 

$444.64 

$173.02 

$130.12 

$314.40 

$157.36 

$52..90 

$182..32 

$181.38 

$83.16 

$350..00 

$151.31 

$233.64 

'$488.08 

$257.73 

$222.42 

$30.03 

$144.21 

$2..73 

$75.45 

$4..8 

$74.12 

$106.79 

$10UI9 

$30.00 

(~ -\1 
$173.02 \_I 

/ 

$130.12 

$314.40 

$157.3ill 

$52.90 

$182.32 

$181.38 

$83..16 

$350.08 

$151.31 

$233..64 

$486.00 

$257.73 
( 
I ', 

$222..42 "'--~ ) 

$30.03 

$144.21 

$2.73 

$75.45 

$US 

$74.12 

$1&6.79 

$104J'l9 

•oo 
hgcl6of 82 



587 East-Main St., suilS 1411 
lnez,KY41224 
[a}~· 

*-~: 

,_.,._fi_•··-···~-~-

... 

~,' 

$1,394.39 

$1169.61 

$7.48 

$523.118 

$268..38 

$982.89 
$198..15 

$88.79 

~ 

$9S6..79 

$93.01 

$74.25 

$123.95 

$92.25 

$645.86 

$2..73 

$216.71 

$210..00 

$461.61 

$204..28 

~8!12 

$590.78 

$215.78 

$1,7D1AO 

$4:69J31 "' 
$1M 

$523.68 

$268.~ 

~. 

$"198.15 

$88..79 

$398.52 

$936.79 .. 

$245.36 

$74.25 

$123..95 

$92.25 

$645..81J 

$2..73 

$218.71 

$210..98 

$481..S, 

$204.2S 

~,12 

$590.78 

$215.78 

~1,701..40 

Pspl7of 82 



.. ,~;.~ru. 1.\A.Jurny vvat~r 'UI$'@.et 
!m'East~ Sl, ~.··140 
lmlr.,K\'41224 
(608)~' 

·,~ 

.. 

:-:i. 

:~: 
c· 

.~; 

$87..82 

$587.81 

$29).87 

$204.27 

$220.00 

$1<44.21 

$151.13 

$1,271.85 

$500..64 

$75.24 

$431.33 

$0.21 

$1,665.65 

$182.10 

$81).55 

$119.39 

$118.12 

$194.15 

$178.57 

$37.62 

$2U2.90 

$166.65 

$561.49 

$567.81 ( ' 

$.289.87 

$204..27 

$200.71 

$144.21' 

$151.13 

$1.271.85 

:t-:::00:64' 
$75.24 

$431.33 

$0.21 

$1,005..65 

$182.10 (j 
"'--

$00.55 

$119.39 

$118.12 

$194.15 

$17B..57 

$1tl3.74 

$202.00 

$166.65 

$561.48 

Pap 18 of 82 



Man:an t;OUnty WSter UIStnct 
:mi'l:Sri ~ .. m.. s'uiia. 140 
Inez, KV' 41224 
[6100)~ 

.. 
~-~~li$.Gwr30'~rO\fM$0~;ur~r-:~-

.; 

-

$22..98 

$93.o6 

$302.94 

$131.2B 

$149.15 

$45.21 

$2,103.44 

$454.98 

$357.92 

$227.91 

$371.08 

$150.1.5 

$24.21 

$166.6S 

$246.08 

$1H.62 

$15S.67 

$391.33 

$3111.43 

$182.57 

$30.03 

$238..71 

$2.10.11 

All Divisions 

$93.00 ,,.------"\._, 

I ) \ __ 
$302..94 

$131.2B 

$1G.15 

$45.21 

$2,103..44 

$454J!8· 

$35?.92 

$227.91 

$37'l.08 

$150.15 

$24.21 

$166.65 

$246.00 

$131.U!2 

$158.57 

$391.33 

$380.43 

$182..57 

$30.03 

$238..71 

$270.11 

Page19of 82 



..... -·mttlll tR.,Si.itl:a 140 
·.l~KY41224 
(608} 2DH88S 

~: 

J 

A;94:~~~~~r.$0.:~,-~eo.~:orOvar:~~ · · 
C' 

.· .. 

--~· 

·"":. 

. .-· 

~IDMsions 

:.of 

$279..53 

$0.32 $0.32 

$14.73' 
~;. 

$14..73 
(~') 
, _ _/ 

$188.11 $188..11 

$219.77 $219.77 

$302.31 $3Q2..31 

$112.51 $112.51 

$210.92 $270.92 

$24..28 $24~ 

$125.13 $12:(13 

$85.50 $88.61 

$67.93 $67.93 

$22.116 $22..88 

$672.56 $6T1..56 

$52•4.15 $524.16 
/~'\ 
I I 
\._/ 

$22.68 $22.66 .. 

$1110.74 $100.74 
·; 

$30.24 $30.24 

$290.25 $30..25 

$312.18 $312.18 

~~· $2&.43 

$100.,04 $190..1)4 

$921.11 $921.11 

~20of82 



rman:lrr vo~liTLY ,Vv~te.r UJstna 
S87 EaSt Mmil St., SL.tim 'MD .. 

lla,KY41224 
(808}~ :'. 

$9715 

$189.59 

$184.45 

$4tl0..62 

$302.87 

$983.00 

$31621 

$107.7-4 

$100.15 

$30..03 

$84.n 
$25:2..&5 

$318.12 

$219.45 

$100.27 

$74.0S 

$16a65 

$115.e8 

$196.,02 

$257.95 

$73.00 

$156..17 

$11Sa.65 

$1343) 

$m"'JJJ 
~""·· 

( ' 
$109.59 \ ) 

'---·· 

$784.45 

$«10..62 

~ 

$003.00 

$31621 

$107.74 

$100.15 

$30.03 

$84.n 
S252..B6 

$318.12 

$219.-45 

$321),73 

$74.08 

$166.65 

$115.66 

$196.02 

$257.95 

$73.00 

$156..17 

$168..65 

$134..00 
;; 

Pnge21of82 



.·Martin County W~ter .District 
317 Eas.t:Y.am $., Su!fu 140 
.IOOi; KY 41224 
(SCSl~ 

.:-:- -. . :-.... -.!·. ·,.., t..'-i:'":':',: '.":"'.···· < $0.00 

$50.82 

$97.58 

$652..5(). 

$83.80 

$153.22 

$41,(J1 

$38.85 

$31).()3 

$194.00 

$tUKI 

$2,018.34 

$199..99 

$258.68 

$0.00 

$1,131.75 

$212.13 

$30.()3 

$1~.41 

$247.19 

.·~~·· 
$68.20 

$135.93 

$1,001.71 

$869;43 

$87.95 

$184.70 

$97.68 

$652.50 

$1!3..00 

$153.22 
. ' ' ' . 

$38'1:zT 

$168..25 

$30.03 

$194..60 

$272.05 

$2,G78.34 

$199..99 

'$258..138 

$142..22 
'· ·--· 

$1,131.75 

$212.13 

$148.56 

$100.41 

$247.19 

·.~~ 
$1a2D 

$135.93 

$1,(191.71 

. $.66B.43 

..... 'A~ 
"" .... _ 



ll'l'~lWU:'e.n a """"""~~Ill,)' 'V:W Glll.gl IJI.;:piJI 1'-'L 

., EarifMnin St., ~.140 
fnciZ. KY o41224 
(108)~ 

Asod~~~es ~.so·~,_c>vereo D~, or Ov-er. eo·~ 

. 

(" 

,, An Dmsioos 

$1,053.86 $1;053..06 

$510.11 $510.11 

$547.Q2 $547.Q2 ' 

$4,Q70.75 $4,Q70.75 

$646.87 $646.87 

$239.33 $.239.33 

$315.97 $315.97 

$26..40 $26.40 

$952.08 $952..08 

$309.31 $309..31 

$226.03 $226.03 

$186.65 $166..65 

$266.45 $266.45 

$166.65 $166.65 

$398..53. $398.53 

$30.D3 $30..03 

$0.00 $00.54 

$735.82 $8M.72 

$2.812.72 $2,812.72 

$.258.19 $251.19 

$159.87 $159.87 

$lmU!O $676.80 

$119.12 $119.12 

$'633.47 $533,.Q 
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···-- -·· • --.~ire.;, l!;li.•YG.V!, _ • ....,. .. IVa. 

SfS7 5ailt .Main St., ~ti!te·140 
l~KY-41224 

(000)---

::~; 

: v 

$SO .OS 

$2,164.20 

$274.00 

$134..30 

$160.51 

$0.00 

$3,117.12 

$151.54 

$985.DB 

$448.85 

$105.11 

$339.50 

$21..64 

$100.65 

$916.63 

$321..42 

$376..98 

$368.19 

$409.63 

$27'0.89 

$160.12 

'$299.44 

$189.80 

~ 

$!0.03 

$2,164.20 

$274.00 

$134..30 
·.• 

$100.51 

$157.21 

$3,117.12 

$151.54 

$9£15.00 

$448..85 

$105.11 

$339.50 

$21.64 

$166.85 

$916.63 

$321.42 

$'3'18.1!8 

$358.19 

$400.63 

$270.U 

$160.12 

-~44 
$100.00 

Pge24of82 



Mart;n {.;()Unty water Ul$b:'lct 
387Eriiit:~ a..·~~ 140 

-~,~22.4 
(a}~' 

..) 

~~~~~-sbo~·Ovf.\TID.~cr~~~· 

;· 

~-~ 

,·. 

All· DiVisions 



m.eastMa.ul IJL.:su!/s.140 .. ········ ·.·· .... 
lim,KY41224 
:~).~. 

.v 

~~ie$~30.~~,6va~eoPays,.or()var99.~.· 

"\= 

$105.82 

$212.52 

$271.56 

$171.02 

$493.97 

$15.00 

$30.1)3 

$285..53 

$'Z72.2S 

$295..35 

$181..83 

$277.99 

$35.49 

. $160.78 

$288.12 

$105..82 

$212.52 

$271.55 

$171.02 

$493..97 

$15.06 

$30..03 

$285.53 

$272.2.5 

$295.35 

$181..83 

$277.99 

$35.49 

$160.18 

$288.12 

$105..00 

$112.88 

$.257.73 

$220.05 

$30.03 
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rv:ae11 Ull '-'OU!ffi¥ VV~I~r UISIDCI. 
SfR Eam'M&Iri St., SUlfa. 'MD. 

lrniZ;:KY 41224 
(~~-

u 

$135..83 

$156.71 

$30,.09 

$90.42 

$001..66 

$211..53 

~.50 

$124.18 

$37..62 

$112.11 

$225..38 

$425.00 

$30.D3 

~ 

$45..75 

"$75.12 

$617.28 

$200.45 

$149.15 

$400.94 

$350.00 

$104.81 

$304.50 

$224.15 

$135.63 

$156.71 

$.66:!)9 ,_ 
... 

$90.42 

$901.68 

$211.53 

$4.50 

$124.18 

$37.62 

$172.11 

$225.38 

$425..06 

~03 

$2.22..30 

$45:.75 ( 
I 

$75.12 

$617..26 

$200.45 

$1~15 

$490~94 

$350.00 

$104.81 

-~4::50: 

$'224.15 
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rwi~~:;uuu vuui[LJ :t~ic:u~l; UBtiUU.PL 
887''Ea$tMmn St.,'$Uim 140 
lOOZ;·KY 41224 .. 

. ·:~~~ 
c. 

~oo~~~~Oiw~·~.Owr'OO~,ar0vw00i~ 
AU· Divisipns 

~-~ $44..43 

$241.28 $241.28 

$0.1)9 $0.00 

$90.42 $90.42 

$43.80 $43.00 

$57.19 $157.19 

$486.39 $486.39 

$106.02 $100.02 

$104.48 $104.~ 

$0.69 $0.09 

$246.74 $245.74 

$196.15 $198.15 

$787.32 ~..32 

$168.58 $1Eia5B 

i 
.. 

) $164.12 $164.12 
\_./ I 

$0.32 $0.32 

$195..93 $155.93 

$141Jll!l $192.95 

$12.45 $12.45 

$171.77 $171.77 

$155.10 $155.10 

$214.94 $214.94 

$93..08 $93.0lil 

$20S.2tl ~ 
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KJii;jlfin County; Water District 
m .E:ast Main a. SUiia .. 14D 
I~KY41.224 

(008)~ 
tJ 

.. .. ·. . .... ....... .. ""· . . .... ·r 
~ ~~$!S:C'N:m'30 ~.OVerGO.P.~, ar OverOO DayD -~-

! l 

l 
l· 

'I 
'I 

j 

I 
··-"· 

.-AIJ'P.M$ions 

$509.10 $56g:1o 

$344.31 $344.31 
{< 
\...__) 

$13.88 $13.88 

$218..92 $218.92 

$165.67 $165.67 

$2SS..62 $2:33..ErZ 

$105.37 $105.37 

1'1,185.18 $1,185.18 

$226..92 ' $'225.92 

$308.25 $300.25 

$416.30 $416.30 

$15.113 $16.16 

$290..28 $200..28 

$67.51 $57.51 

$58.44 $58.44 
:-=-.: 

$585.69 $5&5.59 

~- $56.33 

$737.05 $137~05 

$40:2.38 $402..38 

$391.28 $381.28 

$13'3.97 $138.97 

$213.11 $213.11 

$45.32 $45.32 

$1,146.12 $1,145..12 
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......... IWJI 'W'VUU .. , if .. li.QLOI ..., • ...., ... : ........ 

mEMtMam at.;sU!to,,MO 
Ji'i8t.KY .fl224 
~~< 

~·~ie30Wr30 ~; ovm-eo·~~ or~'el) Da.Ys. 

;.i• 

v 

AIIDil!ish_,ns 

$197,03 $197.03 

$32.78 $32..78 () $121)..30 $12D.30 

$181.29 $181.29 

$SO .OS $60.06 

$214.55 $214.55 

t.Sti,Q6 $SO.OS 

$749.70 $7<49.70. 

$221.10 ' $221.~0 

$328.44 $328.44 

$203.:95 $203.95 

$582.00 $592.09 

$191.D7 $191.07 

$68.41 $00..41 

$538..75 $538.75 (] 
$2()9.33 $209.33 

$247..28 ~47.28 

$304.59 $304~59 

$S21.119 $3:21.09 

$400..58 $408.55 

$90.00 .~.1)9 

$225.37 $225.37 

$3tiB.63 ~$300:m 

~; •$00;39 

$eU1 $141.04 
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,Marftn tourn:y·water·uisfuct 
&East-~ St., Sili!& 140 
:trSz. KY 4'f224 . . 
[B)~ 

o... ... ,.., .. !:i ......... ~._~~ · ""--ao i:'i,.,..., avw oo n-. C".Mw 90 ...__,., ,~.,~vJ.1Liol' IS v.•cn~ ... """"Jl'"'' .. .. . . ....... z,.,,,Off . . . .. ,...,fliJ.~"'· 

v 

•) 

~iDl~i~s, 



Man•n: couofY.::W~t$r l)istriot 
-Em(~ 8t., SUl!a 1«)' 

1Ym, KY 41224 
~)~ 

=~· 

~. 

$30.,03 

$127.71 

~).00 

$0.00 

$0.21 

$584.85 

$238..15 

$552.20 

$130.11 

$105.15 

$248.85 

$450..62 

$147.42. 

$90.77 

$15.32 

$480.49 

$136BZ 

$360.82 

$500.00 

$37..83 

~oo.os· 

$598..68 

$184.18 

$30.03 
( -,,) 

_J 

$127.71 

$205.04 

$117.91 

$0.21 

$631.64 

$238.15 

$SSUO .. 

$174.AS 

$105.15 

$248..85 

$400~ 

$147.42 

$9tl.77 

$15..32 

$480.49 

$136.82 

~.92 

$500.00 

$37.83 

$1'13.00 

-~,~-

hp32of R2 



•. ,. ..... u.aa a ~YilLJ' :W·V;'~LOI I!.JIOU l\,1. 

&'I:SSt~n.a..silllli·1«» 
lnnz, KY 41224 
(100)~. 

,, 

;:<' 

$146.10 

$343.03 

$293.1,1 

$179.84 

$167.49 

$504..63 

$90..64 

$627.42 

$0..00 

$85Jl6 

$1,501.<40 

$30.00 

$211.89 

$291..33 

$22..98 

$1»19..68 

$1,851JI9 

$2.685..91 

$0.88 

$81.11 

$179.81 

$251.62 

$1pr/.HIJ 

$146.'10 

c~:· $343.03 

$293.11 

$179J!4 

$167.49 

$504..63 

$9{}.64 

$627.~ 

$161.68. 

-.~ 

$1,501.40 

$30.09 

$211.69 

$291..33 () 
$22.B8 '-. ' 

$1,o19Jm 

$1,651.89 

$2,685.91 

$76.41 

$81.11 

$179..61 

$251.6:2 

$1pr/JJO 

hge33of B2 



·l!m; KY 41224 
(80S) 2BS-38a5 

·, 

$300.79 

$1Jj55.77 

$1,420.13 
~Y" 

$170..54 

.$SO:SQ 

' $"iB..OO. 

$229~ 

$289.27 

$20.72 

$506.15 

$9D.80 

$386..24 

$197.22 

$594..88 
,. 

$421..36 

$592..97 

$136..82 

$221.93 

$40.66 

$30.0S 

$458..71 

$914.91 

$272.28 

$2.2.65 

$008.79 

$11J55,.77 

$1,420.13 

$170.54 

'$00.30 

$nUiO 

$229.36 

$2.89.27 

$21t72 

$508..15 

$109.21 

$3118.24 

.$197.22 

~~00 

$421.38 

$592.97 

$138..62 

$221.93 

$40.58 

$30.03 

$45a71 

$914.91 

$272.26 

$22.65 

~34of82 



'BYICII Ull \.AJUHJY VV~Ier UB~U ICL 
-~:~st. Sl.!!W.140 
ba.KY41224 
(008}~ 

:; 

$45.21 

II® .OS 

$157.54 

$139.94 

$188.43 

$16i88 

$249.37 

$118.03 

$100.48 

$505.49 

$174.24 

$255.67 

$255.24 

$394."70 

$1:ESTZJ. 

$19.0S 

$sgg:74 .·.,·· · ...... ·. 

$105.28 

$88.70 

$182..28 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$45.21 

$0.00 

$45..21 

$310.03 
· .. 

I 

$157..54 \, 

$139.94 

$188..43 
' .- ~ 

$162.98 

$249.37 

$155.15 

$135..86 

$51)5.49 

$174.24 

$255.67 

$255.24 

$394.70 

$1,237.32 ( \1 
I 

'-..-,/· 

$19.03 

$589.74 

$2165.72 

$88..70 ... 
$182..28 

~ 

$1SO.m' 

$45.21 

$10U2 
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I!I'WI·WI I """"1..11 11.-; ·''11/lf,IIOII.VI -~VY E\.rL 

1117 ~'l$~)-st,Stiltn140 
nst,ICY41224 
600)~. 

~.•R,~bTS80cfw,30'•0.,.bvm:69'~, ar.Oi(m-.$()'1)~ 
c. 

.,; 

:· ~· 
. All Dh?-i$ions·. 

$293.31 $293.31 

$914.06 $914.06 (~. 

$148.-e5 $148.46 "'-) 
$22.eB $22.66 

$1,547.89 $1,547.89 

$237.00 $237.08 

$14.00 $14.09 

$933.23 $933.23 

$008.55 $B88.55 

$167.79 $167.79 

$00.00 $60.00 

$298..35 $2Sa35 

$205..80 $2.05.80 

$234.40 $284.40 

${1.00 ' $79..3'2 

$504.27 $504.27 

$0.00 $13a26 

$75.41 $75.41 

$1EI6.65 $1116.65 

lfi283.14 $283.14 

$359.82 $359Jrl 

$220.12 $220.12 

$377..45 $377.45 

$280.17 $ml17 
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-\llartih County Water District 
rn EamMmlla, Silim 'MD 
.'ISZ. KY 41224 
D)~. 

·~ ~~13$Qver 30 ~--OWsr®P)Jys; or O'Vor·OO b. 

c. 

.. 

. ~-

·AU Dhli$iOns 

.·$398:~- $SSs.45 
$188.22 $1BS.22 

$178..96 $17B.DS 

$83..55 $83.55 

$1-40..85 $1.40.85 

$300.30 $3C5.30;· 
$230.;05 $230,()5 

$444.35 $444.35 

$431.35 $431.35 .. 
$314.16 $314.16 

$169.38 $169.38 

$35..57 $35.57 

$139.32 $139.32 

$395..82 $398.82 
\ 

$105.27 $105.27 
I 

/ 

$74..93 $74..93 

$357.21 $007.21 

$405..18 $405.18 

$257.23 $257.23 

$155.88 $156.89 

$242.12 $242.'12 

$00.09 :$91);09 

$178..30 $176.30 

$00.o3 $30..03 
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Martin County Water District 
31i'oEBSt~ St..'.S~ ''i<O 
.j~K'\'41224 

(a)~ 

~!lllbCJf~G$ ~;j)~~.',OftrsU'O.• -~ 9Q:Dap 
~:. 

c 

fl .. ' 

'· 
·y 

AUDMsions 
' . ·: .~. . , ... ,: ., ... ' 

~.05 ~·tlS 
$74.4$ $74;<~:s · 

$234..03- $2M.~ 

$4aG.48 ~41 

~Zl $fZZISI 

1?197.14 1?197.14 

$338.45 $338..45 

$149.15 $149.15 

~.00 ~.m 

$181.17 $18'1.17 

$1"15.47 $175.47 

$120..12 $120.12 

$45,21 $45..21 

l219J» $219.00 , ....• , 
$97..00 $97.68 I ) \___ 
~ $5m.01 

$134.30 $134..30 

$110.87 - $110..87 

$SSM ~1-76 

~<G:m! ~.-m 

$227.7'1 $227.71 

$22Ua $225Ji16 

$9iU)1 $mUl1 

$112..01 $112..01 

~16.18 ~18.10 
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,Martin ,Oounf¥Water District .. 
..,~~st.~~,14D-
-KY4'1~ 
(eOO}~ 

~·~~!Oftr~-~;:~,-~-~00;~-

i 

'., •• ~ .. ¥· •• 

" 

AUDMslOO$ 

~m ~.sa --' ' ., 

$171.71 $111.71 
I 
' '-

$6a85 $S3..00 

$116.74 $'116.74 

~-48 $237.~ 

$112.94 ..,~ 

$0.00 $138.44 

$S3..92 ... 
~ Mom' 

$200.07 $290.01 

$142..43 $142..43 

$405.47 ~.41 

~ $8..94 

$27.05 $27.05 r-~----...\ 

$311.10 $311.10 
(,_) 

$381.40 $381.40 

$22..H ~ 

$7.75 $7.75 

$67.11 $67.11 

$1m'.l1 ~~MTm 

~ $0.32 

$44..92 $44.12 

$376.S7 ~ 

$163.71 $163.71 

.l'lllml39 of 82 



STESSt~St.,·~~ .'140 
I~·KY41D4 

(~·~ 

·A9®f.l'~~~.~·~3e;~"Ov:w.eo~.;ar~tm·Dip; 

c. 

¥·: .. ... 
-~ 0 

.,~····-·-·"'' " 

., ! 

~:. 

T 

I 
I 
J 

Alii Dhn$ions · .. ·,, .. ' ............. . 

$44.32 $183.22 

$13..83 $13.33 /~-..., 

;~:as $90JJ9 
( ) 
"---' 

$305.1!6 $305..8!3 

$3M23 $364..23 

$147~ $147J!S 

'$1·U'3 $14.73 

$120.12 $234..04 

$164.12 $164.1~ 

$216.48 $216.48 

$48..5a $46..53 ' 

$2D.D1 $20..01 

$73..61 $73.61 

~.24 $32:9..24 

$311.31 $311.31 (~1 
$22..63 $22.68 

$195.19 $271.34 

$172..00 $11'2..ml 

~.93 $236.93 

~· ~;aS 

$mlt12 ~12 

$125.64 $126.M 

$217.22 $217.22 

~M $26S;# 
$1,1e6.21 $1,1ea-21 
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/___......._ 

' 

:>. "':l·~· :.~ : 
;-. ... 



·nriu;;ai;f uifif VUUILIL.J 'Ill Y.C:U.eU Ui;;;U 1\i!l. 
&::~Mei'Utl.,$.$ii'1<m . 
~·KY41224 

-~· 

-: 

.1 

~~~omr~.nmm:overaoo., -~-so:~- , . . .· . ·" .... •.' -~"'' . . . ~ .· . . . . -81"' ! 

·t 

~-

,, 
.... 

-· 

Ait.DM$ions 

$1,m'2...81 $1,mu1 

$271.71 $271.71 

$211..52 $211..52 

$346.88 $348.a3 

$199..07 $11!9..D7 

$40..33 ~ 
$747»8 $747..98 

$564-.S $5M.65 
$73..32 $119..17. 

$713.54 $713.54 

$731..56 $731..56 

$535.88 $535.1':18 

$246..93 $246..93 
.•. 

$'164.33 $164.33 

$2,525.17 $2,525.17 

$30.ml $30.00 

$168.24 $118..24 

$593.64 ~ 

$118.U $118.8· 

$:'1.25.00 ~ 

$27BA8 $ml.46 

$100.18 ~1ao:~~ 
~ ;$2~~$ 
~ ~-9%1 

Pqa42oi82 



ooart;n U>Unty W$t$r •IJI$tn¢t; 
-~Malnet..,-:140 
Jm.K\'41224 

~i~ 

··~~~~·~.:··~,~-~;~·Qrir~:~ 

:.:~~'··~·"· .. .,. .. . .-:.....:' :;. 

.; 

l ! 
:..;; 

:J 
·t 

·I 
I 

I 
; ~ 
; 

J 
.j 
:j. 
t\,; 

J\1.1 QJmsi~M 

$127.71 $127.71 

~;96 $300.f!$ 

$38.12 $3!.12· 

$123.78 $123.78 

$295.3,5 ~.35_ 

'$30..03 ~ 
$15.24 $75.24 

$82.83 $82.83 

$415.1$ $415.13. ·. 

$153..45 $'153.45 

$2TIZI $221'.2:1 

$154.34 $154..34 

$1S1.83 $1S1.83 

$121.54 $121.54 

$417.47 $417.47 

~ $2SU4 ": 

~ $2M.21 

$149.16 $149.15 

~.14 .~14 

$153..43 $153..43 

~am $$'IUS 

$00.03 $30.03 

$1S9.10 $D.02 

~ $93.8.03 

h,p43of 82 



llnartin · WounW Water l.}i$ttict 
- .EimMiw!i\ a. SUlill:l.m 
,_KY41224 
(elll}~· 

',i 

oil. dRM:i3ivm!es.Oimr·~-·~;;.. over eo~ w~96·~ .. ~ • . ·. ' . . . ll~!i;!Yl!>•. . .. . ·'" . . . . . . . . . . . . : ' 

:0::: 

AD.I ~"ftsj~~ 

-10 . -10 

$255.15. $255.95 

$338 . .'70 $300..70 

$751.39 $751.39 

$30m ~m 

$0.00 $211..31 

$74.12 $74.12 
. ' .. ~ .• .. 

$'143..22 il'257.14 

$31.78 $31:18 

$563.06 $553.06 

$151.10 $151.10 

~ $800.00. 

~.17 $237.17 

$32S.EIB lii32S.U 
( 

$123.92 $217.10 

~ $3m.20 

~ ~.06 

®"~.~. .~.74~04 

$155.E $2fil.7J 
$2W.6Si $291M .·· . -~ .~ ,;,·· ,·,· •. 

$'149..63 $149..63 

$1,234.59 $'1,2M.58 

~.13 ~.13 

$214Af $214.47 

Page44of 82 



iVJa,tt.~n eounty'Waat$r Qisltict 
---~~- . -~ ~.&CV41D4 . 
t~·~ 

~~IvU'JU.Owi,roo ~ twwoo··~or~.lll DaYJ .. Ali Doosicns '~~----. ··;;:.,·, -··: .. ·' .•:·: .. · ' .. ', :~3-'fi!l.· ... ... ··'·· '•l'· , •••.• · -~-. . .. . . • . . . 

" 

$428..00 

$0.00 $42...23 

$135.09 $135.00 

$1oom $1S8.87 

$185.31 $55.31 

$11l7.15 $197.15 

~45..76 $245..76 

$§.79 $9&.79. 

$1£15.66 $165..E!S 

$271.59 $271.59 

$191..86 $191..86 

$237 .. $237.39 

$157.70 $157.70 

$318.6S $318.1m 
\: 

$186.64 $186.M 

$123..35 $123..35 

'$98;00 '$9a.OO 

$91.65 $81.65 

~ ~ 

$7.'75 $7."15 

$1,1m29 $1;1m29 

$2U6 ~ . 
$127..67 $127..67 

$100.73 $151).73 
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Martin ¢ouotY;'Wat~r l.)i$trict 
1!61·~Mm~na;ru!B.1~··· 
bm.;KY41224 
~.~·· 

~~~~-~:ooDa "~··~··w.~oo.n-..,. . ... . . ·. . .. ' . . . . . ~. .~.' . . . . .. . . ' . .. . -'!"" 

., 
' 
-~\r 

:~; 

.•. 

J;\111)1Yi¢Jon,. 
\ 

$1,9'16.61 

$137.13 $137.13 

$5Q.65 $543.65 

$22!1..00 $220.00 

$164.78 $164.713 

$198..35 $198.35 
. ··'.· 

$004.18 $654..18 

$311.09 $30.00 

$42..00 $42.oo 

$105Jl6 $105.98 

$115.1R $115.El 

$ID'JIO $67.BI!l 

~ ~ 

$117..00 $117..00 

$13..'10 $'13..'10 

$00.00 •$.00.00' 
$2.2.66 $.22-tl!B 

$.Wl8 --$700.m $700.30 

~;50_ $~;;so 
'$SSS.5Q ~s 

$341.22 $341.22 

$11a.n? $113m' 

Pn~m44\rl ft'}. 



Marti'n .Qounty· Water District 
-~~JJL;'~;-140 
Inez, KY 41224 

lD>~. 

-~~ivabteiS:OVer:SO~Ower~ ~.or Ov~OOD• 

..... 

,, 
J 

fJ 

'\ 
i 

t ., " 

T 
I. 

.. , 

~: 

' '· 

AJI .Phfi~io~&: 

$22.!18 

$52.75 $52..75 I ' \ ,I 

$135.88 $135.!8 

$80.95 $60.95 

~ $225.26 

$44..92 $44:.92 

$88.44 $88.44 

$90.C9 $00.00 

$1,&..45 ·$1,892A5 

$3,328.66 $3,32'6.00 

$622..10 $622.10 

$162.25 $1132.25 

$2.38 ~ 

$24itls $242..00 

$286.28 $266.28 

$316.71 $316.71 

$37.50 $37Sl 

$45.09 -$45~09 

$20921 $20921 

$270.10 $270.10 

$127.71 $127.71 

$15.08 $16.0S 

$76.24 $75.24 

$00llu ~.~ 
$500.50 $508.50 
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'mvecu lUll \JUUIILY VYi:U.t;l UI;:;Ult,'1: 
387.Edt.MB.in:Sl.Siillil140 
1m11z. KY 41224 

:•>~ 

· .. 

.. 

·!': 

$175.06 

$8..34 

$30.03 

$630.77 

$300.13 

$0.00 

. $6.24.55 

$75.12 

$0.00 

$188.62 

$485..67 

$101..67 

$47B.40 

$30..()3 

$1,217..(12 

$149.911 

$156.71 

$22..86 

$197..52 

$1,354.56 

$331.49 

$10.00 

$52..75 

$175.68 

$8.3;4 
c ., 

$30.03 

$630.77 

$3813.13 

$1Sil.83 

$824..55 

$75..12 

$177.00 

$188.62 

$486.67 

$101.67 

$47B.40 

$148..56 

$1,217.02 

$149..98 

$4(18.77 

$22..88 

$197.52 

$1,354.58 

$331.49 

$1o.&O 

$52..75 
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M. · an:1n • .,.... ,h:i·\n;ra· ·~er Uls+Pict. . .. . . . '-'Uun"l' w.,,. .:t:. . u. 
•·:EU!~.at:~·1!1t . 
I~.KY-412.24 
(D)~' 

·~· 

~~hm~·~30~0v«OO~;orbver90·Da~ 

'· 

· ~IJlMs.i¢>!)• 

~41.14 

$87.14 

$71.24 

$120.55 

~.00 

$50.71 

$0.00 

$220.76 

$45.00 

$651.99 

$116..12 

$90..64 

$154.01 

$120.12 

' $287.75 

$45..(19 

$22S 

$611Jm 

"".00 
$1,440.t)4. 

$400.21 

$155..92 

~ 

~41.14 

$87.14 

$11.24 

$120.55 

-.oo 
$50.71 

$19'1.22' 

$220."16 

$45.00 

$551..99 

$116.12 

$00.64 

$154..01 

$120.12 .. 

$287.75 

$45,.00 

~ 

~11.96 

$97.00 

$1,440..1)4 

~ 

$155.92 

~ 
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l'li'IWI "'B 8 """"UD iu.y :tf 'Ill' Cill!.l!;;,;( IJ..Ii;:,U ~~D. 
~&tltMruiiQ..Su!ia140 

I~KY-41224 

(oo3)~~. 

~~tH~.~hmbf~.Q:\I'er~O~:t~IOO~; or ~rH ~ 

,. 

<i 

All'Drliisionll5>· 

$335.22 ~.22 

$Zl7.14 $Zf7.74 

$624.D7 $624..07 

$44.00 $44..00 

$181.78 $181.78 .. 
$455..84 $455.84 

$172.01 .$112..01 

$40.00 $40..68 

~.07 $333.D7 

$'27.00 $27.00 

$524.De $524.0$ 

$19.48 $19..48 

$2..076.73 $2.1J18.73 

$102.93 $102.93 

'$.29..48 $29.46 

$82.18 $82.18 

~ ~ 

$273.44 $273.44 

$414.36 $414..3S 

•• 7.2 -.n .. 
$184..62 $1MSZ 

$516.~ $518.45 

~1 $DU1 

$1,175.40 $1,175.40 

PmpSl of 82 



Martin t;OUJ:ltY ·wat~r utstrlct 
Sll~M&litSt.;~.MO' 

!>@. 
. .. 

~~~.,~Ss<~·~·~·;~~,.~-~~·~ 
~Urlli\iisfign$ 

$236.61 ~..81 

~ $448.04 

$7.35 $7.35 

$82..44 $82..44 

$22M $22S 

$150.00 $150.65 

$283.27 ~ 

$45..37 $45.37 

$81.SS ..• $81;.00 
'· 

$171.B8 $171..B8 

$210.75 $210.75 

$m!O..M ~.64 

$90.64 $9(l.M 

$006.U $S00.83 

$88..30 ~ ...,_ 
$175.17 $115.17 

$205.13 $205.13 

$424.18 $424.18 

$168.51 $168.51 
.. $159.05 $1!m.lll 

~ $315..82 

~oa.oo $$()&.00 

$00.39 ~;3.9, 

.$594..81 $5'94.81 

l'age52of 82 



nnau us f \.AJIYI u,y vva:n~• ...,.~u t;.;a. 

-Emit·~ a.. $U!ta 140. 
l!mi!z,KY41224-
(G)~ 

~ ~~lirll.~r$0·~~:~~-~; or'Q\i'f~fD,'~; 

.... ~ .~. ····-· .... ~ .... ";;....,::;; "'.;. ·;·~ ~ -~: .. f! 

l 
I .. 
~i 
: ~ 

,::.\ 

t 

\ 

:l 
·: 
l.f 

, AU Pivisi~ns· 

$e!M.52 $694..52 

$e89.42 -.42 c $il.OO $124..85 

$15.18 $15.18 

$30.00 •oo 
$51:1.81 $571JJ? 

$?2..58 $22..58 

$219.78 lf,219.78 

~ ,,~ 

$1eS.21 $'mU1 

$119.85 $119.85 

$14.78 $14.78 

~.00 $100.00 

$104.22 $104..22 

" r-\ $15.10 $15..16 \_) 
$105.98 $105..98 

$!!m!B3 ~.m 

$422..14 $422..14 

$1;9,9$.04; $1,sa04 

~;20 $Sf:I0.2D 

~6.74 .,6..74 

mus $31S..63 

$SUS $52.35 

~m ~.07 
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.Martin Courrty Water 'l)istri.ef: 

., ~·Malt:! St. ·-~140 
lim. KY 41:224 
(a)-.-

~·~aur~30~0V.IO~,,cr:~r~'~: 

· ... ; 

.·• 

.... -; 

·•..!. 

~~ Dbd$~9il!1S 

$2U5 ~ 

$38U1 $385.81 

$620.31 $820.31 

$302.00 ~ 

~.54 ~ 

$37.62 $37.62 

$427.92 $427.92 

$136.28 $136.28 

$455.64 ··~M· 

$150.74 $15o..74 

$152.41 $152..41 

$37..50 ~..50 

$0.00 S11n:m 
$219.00 $219.00 

$435.97 $435.91 

$285 .. ~ .. 
$312.2.15 ~ 

$7'M.01 $i'M.01 

$45.42 $45.42 

$149.15 $14e.16 

$349~ $349~ 

$12.79 $12.79 

$54.00~ $54.00 

~ $m.M 

$800~ ~ 

"'""'- <A nG R') 



d 
) .. 

'~ 

. '""· 

~' 

I i I ; I i I I I ~· I I c 
0 

"""' 'tl) 

~> ..., 
'~' 

~· 

I i! iiI I ~·I; I! 

i ; i i I i I i I I 2} I fA 

i 'a 
en 
14'1 

! 
r:. 

'~ ~ ~ l ~'~ ~ ~ liil! ,~i!m i ·i: I 



'R1 ~··~St., Sults.1CO 
11m. KY' 41224. 
(ooal~· 

$310.53 

~ 

$377..85 

$97.68 

$120.77 

$570.81 

$248.35 

$60.00 

$370.84 

$246.53 

$166..65 

$156.74 

$194.15 

$$0..39 

$150.15 

$200.45 

$75.24 

$174.24 

$911.42 

$67.98 

$850..13 

$216.46 

$8.83 

$911..42 

$310.53 

~.28 '• 
) 

$377.85 ' 

$97.68 

$120.77 

$57'0.81 

$248.39 

$00.08 

·$370;84 

$323.32 

$166..65 

$158.74 

$194.15 

$00..39 

$150.15 

$290.45 

$75.24 

$174..24 

$90.42 

$67.98 

$850.1~ 

$218.46 

$36U3 

$90.42 
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· M~~~n Cogijty Water District 
., &sl:-~ St. SiJIW '140. 
:1~; ltV 41224 

(~~~ 
·: ~-

• .. 

$15.24 
$75.57 

$135.30 

$521.00 .-_ 

$0.00 

$463.00 

'$136.62 

$52...00 

$515.73 

$335.80 

$252..62 

$1~ 

$100.15 

$15.0S 

-~J)S· 

-2B 
$4.24.72 .. 
$212.19 

$11!!a10 

$181.02. 

$145.21 

$2S5.69 

$1UJIS 

.$75.24 

$75.57 

·. $135..30 

$521Jm 

$1Mi' 

~ 

$135..82 

'$52..00 . 

$515.73 

~ 

$252..82 

$165.66 

$19..15 

~:~) $15.00 

~ 

~ 

$424.12 

$212.19 

$100.10 

$181.m 

$145.21 

$2.ss:oo 
$11:13~ 
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I'I'.UII UB.I VVUI:U.J .WWC::U.~f IJ'I;::,UI\,L 

381 E!ist Mefu st., SVita 140 
l~KY41224 ..... 

~r~ 

~~&Wbl~ ibsr 39··~ Over··~ arOver:OODa}fS. 

:'\... 

·. 
.I. 

-~--

AU Dhrlsicns. 

$30.03 

$10.42 $154.75 

$249.16 $249.16 

$75.24 $75.24 

$309.17 ~17 

$146..Q2 $146.02 
' .:1" 

$52..68 $SUa 

$7.62 $49..85 

$662.88 . $862..68 

$45:00 
,. 
$45..09 

$60.39 $80..39 

$272..58 $272.58 

$172.25 $172.25 

$226.71 $228.71 

$133.119 $133.00 

$234.ll6 $234..91l 

$220.11 $220..11 

$.345.74 $345.74 

$22.85 ~ 

$212.52 $212.52 

$154.69 $154:69 

$2ll6..Q2 $200.02 

$138.62 .$138.62 

$134.30 $134..00 
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-;- -· • ---• ···~ 1i • -""I ...,IOU ~"II. 
STE.s:&t·MS~na,'Si.ib1.co 
lmz.KV412Z4 .. 

(a}~ 

A;~ ~f~'0vw00 ~, Qlf~,ffQPfll48,:arQvQr. ~· 
AIID~Ipns 

\ 

$139.59 $139.59 ) 

$242.£9 $2~ 

$185..77 $165..77 

$303.30 ~ 
. $159.39 $159..39 

$174~4 $174..24 

$9'h74 $91.74 

$57.83 $37.83 

$141.818 $141.8S 
•' 

$294..44 $294.44 

$188.78 $188.78 

$57.65 ~us 

$90..00 $00.09 r \1 

' $.298.54 $298:!;4 / 

$76.12 $75..12 

$30.1)13 $30.03 

$202..28 $202.28 

$172.82 $17.2.82 

$151.35 $151'.35 .. 
$112..00 $112.00 

$IS.92 $83.92 

$528.12 $5al..12 

$109.82 $189.82 

$383..48 $383.48 

,.,.,,, ... 



MC~I uu '-'Ollrity vvater ursmcr 
381~~~;~llllB140 

·· !nez, KY 41224 
(6116)aa.3DSS 

A~i~hfabl~ Owr 30-~:c:hrarGO ~~ orOverOO ~-

. 

.O,v<O·~ •••••--•••-- • ""•"•"v~,. ~- ••::·.'" •. ~..._ •"-"•ov••• 

.,, 

Aii:DWiSD@hs 

$181.49 $181.~ 

$119.68 $119.68 
\ 

$158.D7 $100.07 
( ) 
" 

$80.00 $60.06 

$74.12 $74.12 

$30.D3 $30..03 

$203.16 $203.15 

$30.78 $30.78 

~ $95..89 

$196.63 $316.06 

$104.15 $104.15 

$0.09 $0.09 

$179.51 $179.51 

$0.00 $110.79 
.. 

$75.45 $75.45 \ 
I 

" 
\ 

$172.46 $172.46 

$210.87 $210.87 

$67.65 $67.65 

$00.1)3 S30.03 

$247..64 $247.64 

$45.21 $45..21 

$164.12 $164.12 

$3D .OS $30.03 

$164.12 $184.12 

$8.00 $78.98 

Pep60of 82 



-~~;,;:~~.;" .. ! ............. , -~~-ii'I.A 
lfMlZ; K'f 41D4 
(~Jm)-...-

:~: 

-~~·~~~•On.r:~.~-~6():~M•:«QWr~·~ 1 

:··.!!' 

All' DMsionsr 
.·~ . 

$74.03 

$5:2..00 ~ill 

$3().,03 $30..o3 
:~ 

$449.15 $449.15 

$44..95 M4.95. 

$456.94 ~ 

$"133.21 $503..04 

$37.50 $37.50 

$75.12 $15.12 

$0.00 $115.21 

$S,D.OO $3,826.QS 

$453.92 $<1153..92 

$214.25 $214.25 

$177.54 $177.54 

~;Qp ,$41}0;00 

$157.74 $157.74 

lii102An $102..40 

$384.10 $384.10 

~ ~.01 
$341.33 $M1..33 

$D7.7'6 $281.'n! 

$1EI4JIG $1MJm 

$103.D5 $10!.00 

~ ~~·· 
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Mann1 dounty 'Water utstnet 
387 e~{;~ at. SIJ!t9 140 
Rmz. KY 41224 
(B)~ 

~;~~i~ 0\fer-30 ~,.OVeriO ~,cr~r'$0 Dmy$· 

•, 

.. 

,., .. 

AU DMsibns 

$133M $133.46 

seaeo $88.60 
'•, 

I 1 \ / 
$77.D2 $77.D2 

$28.94 $28.94 

$66.815 $66.85 

$152..00 $152..00 

$384.16 $384.16 

$35.62 $35.62 

$553..20 $553..20 

$687.00 $687.00 

$210.58 $210.58 

$934.15 $m4.15 

$90..57 $90..57 

$515.58 $515.58 

$200.44 1;280.44 

$3'70.61 $370..61 

$523.00 $523.00 

$97.68 $97.68 

$63.91 $63..91 

$25U4 ~ 

$337.85 $337.85 

$330.05 $330.05 

$489.53 $400.53 
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ooa~t•n U>unty' W:t!t&r uastnct 
!1JR Elm•·MSJn· Sl;cS.140 
~KV41224 

(00$)~ 

~.~~~~·~'f#'t~.~i0\f~6C:~~or:(Njrtn:nap. 

.. 

~-"' 

.+· 

AUD~i~ns 

$220..17 $.220.17 
,. 

$724..54 .$724..54 
\, 

$1.684.42 $1,684.42 

$700.11 $700.11 

$100.94 $100.94 

$37Jill $37:00 

$24:UIB $242..68 

~ ~ 

$22JI8 ~ 

$90.64 $S0.64 

$128.08 $128.00 

$7.75 $7.75 

$221.53 $221.53 

$435.93 $435.93 

$1,081.89 $1,031.39 

$142.51 $142.51 

$531M $531.45 

$142..90 $142.1W 

$S04.84 ~~134 
$112..11 $112..11 

$300."79 ~:m ,, 
.··$299.36' :$299:36 
$413.00 $413..00 

$11R.11 $11R.11 

$19.13 $19.13 

hge6Saf 82 



UWIGIUfl VVUIUJ ·YI'C::U.et L.l'a~llJID\pl. 

mesat:~a..~.140 

itiiii!:<;KY41224. 
(,600)~ 

~.·m~·~tas·();rWao·~OVer.,~Dap;w~roo.Da····· .. .. •• ...Ill!~"'% .. ·. ~ 
.All :DMsions 

$440..93 

$.284.91 $284.91 

$173.59 $173.59 

$261.00 $31.9£1 

$135.9'6 $135.ml 

$473.25 $473.25 

$133..98 $133..B8 

$113.07 .· $113..07 

$169.13 $1.13 

$143:.41 $143.~1 

$302..67 $3Q2..57 

$101.48 $101.48 

$294.36 $7.94.36 

$15.39 $15.39 

$53.01 $58.01 

$181.71 $711.71 

$287.78 $287.75 

$357..82 $.§1.82 

$251M $257..40 

~.o:a $00.03 

$37.62 $37..62 

~42.94 $242..M 

$'1M.59 ~ 

$212..19 ~2.19 
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MSrtln t;ounty water DIStriCt 
51~~ st. S!z]!a 140 
irm,IKY41224 

(600}~ 

~ed.~~~Ovm-30 ~~,~av.- ~---~-1)~-

~·. 

·AU Divisions 

$335..49 ~-4e 
r 

$178..00 $17'8..00 

$207.24 $207.24 

$37.62 $37.62 

$57..65 '$67.65 

$97.68 $97.68 

$355..00· $355.D8 

$00..00 $50,.06 

$105..00 $105.00 ·~· 

$'1,213.89 $1,213.00 

$242 . ."18 $242.78 

$176.68 $175.58 

$15..06 $15.05 

$242.55 $242..55 

(~) $217.22 $217.22 

$18'1~ $181.83 

~ $7m\.48 

$0.00 $41.23 

$123.00 $'123.01 

$O.oo $1a63 

$204.00 $2MJm 

$272.58 $2'1'2..58 

$1~ $142..92 

$E.24 $1S5.24 

~67of82 



-•••-•--• o -V-II"~ :t7:W ,..._,_ -·-u lVII. 

SlJ7 East Mall1 et.. su~te 140 
I~KY4122A 
(61}8)~--

' 

~' ~' 

·~~ 
$123.09 

$143.43 

$158.<40 

$196.33 

$1fl6..65 

$233.75 

$159.39 

$211..53 

$198.99 

$174.57 

$599.19 

$524.34 

$343.30 

$138.77 

$45.21 

$136..62 

$90.D9 

$165,S8 

$67..65 

$975 

$371.39 

$134.30 

$1133.12 

$123.09 (-\ 
$143.43 \_ __ ) 

$158.40 

$1118.33 

$165..65 

$233.75 

$159..39 

$211..53 

$198..99 

$"174.57 

$599.19 

~93 

$345..30 
c·\~ 

$136.77 , _ _/ 

$45.21 

$136..62 

$90.09 

$1etUIIB 

$67..65 

$97.68 

$371.5 

$134.30 

$11!3..12 

Pagc68of 82 



------, 
387.~ ~n•St.;!Su!ta 1«1 
JJm. KV 41224 
(60$),~ 

•· 
~-RbtmiOOi OYef!l Dmm· OVer H~ or0ver90 ~ ,, ' ,,· ',:t~' '' .t ' ' 

. 

All Divl$itriM 

$123..09 $123.tm 

$143.43 $143.43 

$158..40 $158..;10 

$198..33 $198..33 

$166.65 $165.65 

$235.75 $233.75 

$159.39 $159.39 

$211.53 $211.53 

$1S8.99 $1oo..e9 

$174.57 $174.57 

$599.19 $599.19 

$624.34 $Sifm 

$343..30 $343.30 
(.-~I 

$138..77 $136.77 ~j 
$45.21 ~ 

$136..62 $136..62 

$00.tm $00..00 

$100.98 $1ea98 

$67.65 $67.65 

wr• $97.f!8 

$371.39 $371.39 

$134..00 $134..30 

$163.12 $163.12 
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rwu;;;jjc 1.n t VUUI gLJ V tlC:U.GB UI~U l\,1. 

387· EaSt MSln St.; Sooa 140 
in1E. KY 41224 
(D)~· 

~·~iVablasOnter:3o ~·ov~ eo:Dt;!ys, or over@Drliys 

'• 

AJI Dhnsno~ 

$1-43..79 $1-43..79 

$192.11 $192.11 (~ 

\ ) 
$178.38 $178.38 

"-._/ 

$74.49 $74..411 

$141.89 $141-89 

$119.12 $119.12 

$293.69 $293..69 

$10828 $10U8 

$60.118 $60.00 

$258.51 $258..51 

$143..88 $143..88 

$30~ $30-03 

$128.44 $128.44 

$74.12 $74.12 

$328..7U $3218."18 

$194.81 $194.81 

$0.42 $0.42 

$89.30 $80.30 

$81..82 $81.92 

$291.95 $291.95 

$1SU9 $188.8 

$121.54 $121..54 

$112.07 $112.07 

$164.45 $164.45 
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387 Eailt Mi!lri _St,:sulf9~ 
Jmz,KY41224 
(&JS)~> 

i\ ... - ... ro ~.. .... 1.:, · 1'\..-· ·<>n·n-;.,;.,fio-•eo n.-:...,.· or OverDO Palls. 
"""l$!llld necanu:!Wi00 Y,'ll'tllli" .....,,...,...ff"t·W'IYIC:il- '"'!~;f."'J . . , 

$89.63 

$224.14 

$106.35 

$142.43 

$262.<46 

$00.06 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$883.69 

$194.69 

$238.18 

5441.83 

$95.56 

$212..38 

$120.12 

$52.80 

$197.41 

$1,203..65 

$287.93 

$32..93 

$136..30 

~.71 

$407.00 

$314..98 

$302..00 

$224.14 

$'1QU5 
(~) 

$1-42..43 

$262-46 

$00.06 

$508.63 

.$85.00 

$88S..69 

$194lm 

$233.15 

$441..83 

$95..56 

$212..38 

$120.12. ( --) 
$52.80 \_ " 

$197.41 

$1,20US 

$287..00 

~SzS.44• 

$13S.SO 

$215.71 

$407.00 

$351.24 

$SG2.5£l 
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''' . . . 
.. .... ~~- - ---:~-~ 

., East Mi;in a.. Sulm.1.@0 
;I~ K\"41224 
(D)~· 

t.\sea ~fVablas'~~o·~ Qver6tl:~. w·Qlftfr~.~. 

.•. 

$451.53 

$200..69 

$15.08 

$367.85 

$90.!19 

tl00.73 

$801~ ... 

$30.03 

$473.92 

$82.46 

$322.80 

$284.79 

$1~.75 

$BAD 

$1,1)87.72 

$381.03 

$80ll6 

$283..53 

$151.45 

$438..52 

;~;.ca 

$118JID 

~-98 
$23U2 

$451.53 

$200.69 (~\. 

\.1 
$15.06 

~.85 

$200..88 

$186.73 

$801..82 
'.: 

$30.03 

$473..92' 

$82.46 

$322..00 

$284..79 

$197.75 

$8..40 ( 
$'1.087.72 

$381.03 

$100.00 

$253.53 

$'151 . .46 

$4SB2 

~~· 
$11:.\30 

'$469.98 . 

~ 
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···-· -· • .....,.._,..,...,.,,.1 
., Etm.~·St.; SUbs 140 
Iqaz, KY 41224 

-~. 

·w'·•~-~-· -:-- ......... : .. ,...,.. . 

Aged ~bnmi~·Ovar 30 Days, Oves:-60 Days. ar ·~ 00 D.aJt.S· 

. 

All Divisions 

$251.79 $251.79 

$1.00 $155.08 

$62..48 $62..48 

$220.10 $220.10 

$268.94 $266.94 

$75.24 $75.24 

$570.88 $570..88 

$394..95 $394.95 

$145.75 ·, ~45.75 .. 

$559.00 $559..00 

$82.42 $82..42 

$286.62 $200.62 

$382.05 $3&.05 

$547.78 $547.78 

$119..92 $119.92 
(- "\ 

$230.25 $230.25 l, ) 

$2.493..94 ~493.94 

$491.35 $tmU5 

$407.40 $401AO 

$248.28 $2.48..28 

$422.29 $422.29 

~ ~ 

!$827.65 $627.65 

$334.00 $334.00 

$3:98.99 $396.!J9 
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99~ 

:oe:ess$ 
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(~) 
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. 69"1.91.$ 

WOOS$ 

OO"OS9$ 

eDGZ!$ 

KllSt'$ 

mrliiM 

LO"Di.S 

wail$ 

m·~ 

!in~ 

~ 

) 1.0"~ 

l.£tZ$ 

t>L~!.$ 

snzs 
~ 

~ 

OZ'.SS~· 

~J.&$ 

So'}#$ 

~ 

czsst 
9VS£S 

69"1.91.$ 

WEG9$ 

OS"OOJ$ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

Llrl>i>LS 

tv-za&.S 
a!"~ I.$ 

W9~ 

~ 

~ 
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~ 

~(1!00) 

Niit.A»• 
a.-~ ~s. '18 ~~.ms 



I·:V:I.!'o"''U •n<l• -V•>•IIl<~I!.J' ··11!' W -·-· -J'W'!LII lVI. 

&·east Mtiin St.. Sulte140 
I·.··· K¥'41224 
~ .... 
~l~~· 

,': 

~:: 

·' 

$397.78 

$178.44 

$67.58 

$22ll6 

$S77.88 

$218..00 

$82:.67 

$175.77 

$120..34 

$237.40 

$358.76 

$209.70 

$1S5.BB 

$45..64 

$211.75 

$203..49 

:rt.15 ' 
$454.31 

$Sil10 

$1srutl 

-.n 
$181.!!0 

$SS8.78 

$219.65 

$559.32 

$397.78 

$17S.44 /.---..., 

$67.58 ~ 
~-· 

$22..00 

$377.88 

$211LOO 

.$82-67 

$175.77 

$120.34 

$237.40 

$358..76 

$200.70 

$135.88 

$45.64 

$211.75 CJ $203.49 

$7.75 

$454.31 

$38..10 

S150.01 

~;73 

$181.60 

$5R.78 

$219.65 

$55U2 
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S87East_~ st., SUb 140 
Jmrz, KY 41224 
(008) 2m-SS85 

AIIDMsion~ · .. ··.· ····' ,.,· .. · .. ·.· 

$127..96 $127..98 

$345.38 $345.38 

$179.84 $179..84 

$90.96 $90.98 

$224.23 $224..23 

$217.52 $217..52 

$583.89 $583.89 

$1,208.35 $1,206.35 

$1e8.74 $1f16.,74 ' 

$143.28 $143.28 

$156..96 $156.98 

$1,33UB $1,332.28 

$140.50 $140.50 

$55.14 $55.74 

$234.40 $234.40 

$1,258.73 $1,258.73 

$59.70 $59.70 

$225.74 $225.74 

$256.09 $255.Q9 

$181.60 $181.6D 

~-~-.$() ~00 

$83:'14 $83.14 

$187.44 $11B7.44 
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-- --- -- • ...... "W'..,. •. a.•~ • -~ ..,..,..... ....-;:vw • .., .. 

387 east M!l!rl a, S.\11w 140 
bm,K\"41224 

'{60$) &3885 

~-R~~~~~30~,-~.eo~,orQvar,go:~ 

,, 

AJIQM$ion~ 

$351.10 $351.10 

$173..25 $173..25 

$823.06 $623.0S 

$365..33 $385.33 

$174.24 $174.24 

$207.06 $207.08 

$68.30 $118..30 

$285.10 $285..10 

$324.18 $324.18 

$180.40 $1fJl.40 

$30.03 $30.03 

$005.00 $005.00 

$631.40 $631.40 

$925.12 $925.12 (--) 
$474.54 $<\74,54 "~· 

$71l9A2 $70.9.42 

$1,1J40.87 $1,1)40.67 

$652..35 $852.35 

$30.01) $!llOO 

$oM5..1S $445.1! 

$a21 $59.21 

$547.87 $547.87 

$65.53 $65.53 
.-~: 
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IVJ~I'Un \.AlUilt}f YYi:Ut:Jr UHSIDCI. 
.,·.eazt: Ma!n a :siti 1.w. · ,. ' . ' ...... 
InK. KY 41224 . 
(008)~ 

$00..1)3 • $30.03 

$311..30 $31''[30 r\ 
\ ' 

$752.26 $762..26 
"-_.../ 

$319.94 $319.94 

~ $632.36 

$22.66 $22.66 

$332.85 $332..85. 

$234..00 $234..96 

$288..81 .. $26S..66 
·• 

$159.80 $159.80 

$298.30 $2SUO 

$105.61 $105.61 

$357.30 $357.30 

$16.18 $16.16 

. $287.25 $287.25 

$539.49 $539.49 

$321.00 $321.09 

$80..06 $e0.00 

. $591.'1.38 $596.38 ... $90;98 

$295.(17 $21?i5..01 

$4£13.32 $463.32 

$75..24 $75.24 

$120.12 $120.12 
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8111 El!St·~ St.,•.Sillts:140 
lm!z,KY41224 
(fll!B}~ 

~-

:¥.. 

,. 

~-

.. 

$317.37 

$404.11 

$197.73 

$3e8.09 

$105.42 

$327.55 

$414.88 

$30.1)3 

$80.00 

$213.00 

$278.49 

$304..60 

$30.12 

$333.31 

$30..24 

$410.89 

$431..64 

$2135.40 

$181.88 

$164.D 

$482.79 

$105.94 

$75.24 

$180.42 

$197.01 

$317.37 

~~7t ~-, 

\ ( 
$197.73 \ 

' 
) 

- ~ 

$398..00 

$105.A2 

$327.55 

- $414.88 

$30.03 

.• $00.08 

~3.80 

$2'm.49 

$304.60 

$30..12 

$333.31 

$30.24 ,-\ 
$410.69 . \,__..} 

$431..64 

. $265.<40 

$181..fl9 

$184..00 

$482.79 

$105.M 

$75.24 

$189.42 

$197.()'1 
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Nlan:•n \A)pnJ;},: vvater u.i$11:'1(,'1. 
387 EBl\t ~m a.·e•® 
1!-. KV 41224 
(008) a-sat!S 

:~~ 

~ 

$0.00 

$190.56 

$85.B4 

$179.27 

$184..30 

$87.70 

$220.26 

$0.00 

$204.15 

$181.83 

$2091IT 

$209.16 

$184,14 

$.582.IM 

$191Ul5 

$135.30 

$1DlUIB 

$311.41 

$151..23 

$1,17UB 

$141..00 

~AS 

$51120 

$!.0.00 

$45U3 

$118..95 

$100-56 

$85.84 

$179.27 

$184..30 

$87.70. 

$220..28 

$225..29 . 

$204.15 

$181..83 

$209.87 

$277..85 

$184.14 

$582.84 
I 
\ 

$199.65 

$135.30 

$1ea.BB 

$311.41 

$151..23 

$1,111\U!B 

$141..86 

$75.46 

$511.2f.l 

$00.08 
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IYIC'!II:UII \JUUIIlJ VYi:IWl Lll::tUilil 
387~~~St./~140 
IOOZ, KY 41224 . 

(6ll9)~ 

. ,. 

._;..,;. ¥" ~- ,, 
11 

$3114..30 

$82..83 

$75..24 

$30..()3 

$135..30 

$105.15 

$97 . .88 

$00..39 

$164..33 

~ 
$0..00 

$&}.72 

$511.93 

$1:m:Ds 
$0.00 

$120..'78 

$30..00 

$151.85 

$UOJIB 

$701,43 

$31.71 

$81.71 

~~ 

$194.15 

$3().,03 

$394.30 

~ I 
I 

$75..24 ~-/ 

$30.()3 

$135.30 

$105.15 

$97.68 

$00..39 

$16U3 

-06 
$138.22 

$00..72 

$511.93 

$12S.05 

$32:7..83 / 

( 
\ / 

$120.78 

$30.03 

$600.00' 

$90:98 
$88.73 

$81.71 

$81.71 

~.98 

$194.15 

$S!l.03 
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nrj1o1 uat '-'UUt;II.J v:v c:u.~l LII~IJJ\11. 

Slfi·E!!!It Mafu'~:s,U~,~a: 140 
lni!IZ'.KV41224 
(~).~. 

,,: 

$0.00 

$7.75 

$385.62 

$675.63 

$0.00 

$113.30 

$34.49 

$96.79 

~-

$173.46 

$19U18 

$232.37 

$34&.41 

$291.37 

$165.54 

$30.24 

$139.35 

$2:10.87 

$127.71 

$0.09 

$31.7'8 

~ .. 
$142..84 

• $7.75 (.-.,\ 

$385..62 \__) 

$675.63 

$183.38 

$113..30 

$34.49 

$96.79 

$252..64. 

$173.48 

$194..88 

$232..37 

$348.41 

$291S/ 

$'165.54 

$30.24 

$1!9.35 

$210.81 

$127.71 

$0.09 

$31.78 

-~;39 

$243.75 
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S87 Eilst.Mairi.St.;S~140 
1nm:. KY 41224 
(B)~-

Talalei Fer Alll..ocations: 2012 $11,826..23 $3.008..76 

..• ·! 
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EXHIBIT 8 



( 

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

606-298-3885 OFFICE 

387 East Main Street Suite 140 
INEZ, KY 41224 

606-298-4913 Fax 

1. (Unit 1)-2013 Ford F 150. Mileage is 187,630. Age is approximately 2 years. 

2. (Unit 2)-Dodge 3500. Mileage is 12,308. Age is approximately 1 year. 

3. (Unit 4)-2004 Chevy Blazer. Mileage is 142,371. Age is approximately 3 years. 

4. (Unit 5)-2004 Ford Ranger. Mileage is 170,669. Age is approximately 10 years. 

Any other units on the fuel log are personal vehicles. 



Martin County Water Fuel Log 

Gallons 
Date Vendor Unit By Purchased Cost/GI Inv. Amt Mileage 
3/5/2018 Zip Zone #4 70 RJ 14.39 $ 2.499 $ 35.97 
3/5/2018 Zip Zone #2 4 JS 9.148 $ 2.499 $ 22.86 
3/5/2018 Zip Zone #2 1 JM 26.01 $ 2.499 $ 65.00 
3/6/2018 Zip Zone #3 5 CM 16.007 $ 2.499 $ 40.00 
3/6/2018 Zip Zone #7 3 RS 12.08 $ 1.499 $ 32.01 
3/7/2018 Zip Zone #3 4 JS 7.02 $ 2.499 $ 18.00 
3/7/2018 Zip Zone #1 70 RJ 21.611 $ 2.499 $ 54.01 
3/8/2018 Zip Zone #2 3 RS 17.02 $ 2.499 $ 43.00 
3/8/2018 Zip Zone #3 2 JS 20 $ 2.990 $ 60.02 
3/8/2018 Zip Zone #2 1 JM 28.61 $ 2.499 $ 71.50 
3/8/2018 Zip Zone #4 Joe JH 21.648 $ 2.499 $ 54.10 
3/9/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 10.1 $ 2.499 $ 27.51 
3/9/2018 Zip Zone #7 _ 70 RJ 19.335 $ 2.499 $ 48.32 
3/9/2018 Zip Zone #2 5 CM 17.207 $ 2.499 $ 43.00 . 
3/9/2018 Zip Zone #7 7 RS 13.607 $ 2.499 $ 34.00 

3/11/2018 Zip Zone #4 3 RS 14.804 $ 2.499 $ 37.00 
3/12/2018 ZiQ_Zone #7 70 RJ 17.937 $ 2.499 $ 44.82 
3/12/2018 Zip Zone #7 6 RJ 20.452 $ 2.499 $ 51.11 
3/13/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 12.406 $ 2.499 $ 31.00 
3/13/2018 ZiQ_Zone #2 1 JM 28.011 $ 2.499 $ 70.00 
3/13/2018 Zip Zone #3 2 JS 21.2 $ 2.499 $ 53.00 
3/13/2018 Zip Zone #1 3 RS 14.407 $ 2.499 $ 36.00 
3/14/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 15.606 $ 2.499 $ 39.00 
3/14/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 JM 17.607 $ 2.499 $ 44.00 161341 
3/14/2018 Zig_ Zone #7 70 RJ 24.51 $ 2.499 $ 61.38 personal 
3/15/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 24.359 $ 2.990 $ 73.05 9204.7 
3/15/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 10.933 $ 2.499 $ 27.32 138302 
3/15/2018 Zip Zone #7 3 RS 15.607 $ 2.499 $ 34.00 personal 



3/16/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 JM 13.004 $ 2.499 $ 32.40 161517 
3/16/2018 Zip Zone #2 4 JS 9.768 $ 2.499 $ 24.41 138405 
3/16/2018 Zip Zone #4 1 JM 31.2 $ 2.499 $ 78.01 184640 
3/17/2018 ZiQZone #4 3 RS 15.605 $ 2.499 $ 39.00 personal 
3/20/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 5.731 $ 2.499 $ 14.32 138477 
3/20/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 TH 12.637 $ 2.990 $ 37.90 9277.9 
3/20/2018 Zip Zone #2 3 RS 14.08 $ 2.499 $ 37.00 personal 
3/20/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 22.34 $ 2.499 $ 55.85 97132.4 
3/20/2018 ZiR_Zone #4 1 JM 14.04 $ 2.499 $ 36.00 184820 
3/21/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 JM 11.403 $ 2.499 $ 28.50 161673 (~l 
3/21/2018 Zip Zone #4 4 JS 11.066 $ 2.499 $ 27.65 138705 
3/21/2018 ZiQ_Zone #2 3 RS 13.604 $ 2.499 $ 34.00 168036 
3/22/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 15.671 $ 2.990 $ 47.00 9374.4 
3/23/2018 Zip Zone #4 5 JM 16.606 $ 2.499 $ 41.50 185149 
3/23/2018 Zip Zone #7. 2 JS 9.851 $ 2.999 $ 29.54 9427 
3/23/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 12.006 $ 2.499 $ 30.00 138737 
3/23/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 28.424 $ 2.499 $ 71.03 97559 

~ 3/23/2018 Zip Zone #2 1 JM 32.6 $ 2.499 $ 81.50 185200 
3/23/2018 Zip Zone #7 3 RS 12.703 $ 2.499 $ 31.89- 168189 
3/23/2018 Zip Zone #7 6 RJ 18.012 $ 2.499 $ 45.01 167702 
3/24/2018 Zip Zone #7 3 JH 20.179 $ 2.499 $ 50.43 personal 
3/24/2018 ZiR Zone #7 4 JS 7.297 $ 2.499 $ 18.24 138721 
3/24/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 13.968 $ 2.990 $ 41.89 9530.1 
3/25/2018 Zip Zone #7 3 JH 20.373 $ 2.499 $ 50.91 personal 
3/25/2018 Zi(:?_Zone #1 5 RS 19.224 $ 2.499 $ 48.04 112473 
3/26/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 10.622 $ 2.499 $ 26.54 138866 
3/26/2018 Zip Zone #1 5 RS 15.06 $ 2.499 $ 39.00 162144 
3/26/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 18.82 $ 2.499 $ 50.04 97849 
3/26/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 17.31 $ 2.999 $ 51.93 9594 
3/27/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 12.155 $ 2.650 $ 32.32 139032 
3/27/2018 Zip Zone #4 1 JM 28.2 $ 2.650 $ 75.01 184550 
3/27/2018 Zip Zone #7 JS 4 12.155 $ 2.659 $ 32.32 139067 
3/27/2018 ZiQ_Zone #7 JS 4 5.716 $ 2.699 $ 15.28 139098 



3/28/2018 Zip Zone #2 RS 5 16.9 $ 2.659 $ 45.00 162409 
3/28/2018 Zip Zone #2 RJ 70 11.722 $ 2.659 $ 40.55 98025 
3/29/2018 Zip Zone #7 RS 5 11.283 $ 2.659 $ 30.00 162587 
3/30/2018 Zip Zone #7 JS 4 13.297 $ 2.659 $ 35.36 139330 
3/30/2018 ZiQ_Zone #7 JS 2 24.312 $ 2.999 $ 73.00 9806.7 
3/30/2018 Zip Zone #1 RJ 70 24.984 $ 3.459 $ 86.42 98410 
3/30/2018 Zip Zone #4 JM 1 25.949 $ 2.659 $ 69.00 184716 



Martin County Water Fuel Log 

Gallons 
Date Vendor Unit By Purchased Cost/GI Inv. Amt Mileage 
4/1/2018 Zip Zone #4 4 JS 7.523 $ 2.659 $ 20.00 139470 
4/1/2018 Zip Zone #1 4 TH 9.62 $ 2.599 $ 25.00 139510 
4/2/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 26.305 $ 2.990 $ 78.89 10038.4 
4/3/2018 Zip Zone #1 4 TH 10.527 $ 2.599 $ 27.36 139580 
4/3/2018 ZiQ_Zone #2 1 JM 28.283 $ 2.599 $ 73.51 184960 CJ 
4/3/2018 Zip Zone #7 60 TH 20.007 $ 2.599 $ 52.00 129699 
4/4/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 23.41 $ 2.599 $ 60.99 99534 
4/5/2018 Zip Zone #7 1 JS 7.913 $ 2.990 $ 23.73 10076.3 
4/5/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 24.561 $ 2.499 $ 61.38 99642 
4/5/2018 Zip Zone #2 5 RS 16.05 $ 2.590 $ 43.00 162839 
4/5/2018 Zip Zone #1 60 TH 15.931 $ 2~699 $ 43.00 129914 
4/5/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 10.376 $ 2.699 $ 28.00 139743 

- 4/6/2018 Zip Zone #7 1 JS 7.771 $ 2.990 $ 23.31 10127.1 
4/6/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 15.173 $ 2.699 -$ 40.95 99750 
4/6/2018 Zip Zone #2 1 JM 23.898 $ 2.699 $ 64.50 182127 
4/6/2018 Zip Zone #3 5 RS 14.821 $ 2.699 $ 40.00 163089 
4/9/2018 Zip Zone #7 60 TH 16.543 $ 2.599 $ 43.00 130131 
4/8/2018 Zi~Zone #7 44 JS 11.114 $ 2.699 $ 30.00 154525 
4/9/2018 Zip Zone #1 4 JS 11.194 $ 2.859 $ 32.00 140915 
4/9/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 19.897 $ 2.599 $ 51.71 10008 
4/9/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 RS 16.514 $ 2.599 $ 43.00 163362 

4/10/2018 Zip Zone #1 60 TH 12.56 $ 2.599 $ 32.64 130290 
4/11/2018 Zip Zone #1 3 RS 16.933 $ 2.599 $ 44.01 163631 
4/11/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 18.13 $ 2.999 $ 54.37 10231.4 
4/11/2018 Zip Zone #7 44 JS 11.548 $ 2.599 $ 30.01 154625 
4/11/2018 Zip Zone #4 1 JM 30 $ 2.599 $ 78.00 182612 
4/12/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 17.487 $ 2.599 $ 45.45 100334 
4/12/2018 Zip Zone #7 3 JH 20.497 $ 2.750 $ 56.55 



4/12/2018 Zip Zone #4 5 RS 15.947 $ 2.759 $ 44.00 164098 
4/13/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 RS 12.684 $ 2.759 $ 35.00 164119 
4/13/2018 Zip Zone #7 60 TH 16.761 $ 2.750 $ 46.24 130497 
4/16/2018 Zip Zone #4 1 JM 33.709 $ 2.759 $ 93.00 183129 
4/16/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 20.473 $ 2.990 $ 61.40 10357.7 
4/16/2018 Zip Zone #7 6 RJ 17.659 $ 2.750 $ 48.72 167876 
4/16/2018 Zip Zone #2 5 RS 148.59 $ 2.790 $ 41.00 164370 
4/16/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 26.278 $ 2.750 $ 12.50 100729 
4/16/2018 Zip Zone #7 44 JS 10.873 $ 2.750 $ 30.00 154750 
4/16/2018 ZiQ_Zone #7 6 RJ 17.659 $ 2.750 $ 48.72 167876 \ 

4/17/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 11.124 $ 2.750 $ 30.69 139850 
4/17/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 14.464 $ 2.759 $ 39.91 100976 
4/18/2018 Zip Zone #1 3 TH 11.456 $ 2.759 $ 31.61 139993 
4/18/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 22.718 $ 2.750 $ 62.68 101243 
4/18/2018 ZiQ_Zone #7 5 RS 15.223 $ 2.750 $ 42.00 164604 
4/19/2018 Zip Zone #7 60 TH 20.458 $ 2.759 $ 56.44 130789 
4/19/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 21.635 $ 2.990 $ 64.88 10575 
4/19/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 6.283 $ 2.990 $ 18.84 10601 
4/19/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 - -JS 18.259 $ 2.990 $ 54.76 10634 
4/19/2018 Zip Zone #2 1 JM 17.055 $ 2.750 $ 47.00 183373 
4/20/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 21.091 $ 2.759 $ 58.19 101542 
4/20/2018 Zip Zone #7 60 TH 9.422 $ 2.759 $ 26.00 130915 
4/20/2018 ZiQ_Zone #7 4 JS 9.064 $ 2.759 $ 25.01 140214 
4/20/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 12.69 $ 2.759 $ 35.01 140051 
4/20/2018 Zip Zone #1 5 RS 17.037 $ 2.759 $ 47.01 164860 
4/23/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 RS 14.139 $ 2.759 $ 39.01 165064 
4/23/2018 Zip Zone #3 2 JS 19.187 $ 2.999 $ 57.54 10628.6 
4/24/2018 Zip Zone #2 60 TH 17.397 $ 2.759 $ 48.00 131177 
4/24/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 10.153 $ 2.750 $ 28.01 140230 
4/25/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 28.471 $ 2.750 $ 78.55 101715 
4/25/2018 Zip Zone #7 1 JM 32.985 $ 2.750 $ 91.01 183892 
4/25/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 RS 16.311 $ 2.750 $ 45.00 165308 
4/26/2018 Zip Zone #7 44 JS 10.494 $ 2.859 $ 30.00 154973 



4/26/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 TH 11.449 $ 2.859 $ 32.73 140359 
4/26/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 11.472 $ 2.990 $ 34.40 10735.9 
4/27/2018 Zip Zone #7 60 TH 9.444 $ 2.859 $ 27.00 131300 
4/27/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 15.934 $ 2.850 $ 45.56 168030 
4/27/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 RS 16.09 $ 2.859 $ 46.00 165577 
4/30/2018 Zip Zone #2 70 RJ 32.23 $ 2.855 $ 86.23 102211 
4/30/2018 Zip Zone #4 4 JS 8.744 $ 2.859 $ 25.00 140540 



Martin County Water Fuel Log 

' Gallons 
Date Vendor Unit By Purchased Cost/GI Inv. Amt Mileage 

5/1/2018 Zip Zone #3 4 JS 10.801 $ 2.859 $ 31.14 140599 
5/1/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 TH 11.025 $ 2.990 $ 33.06 air compress 
5/1/2018 Zip Zone #4 1 JM 30.083 $ 2.859 $ 86.01 184365 
5/1/2018 Zip Zone #4 60 TH 17.014 $ 2.859 $ 48.64 131536 
5/1/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 RS 17.01 $ 2.850 $ 49.01 165859 
5/2/2018 Zip Zone #2 70 RJ 23.14 $ 2.855 $ 66.06 102579 
5/2/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 TH 10.999 $ 2.990 $ 32.99 bobcat 
5/3/2018 Zip Zone #7 60 TH 16.461 $ 2.850 $ 47.06 131751 
5/3/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 22.494 $ 2.859 $ 64.31 140624 
5/3/2018 Zip Zone #2 5 RS 19.478 $ 2.855 $ 55.61 166128 
5/3/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 12.245 $ 2.859 $ 35.01 140635 
5/3/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 23.319 $ 2.990 $ 69.93 10948 
5/4/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 12.178 $ 2.850 $ 34.82 140786 
5/4/2018 Zip Zone #4- . -60- -TH 13.532 $- 2.859 $ - 38.64 131920 
5/4/2018 Zip Zone #4 1 JM 24.134 $ 2.859 $ 69.00 184741 
5/4/2018 Zip Zone #2 70 RJ 26.25 $ 2.859 $ 75.06 102990 
5/5/2018 Zip Zone #7 60 TH 17.138 $ 2.859 $ 49.00 132180 
5/5/2018 Zip Zone #4 3 RS 15.392 $ 2.859 $ 44.01 166347 
5/5/2018 Zip Zone #4 2 JS 16.166 $ 2.859 $ 46.02 10952 
5/5/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 5.591 $ 2.999 $ 16.77 10970.2 
5/7/2018 ZiQ_Zone #7 4 JS 11.389 $ 2.850 $ 32.56 140810 
5/7/2018 Zip Zone #4 3 RS 15.04 $ 2.859 $ 43.00 166582 
5/7/2018 Zip Zone #2 70 RJ 15.515 $ 2.859 $ 44.30 103231 
5/9/2018 ZiQ_Zone #7 4 JS 9.448 $ 2.859 $ 27.01 141008 
5/9/2018 Zip Zone #7 3 JH 20.596 $ 2.990 $ 61.77 132565 

5/10/2018 ZiQZone #7 70 RJ 20.18 $ 2.859 $ 57.69 103547 
5/10/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 RS 13.64 $ 2.859 $ 39.00 167052 
5/10/2018 Zip Zone #7 60 TH 15.51 $ 2.859 $ 44.34 132399 



5/10/2018 Zip Zone #2 1 JM 32.18 $ 2.859 $ 92.00 185248 
5/11/2018 Zip Zone #2 70 RJ 24.11 $ 2.859 $ 35.48 103727 
5/11/2018 Zip Zone #7 60 TH 13.899 $ 2.859 $ 39.74 132605 
5/11/2018 Zip Zone #4 2 JS 11.78 $ 2.859 $ 34.25 10812 
5/14/2018 Zip Zone #7 3 JH 12.247 $ 2.859 $ 35.01 132640 
5/14/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 12.253 $ 2.859 $ 35.04 141090 
5/14/2018 Zip Zone #2 5 RS 13.64 $ 2.859 $ 39.00 167273 
5/15/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 26.884 $ 3.199 $ 86.00 1139.5 
5/17/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 12.941 $ 2.850 $ 37.00 141249 
5/16/2018 Zip Zqne #7 5 RS 15.3 $ 2.859 $ 44.00 167493 
5/17/2018 Zip Zone #2 5 RS 14.67 $ 2.990 $ 44.00 167719 
5/17/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 9.168 $ 2.790 $ 25.66 141337 
5/17/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 24.518 $ 3.199 $ 78.43 11494.9 
5/19/2018 Zip Zone #2 1 JM 26.345 $ 2.999 $ 79.01 185662 
5/21/2018 Zip Zone #3 5 RS 15.34 $ 2.990 $ 46.00 167971 
5/21/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 13.06 $ 2.990 $ 41.57 11523 
5/21/2018 Zip_ Zone #4 4 JS 11.338 $ 2.990 $ 34.00 141477 
5/21/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 9.505 $ 2.190 $ 30.41 11568.8 
5/21/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 19.515 -$- 2:990 $ 58~68 168237 
5/22/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 RS 14 $ 2.990 $ 42.00 168183 
5/24/2018 Zip Zone #2 1 JM 34.06 $ 2.999 $ 104.00 186170 
5/24/2018 Zip Zone #7 60 TH 6.069 $ 2.990 $ 20.00 132686 
5/24/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 22.089 $ 3.190 $ 70.66 11665.8 
5/24/2018 Zip Zone #2 5 RS 16.34 $ 2.999 $ 44.00 168450 
5/25/2018 Zip Zone #7 4 JS 13.173 $ 2.999 $ 39.51 141600 
5/28/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JH 13.685 $ 2.990 $ 41.04 11778.4 
5/28/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 18.231 $ 2.990 $ 54.67 11742.5 
5/29/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JH 16.89 $ 2.990 $ 50.65 11823.4 
5/29/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 RS 16.005 $ 2.990 $ 48.00 168715 
5/30/2018 Zip Zone #4 4 JS 11.004 $ 2.999 $ 33.00 141738 
5/31/2018 Zip Zone #4 2 JH 35.156 $ 3.190 $ 112.46 11886.3 
5/31/2018 Zip Zone #2 4 JS 13.338 $ 2.990 $ 40.00 141901 
5/31/2018 Zip Zone #4 4 RS 15.672 $ 2.990 $ 47.00 168985 



Martin County Water Fuel Log 

Gallons 
Date Vendor Unit By Purchased Cost/GI Inv. Amt Mileage 
6/1/2018 Zip_ Zone #7 2 JS 7.726 $ 3.190 $ 24.72 11955.3 
6/1/2018 Zip Zone #4 1 JM 30.34 $ 2.990 $ 91.00 186643 
6/3/2018 Zip Zone #1 5 RS 17.34 $ 2.990 $ 52.00 169274 
6/5/2018 ZiQ_Zone #7 4 JS 12.7 $ 2.890 $ 36.82 142036 
6/5/2018 Zip Zone #2 5 RS 16.24 $ 2.890 $ 47.00 169538 
6/5/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 RS 21.387 $ 21.387 $ 62.00 169750 
6/5/2018 Zip Zone #7 2 JS 14.1 $ 3.199 $ 45.11 12049 
6/6/2018 Zip Zone #4 1 JM 27.05 $ 2.890 $ 80.00 187041 
6/7/2018 ZiR_Zone #7 4 JS 11.074 $ 2.890 $ 32.10 142135 
6/7/2018 Zip Zone #7 70 RJ 17.439 $ 2.890 $ 50.56 168415 
6/7/2018 Zip Zone #2 5 RS 16.557 $ 2.899 $ 48.00 169808 
6/8/2018 Zip Zone·#7 2 JS 16.76 $ 3.190 $ 53.62 12151 
6/8/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 RS 13.797 $ 2.899 $ 40.00 170031 

6/11/2018 ~ip Zone-#7- - 5- - - -RS - 14.49 -$ 2.899 $ -- 42.01-- -280264- -
6/12/2018 Zip Zone #4 1 JM 28.6 $ 2.890 $ 83.00 187467 
6/12/2018 Zip Zone #7 5 RS 13.798 $ . 2.899 $ 40.00 170502 




